
Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County

2022 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll
Manufacturing values suppressed

Sorted by tax key number

Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $3,400 G2  0.094 $24,900 

$3,400 Totals  0.094 $24,900 $21,500 
436-1002-000

741-43 S 43RD ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 9 
BLK 1

 0.094

741 S 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
c/o Tax Dept
PO Box 554
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  18.820 $0 

$0 Totals  18.820 $0 $0 
436-1005-002

701-03 & 735 S 39 ST 801-833 S 40 ST & 800-832 S 41 
ST ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO. 290, BLK1, LOTS 1 THRU 
8, 10 & 12. ALSO, GEO. D. SHERIFFS SUBD., BLK 1, 

 18.820

4200 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
c/o C Dept
135 S 84th St Ste 300
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  19.370 $0 

$0 Totals  19.370 $0 $0 
436-1006-001

NO SIDE S 42,43,&44/NATL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT 
NO 290 LOTS 13 & 14 & PT OF LOT 11 BLK 1 COM IN 
W LI SD LOT 11 19.8 FT S OF S LI OF RR ROW TH 

 19.370

4400 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
c/o C Dept
135 S 84th St Ste 300
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  1.493 $0 

$0 Totals  1.493 $0 $0 
436-1006-002

PART OF HARNISCHFEGER AVE. LYING BETW. W. 
NATIONAL AVE. & N. LI OF SE ONE-QUARTER SEC. 
35-7-21; COM. NE COR., TH. WLY. 436.46 S. 210.15 

 1.493

4755 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  3.420 $0 

$0 Totals  3.420 $0 $0 
436-1007-002

4023 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 1 BLK 2 & LOTS 1 &5 & E 15.40 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 
3 & COM NE COR OF BLK 3 IN CARY PARK NO 2 IN 

 3.437

4023 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

The Masterson Company, Inc.
4023 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$374,000 $0 G2  1.246 $374,000 

$0 Totals  1.246 $374,000 $374,000 
436-1009-000

Lot 2, except the Easterly 15.40 feet thereof, in Block 3, in 
Assessor's Plat No. 290, being a part of the Southwest 
one-quarter of Section 36 and the Southeast one-quarter 

 1.246

4129 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Miller Park Milwaukee LLC
9519 N River Bend Ct
River Hills, WI 53217

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
TID 2
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$242,000 $187,300 G2  0.807 $429,300 

$187,300 Totals  0.807 $429,300 $242,000 
436-1010-001

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 7106 SW 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 36-7-21 LOT 1   0.807 ACS

 0.807

4219 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Miller Park Milwaukee LLC
9519 N River Bend Ct
River Hills, WI 53217

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
TID 2
MMSD
VTAE

$118,500 $69,900 G2  0.792 $188,400 

$69,900 Totals  0.792 $188,400 $118,500 
436-1010-002

CERTIFIED SSURVEY MAP NO 7106 SW 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 36-7-21 LOT 2  0.792 ACS

 0.792

4213 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

American Towers LLC
Attn: Property Tax Dept
PO Box 723597
Atlanta, GA 31139

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
TID 2
MMSD
VTAE

$732,000 $0 G2  2.440 $732,000 

$0 Totals  2.440 $732,000 $732,000 
436-1011-000

Lots 6 and 7, in Block 3, in Assessor's Plat No. 290, being 
a part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 36 and the
Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, Town 7 North, Range 21 

 2.440

1101 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

Macro Hospitality LLC
Attn: Clayton County Recycling
PO Box 861
Monona, IA 52159

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
TID 2
MMSD
VTAE

$561,000 $1,258,100 G2  2.054 $1,819,100 

$1,258,100 Totals  2.054 $1,819,100 $561,000 
436-1019-004

Parcel Three of Certified Survey Map No. 6990, being a 
redivision of Lots One, Two and Five in Block One and the 
vacated alleys in American Park Subdivision and Lots One 

 2.054

1200 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Miller Parkway Associates, LLC
c/o CoreLogic Commercial Tax Services
Attn: GENWORTH (MLS)
PO Box 9222
Coppell, TX 75019-9240

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $194,400 G2  0.080 $216,400 

$194,400 Totals  0.080 $216,400 $22,000 
436-1029-000

Lot One, in Block Seven, in Assessor s Plat No. 290, being 
a part of the Southeast One-quarter of Section Thirty- five, 
in Township Seven North, Range Twenty-one East, in the 

 0.080

1121 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Circle Point, LLC
200 W Main St
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $108,500 G1  0.116 $129,000 

$108,500 Totals  0.116 $129,000 $20,500 
436-1030-000

4612-14 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 
2 BLK 7

 0.116

4612 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Oscar J. Bravo
c/o Blanca Cerda
4612 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $118,900 G1  0.082 $134,400 

$118,900 Totals  0.082 $134,400 $15,500 
436-1031-000

4618-20 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 
3 BLK 7

 0.082

4618 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Tanner J. Hill
4618 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,500 $284,900 G2  0.254 $327,400 

$284,900 Totals  0.254 $327,400 $42,500 
436-1032-000

4601-11 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 
1 BLK 8 EX W 32 FT & S 28FT & EX PT FOR ST 
THEREOF AS DESCRIBED BY DOC NO. 4559697

 0.258

4601 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

William T. Hoskins
Monika Hoskins
18615 Chevy Chase St
Brookfield, WI 53045

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$11,000 $97,500 G1  0.053 $108,500 

$97,500 Totals  0.053 $108,500 $11,000 
436-1033-000

4617-19 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 PT 
LOT 1 DESCRIBED AS W 32 FT & S 28 FT OF SD LOT 
IN BLK 8 EX PT FOR ST

 0.053

4617 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Robert Saby
856 E Hiawatha Dr
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $67,800 G1  0.200 $91,800 

$67,800 Totals  0.200 $91,800 $24,000 
436-1034-000

4623 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 2 
BLK 8

 0.200

4623 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

John J. Lychwick
4623 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $72,600 G1  0.083 $88,100 

$72,600 Totals  0.083 $88,100 $15,500 
436-1035-000

1223 S 46 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 3 BLK 8 
EX PT FOR ST

 0.083

1223 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Mark R. Tallar
1223 S 46 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3624

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$13,000 $61,800 G1  0.068 $74,800 

$61,800 Totals  0.068 $74,800 $13,000 
436-1036-000

1229-31 S 46 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 4 
BLK 8 EX PT FOR ST

 0.068

1229 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas Abshire et al
3220 S Johnson Rd
New Berlin, WI 53146

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$11,500 $43,500 G1  0.058 $55,000 

$43,500 Totals  0.058 $55,000 $11,500 
436-1037-000

1235 S 46 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 5 BLK 8 
EX PT FOR ST INCLDG EASMNT

 0.058

1235 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

William Flandersy
Mary Flandersy
1235 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3624

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$13,000 $36,000 G1  0.068 $49,000 

$36,000 Totals  0.068 $49,000 $13,000 
436-1038-000

1239 S 46 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 6 BLK 8 
EX PT FOR ST INCLDG EASMNT

 0.068

1239 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Domingo Gomez
1239 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  2.718 $0 

$0 Totals  2.718 $0 $0 
436-1039-000

1330 S 47 ST-PERSHING ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 7 BLK 8 EX PTS FOR STS & AVE SUBJ TO 
EASEMENT

 2.718

1330 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Sch Dist of Wawm Etal
9333 W Lincoln Ave
West Allis, WI 53227-3508

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$30,000 $162,000 G1  0.300 $192,000 

$162,000 Totals  0.300 $192,000 $30,000 
436-1040-000

4709-11 W BELOIT RD-LOT ASSESSORS PLAT NO 
290 LOT 1 BLK 9 EX PT FOR ST

 0.300

4709 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Joseph R. Vanderlinden
Leann Vanderlinden
4709 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $79,000 G1  0.129 $102,000 

$79,000 Totals  0.129 $102,000 $23,000 
436-1041-000

4725-27 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 
2 BLK 9

 0.129

4725 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Robert A. Bahling
Mary E. Bahling
4725 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $119,100 G1  0.128 $142,100 

$119,100 Totals  0.128 $142,100 $23,000 
436-1042-000

THAT PART OF LOT 3, IN BLOCK 9, IN ASSESSOR S 
PLAT NO. 290, BEING A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 
One-Quarter OF

 0.128

4733 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Maya Lara
4733 W Beloit Rd
Wauwatosa, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$40,500 $151,300 G2  0.210 $191,800 

$151,300 Totals  0.210 $191,800 $40,500 
436-1043-000

4739 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 4 
BLK 9

 0.210

4739 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

John E. Walters
Adriana G. Walters
PO Box 169
Hales Corners, WI 53130

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.695 $0 

$0 Totals  0.695 $0 $0 
436-1044-000

1345 S 47 ST-COMMUNITY CENTRE ASSESSORS 
PLAT NO 290 LOT 5 BLK 9 EXC PTS FOR STS & 
ALLEY

 0.695

1345 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.619 $0 

$0 Totals  0.619 $0 $0 
436-1045-000

4755 W BELOIT RD-VILLAGE HALL ASSESSORS PLAT 
NO 290 LOT 6 BLK 9

 0.619

4755 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$74,500 $660,500 G2  0.286 $735,000 

$660,500 Totals  0.286 $735,000 $74,500 
436-1046-001

That part of Lot 7 in Block 9 in Assessor's Plat No. 290, 
being a part of the Southeast One-quarter  of Section 
Thirty-five, Township Seven North, Range Twenty-one 

 0.286

4800 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

S13th Street LLC
5354 S 27th St
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $50,900 G2  0.094 $75,400 

$50,900 Totals  0.094 $75,400 $24,500 
436-1046-002

ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO. 290, PART LOT 7, BLK 9; COM 
1543.20 FT W & 33 FT N OF SE COR; TH W. 53.71 FT; 
NWLY 80.37 FT; WLY 2.45 FT TO P.O.B. LAND TO BE 

 0.094

4810 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Teddy J. Kniprath Sr
S99 W15019 Keeley Ct
Muskego, WI 53150

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $94,500 G1  0.103 $115,500 

$94,500 Totals  0.103 $115,500 $21,000 
436-1047-000

1202-04 S 48 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 2 
BLK 10 ALSO LOT 17 EXC N 30 FT & ALL OF LOT 18 & 
N 7.43 FT OF LOT 19 BLK 2 RED BRAE ADJ

 0.103

1202 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Carlos Hernandez
1202 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3512

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $103,100 G1  0.110 $125,100 

$103,100 Totals  0.110 $125,100 $22,000 
436-1048-000

Lot 3, in Block 10, in Assessor's Plat No. 290, in the 
Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, in Township 7 North, Range 
21 East

 0.110

1208 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Benjamin C. Hernandez
1208 S 48th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $81,600 G1  0.165 $106,100 

$81,600 Totals  0.165 $106,100 $24,500 
436-1049-000

1216 S 48 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 4 BLK 
10 ALSO S 12.57 FT OF LOT 20 ALL OF LOT 21 & N 
17.43 FT OF LOT 22 BLK 2 RED BRAE ADJ

 0.165

1216 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Daniel B. Riley
Stephanie Riley
1216 S 48 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3512

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $71,600 G1  0.117 $94,100 

$71,600 Totals  0.117 $94,100 $22,500 
436-1050-000

1222 S 48 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 5 BLK 
10 ALSO LOT 23 & S 12.57 FT OF LOT 22 BLK 2 RED 
BRAE ADJ

 0.117

1222 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Kathleen E. Seeley
c/o Miklyn Stout
1222 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$26,000 $81,000 G1  0.201 $107,000 

$81,000 Totals  0.201 $107,000 $26,000 
436-1051-000

4738 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 6 
BLK 10

 0.201

4738 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Vincenzo Tarantino
1635 Fairhaven Blvd
Elm Grove, WI 53122

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $80,800 G1  0.159 $104,800 

$80,800 Totals  0.159 $104,800 $24,000 
436-1052-000

4732-34 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 
7 BLK 10

 0.159

4732 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Nicole M. Malach
4734 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3516

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$10,000 $0 G2  0.083 $10,000 

$0 Totals  0.083 $10,000 $10,000 
436-1053-000

4918 W GREENFIELD AVE-LOT ASSESSORS PLAT NO 
290 LOT 5 BLK 11

 0.083

4916 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Marshall Maney
5330 W Wisconsin Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$29,000 $87,700 G2  0.110 $116,700 

$87,700 Totals  0.110 $116,700 $29,000 
436-1054-000

4914-16 W GREENFIELD AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 
290 LOT 6 BLK 11

 0.110

4912 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Marshall Maney
5330 W Wisconsin Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,500 $81,100 G1  0.089 $99,600 

$81,100 Totals  0.089 $99,600 $18,500 
436-1055-001

1312-14 S 50 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 PT OF 
LOT 7 BLK 11 & PT OF LOT 29 BLK 4 RED BRAE ADJ 
COM SW COR SD LOT 29 TH NLY 11 FT E 120 FT S 

 0.089

1312 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Leonel Rivera
1312 S 50 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $99,500 G1  0.112 $121,500 

$99,500 Totals  0.112 $121,500 $22,000 
436-1056-001

1316-18 S 50 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 8 & S 
6 IN LOT 7 ALL IN BLK 11

 0.112

1316 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Edgar Lopez Gutierrez
1316 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $81,300 G1  0.108 $102,800 

$81,300 Totals  0.108 $102,800 $21,500 
436-1057-000

1322 S 50 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 9 BLK 
11

 0.108

1322 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Ronald J. Cook
Sara Cook
1322 S 50 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3534

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$16,000 $66,000 G1  0.073 $82,000 

$66,000 Totals  0.073 $82,000 $16,000 
436-1058-000

1328 S 50 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 10 BLK 
11

 0.000

1328 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Amanda G. White
1328 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3524

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $68,200 G1  0.072 $83,700 

$68,200 Totals  0.072 $83,700 $15,500 
436-1059-000

1334 S 50 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 11 BLK 
11

 0.073

1334 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Leo Castro
Eva E. Zuniga De Castro
1334 S 50 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3534

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$16,000 $72,500 G1  0.073 $88,500 

$72,500 Totals  0.073 $88,500 $16,000 
436-1060-000

Lot Twelve (12), in Block Eleven (11), in Assessor's Plat 
No. 290, being a part of the Southwest One-quarter (1/4) 
of Section Thirty-six (36), and the Southeast One-quarter 

 0.073

4920 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Schroeder Property Investments LLC
4740 N 134th St
Brookfield, WI 53005

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$39,500 $174,500 G2  0.151 $214,000 

$174,500 Totals  0.151 $214,000 $39,500 
436-1061-000

5000-04 W GREENFIELD AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 
290 LOT 1 BLK 12

 0.151

5000 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Charlotte Buska
Torri R. Rockford
7300 W Dean Rd E218
Milwaukee, WI 53223

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $79,800 G1  0.114 $101,800 

$79,800 Totals  0.114 $101,800 $22,000 
436-1062-000

1317 S 50 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOTS 2 & 3 & 
S 1 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 12 ALSO LOT 18 BLK 1 EXC N 
227.10 FT SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE ADJ

 0.114

1317 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Houmphane Phimthasak
Seangthong Phimthasak
1317 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3535

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  5.371 $0 

$0 Totals  5.371 $0 $0 
436-1063-000

5104 W GREENFIELD AVE-WMHS ASSESSORS PLAT 
NO 290 LOT 10 BLK 12

 5.371

5104 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Sch Dist of Wawm Etal
9333 W Lincoln Ave
West Allis, WI 53227-3508

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$120,000 $1,904,900 G2  0.399 $2,024,900 

$1,904,900 Totals  0.399 $2,024,900 $120,000 
436-1064-001

5027 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 11 BLK 12

 0.399

5027 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

5027 National LLC
10050 W Beloit Rd
Greenfield, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$56,500 $183,400 G2  0.187 $239,900 

$183,400 Totals  0.187 $239,900 $56,500 
436-1066-000

5101-05 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 12 BLK 12

 0.187

5101 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

S2 Real Estate Group 3 LLC
11512 W Woodside Dr
Hales Corners, WI 53130

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$73,500 $165,800 G2  0.244 $239,300 

$165,800 Totals  0.244 $239,300 $73,500 
436-1067-000

5109-11 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 13 BLK 12

 0.244

5109 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Sea Biscuit Inc
5111A W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$52,500 $222,800 G2  0.174 $275,300 

$222,800 Totals  0.174 $275,300 $52,500 
436-1068-000

5115-17 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 14 & ELY 2 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 12

 0.174

5115 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Peter Papara et al
c/o Alvia Dunlap
3253 N Newhall St
Shorewood, WI 53211

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$28,500 $101,500 G1  0.170 $130,000 

$101,500 Totals  0.170 $130,000 $28,500 
436-1069-000

5125-27 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 15 EXC ELY 2 FT BLK 12

 0.170

5125 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Peter Papara
Alvia Dunlap
2202 W Kenboern Dr
Glendale, WI 53209

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$60,000 $91,600 G2  0.200 $151,600 

$91,600 Totals  0.200 $151,600 $60,000 
436-1070-000

5131-33 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 16 EXC S 48 FT BLK 12

 0.200

5131 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Thomas C. Dorf
521 N 31st St
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,000 $105,000 G1  0.093 $124,000 

$105,000 Totals  0.093 $124,000 $19,000 
436-1071-000

1218-20 S 52 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 S 48 FT 
OF LOT 16 BLK 12

 0.093

1218 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas C. Dorf
521 N 31st St
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$344,000 $7,406,000 G2  2.756 $7,750,000 

$7,406,000 Totals  2.756 $7,750,000 $344,000 
436-1072-001

5433-5511 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 
290 LOT 1 BLK 13 EXC S 150 FT ON W LI BY S 150.02 
FT ON E LI & EXC PT LYING IN W NATIONAL AVE 

 2.756

5501 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Nat 55 Limited Partnership
c/o C Inn
5501 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3452

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.220 $0 

$0 Totals  0.220 $0 $0 
436-1072-003

5450 W GREENFIELD AVE-PKG LOT ASSESSORS 
PLAT NO 290 PT LOT 1 BLK 13 MEAS AS S 150FT ON 
W LI BY S 150.02 FT ON E LI EX W 133.13 FT & EX E 

 0.220

5450 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

St Johns Ev Luth Ch
5500 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5232

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $86,000 G1  0.202 $112,000 

$86,000 Totals  0.202 $112,000 $26,000 
436-1072-004

5430 W GREENFIELD AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
PT LOT 1 BLK 13 COM AT INTER OF N LI W GRFLD 
AVE & W LI ORCHARD HILL SUBD TH N 150.02 FT W 

 0.202

5430 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

St Johns Ev Luth Ch
5500 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5232

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.458 $0 

$0 Totals  0.458 $0 $0 
436-1073-000

5500 W GREENFIELD AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
S 150 FT OF WLY 133.13 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 13

 0.458

5500 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

St Johns Ev Luth Ch
5500 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5232

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$26,000 $81,700 G1  0.137 $107,700 

$81,700 Totals  0.137 $107,700 $26,000 
436-1074-000

5519 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 2 BLK 13

 0.137

5519 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Nat 55 Limited Partnership
5511 W National Ave #221
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$72,500 $862,900 G2  0.241 $935,400 

$862,900 Totals  0.241 $935,400 $72,500 
436-1075-000

5533 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 3 BLK 13 EXC E 60.90 FT MEAS ON S LI & EXC S 
20 FT THEREOF ALSO BLK 16 EXC S 380 FT IN 

 0.241

5533 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Gregory W. Nawrocki
3849 S 97 St
Milwaukee, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$77,500 $886,800 G2  0.258 $964,300 

$886,800 Totals  0.258 $964,300 $77,500 
436-1076-000

5527 W NATIONAL AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 PT 
LOT 3 BLK 13 COM SE COR SD LOT TH W 110.90FT N 
20FT E 50FT N 162.24FT NELY 64.60FT TH S 

 0.258

5527 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Gary Janocik
5527 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3414

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $87,300 G1  0.116 $109,800 

$87,300 Totals  0.116 $109,800 $22,500 
436-1077-000

1324-26 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 N 42 FT 
OF LOT 4 BLK 13 ALSO N 42 FT OF S 345 FT OF BLK 
16 IN BRACKEN BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.116

1324 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Ramundo Nieto
Andrea P. Medrano
1326 S 56 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $83,000 G1  0.096 $102,500 

$83,000 Totals  0.096 $102,500 $19,500 
436-1078-000

1332-34 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 5 & S 
3 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 13 ALSO N 35 FT OF S 303 FT OF 
BLK 16 IN BRACKEN BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.096

1332 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Kathy Duer
1332 S 56 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,500 $66,000 G1  0.088 $84,500 

$66,000 Totals  0.088 $84,500 $18,500 
436-1079-000

1336 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 6 BLK 
13 ALSO N 32 FT OF S 268 FT OF BLK 16 BRACKEN 
BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.088

1336 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael Borman
Cathleen Borman
1336 S 56 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $105,700 G1  0.110 $127,700 

$105,700 Totals  0.110 $127,700 $22,000 
436-1080-000

1340-42 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 7 
BLK 13 ALSO N 40 FT OF S 236 FT OF BLK 16 
BRACKEN BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.110

1340 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Eduardo Vazquez Gonzalez
1340 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $100,100 G1  0.105 $121,100 

$100,100 Totals  0.105 $121,100 $21,000 
436-1081-000

1346 S 56TH ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 8 
BLK 13 ALSO N 38 FT OF S 196 FT OF BLK 16 
BRACKEN BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.105

1346 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Brittany M. Strand
Georgia M. Strand
1346 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $97,500 G1  0.105 $118,500 

$97,500 Totals  0.105 $118,500 $21,000 
436-1082-000

1350 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 9 BLK 
13 ALSO N 38 FT OF S 158 FT OF BLK 16 BRACKEN 
BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.105

1350 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Blair M. Dunday
1350 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $67,000 G1  0.105 $88,000 

$67,000 Totals  0.105 $88,000 $21,000 
436-1083-000

1356 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 10 BLK 
13 ALSO N 38 FT OF S 120 FT OF BLK 16 BRACKEN 
BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.105

1356 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Dawn Nikolaus
1356 S 56 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3427

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $67,600 G1  0.105 $88,600 

$67,600 Totals  0.105 $88,600 $21,000 
436-1084-000

Lot 11, in Block 13, in Assessor?s Plat No. 290, and the 
North 38 feet of the South 82 feet of Block 16, in Bracken
Brae Gardens, in the Southwest One-Quarter of Section 

 0.105

1360 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Joshua Baez Ortiz
1360 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $123,500 G1  0.121 $146,000 

$123,500 Totals  0.121 $146,000 $22,500 
436-1085-000

1368 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 12 BLK 
13 ALSO S 44 FT OF BLK 16 IN BRACKEN BRAE 
GARDENS ADJ

 0.121

1368 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Ruth H. Kressl
1368 S 56 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$50,000 $370,200 G2  0.192 $420,200 

$370,200 Totals  0.192 $420,200 $50,000 
436-1086-000

1414 S 55 ST/5431 W GREENFIELD ASSESSORS 
PLAT NO 290 LOT 1 BLK 14

 0.000

1414 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

55th St, LLC
746 E Beaumont Ave
Whitefish Bay, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $87,700 G1  0.106 $109,200 

$87,700 Totals  0.106 $109,200 $21,500 
436-1087-000

1422 S 55 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 2 BLK 
14&LOT 15BLK 2 EX S 360.17FT IN ORCHARD HILL 
ADJ SUBJ TO OVERLAPPING DEED DESC

 0.106

1422 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Derek Byrne
Carrie Byrne
1422 S 55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5239

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $77,800 G1  0.103 $98,800 

$77,800 Totals  0.103 $98,800 $21,000 
436-1088-000

1426 S 55 ST PTS BK 14 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 & 
LT 15 BLK 2 ORCHARD HILL COM W LI SD BK 14 
181.20FT S OF ITS N LI TH ELY 112.70FT S 40FT WLY 

 0.103

1426 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Jeffrey G. Mattern
Tammy M. Mattern
1426 S 55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5239

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $116,500 G1  0.103 $137,500 

$116,500 Totals  0.103 $137,500 $21,000 
436-1089-000

1432 S 55 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LT 4 BK 14 & 
N 40FT OF S 320.17FT OF LT 15 BK 2 ORCHARD HILL 
& PTS OF LT 3 SD BK 14 & LT 15 SD BK 2 COM W LI 

 0.103

1432 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Sepideh Chavoshi
1432 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $93,500 G1  0.103 $114,500 

$93,500 Totals  0.103 $114,500 $21,000 
436-1090-000

1436-38 S 55 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 5 
BLK 14 ALSO N 40 FT OF S 280.17 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 
2 ORCHARD HILL ADJ

 0.103

1436 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert J & Christine S Milosch Trst
N9518 Island Dr
Mukwonago, WI 53149

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $92,800 G1  0.103 $113,800 

$92,800 Totals  0.103 $113,800 $21,000 
436-1091-000

1442 S 55 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 6 BLK 
14 ALSO N 40 FT OF S 240.17 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 2 
ORCHARD HILL ADJ

 0.103

1442 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

23B Froedtert Acre LLC
705 Sunny Slope Rd N 83 ST
Elm Grove, WI 53122

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $68,000 G1  0.104 $89,000 

$68,000 Totals  0.104 $89,000 $21,000 
436-1092-000

1446 S 55 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 7 BLK 
14 ALSO N 40 FT OF S 200.17 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 2 
ORCHARD HILL ADJ

 0.104

1446 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Ikag, LLC
9851 S 27th St
Milwaukee, WI 53132

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $94,800 G1  0.104 $115,800 

$94,800 Totals  0.104 $115,800 $21,000 
436-1093-000

1454 S 55 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 8 BLK 
14 ALSO N 40 FT OF S 160.17 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 2 
ORCHARD HILL ADJ

 0.104

1454 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Dennis J. Gonnering
Theresa A. Gonnering
1454 S 55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5239

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $67,000 G1  0.104 $88,000 

$67,000 Totals  0.104 $88,000 $21,000 
436-1094-000

1458 S 55 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 9 BLK 
14 ALSO N 40 FT OF S 120.17 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 2 IN 
ORCHARD HILL ADJ

 0.104

1458 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Alejandro Trinidad
Tyler Krystal Rose Trinidad
1458 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $63,500 G1  0.104 $84,500 

$63,500 Totals  0.104 $84,500 $21,000 
436-1095-000

1462 S 55 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 10 BLK 
14 ALSO N 40 FT OF S 80.17 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 2 IN 
ORCHARD HILL ADJ

 0.000

1462 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Shannen Wagner
1462 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $66,200 G1  0.110 $88,200 

$66,200 Totals  0.110 $88,200 $22,000 
436-1096-000

1468 S 55 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 11 BLK 
14 ALSO S 40.17 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 2 ORCHARD HILL 
ADJ

 0.110

1468 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Ronald Hollar
Janice Hollar
1468 S 55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5239

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $33,500 G1  0.083 $51,000 

$33,500 Totals  0.083 $51,000 $17,500 
436-1097-000

1502 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 1 BLK 
15 ALSO N 30 FT OF S 180 FT OF N 536.15 FT OF 
BLK 15 BRACKEN BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.083

1502 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Timothy Kerwin
Laurel Kerwin
1502 S 56 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5253

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $76,800 G1  0.110 $98,800 

$76,800 Totals  0.110 $98,800 $22,000 
436-1098-000

1504-06 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 2 
BLK 15 ALSO N 40 FT OF S 150 FT OF N 536.15 FT 
OF BLK 15 BRACKEN BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.110

1504 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Kenneth W. Geiger
1009 S 114th St
West Allis, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $39,400 G1  0.096 $58,900 

$39,400 Totals  0.096 $58,900 $19,500 
436-1099-000

1510 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 3 BLK 
15 ALSO N 35 FT OF S 110 FT OF N 536.15 FT OF 
BLK 15 BRACKEN BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.096

1510 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Jeffrey Nycz
1510 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $88,300 G1  0.103 $109,300 

$88,300 Totals  0.103 $109,300 $21,000 
436-1100-000

1518 S 56 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 4 BLK 
15 ALSO N 37.50 FT OF S 75 FT OF N 536.15 FT OF 
BLK 15 BRACKEN BRAE GARDENS ADJ

 0.103

1518 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Nukeitha Smith
1518 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $112,300 G1  0.109 $134,300 

$112,300 Totals  0.109 $134,300 $22,000 
436-1101-000

Lot Five, in Block Fifteen, in Assessor's Plat No. 290, being 
a part of the Northwest One-quarter of Section Two, in 
Township Six  North, Range Twenty-one East, and the 

 0.109

1520 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Margaret L. Wieser
1520 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.069 $0 

$0 Totals  0.069 $0 $0 
436-1103-000

4912 W BELOIT RD/FOUNTAIN ASSESSORS PLAT NO 
290 LOT 1 BLK 17

 0.069

4912 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.086 $0 

$0 Totals  0.086 $0 $0 
436-1104-000

4916 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 2 
BLK 17

 0.086

4916 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$44,000 $138,100 G2  0.291 $182,100 

$138,100 Totals  0.291 $182,100 $44,000 
436-1105-000

Lots Three and Four , Block Seventeen, in Assessor's Plat 
No. 290, being a part of the Northeast One-quarter of 
Section Two, in Township Six North, Range Twenty-one 

 0.291

4932 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

JNF Enterprises LLC
4710 W Wisconsin Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $108,200 G2  0.067 $125,700 

$108,200 Totals  0.067 $125,700 $17,500 
436-1106-000

4939 W GREENFIELD AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
N 47.50 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 17

 0.067

4939 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Patrick M. Fardal
365 Stonewall Ct
Dublin, OH 43017

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$11,500 $75,200 G1  0.052 $86,700 

$75,200 Totals  0.052 $86,700 $11,500 
436-1107-001

4942 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 COM 
120 FT S & 16 FT SELY OF NW COR LOT 5 BLK 17 TH 
NELY 30.20 FT SELY 72.66 FT TO N LI BELOIT RD 

 0.052

4942 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Ronald Helstern
4942 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $76,500 G1  0.169 $101,000 

$76,500 Totals  0.169 $101,000 $24,500 
436-1107-002

4934-34A W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
COM NW COR LOT 5 BLK 17 TH S 120 FT SELY 16 FT 
NELY 30.20 FT SELY 72.66 FT TO N LI BELOIT RD 

 0.169

4934 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Patrick M. Fardal
365 Stonewall Ct
Dublin, OH 43017

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $103,300 G1  0.154 $127,300 

$103,300 Totals  0.154 $127,300 $24,000 
436-1108-000

5005 W GREENFIELD AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 6 BLK 17 ALSO E 2 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 7 IN HILL 
VIEW ADJ

 0.154

5005 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Gabriela Cabrera
5005 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,500 $87,300 G1  0.185 $112,800 

$87,300 Totals  0.185 $112,800 $25,500 
436-1109-000

4946 W BELOIT RD ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 7 
BLK 17 ALSO E 40 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 7 IN HILL VIEW 
ADJ

 0.185

4946 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Candace K. Netterfield
4946 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$64,500 $302,900 G2  0.432 $367,400 

$302,900 Totals  0.432 $367,400 $64,500 
436-1111-000

4424 W MITCHELL ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 
3 BLK 18

 0.432

4424 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Amco Pumps Real Estate
2045 W Mill Rd
Glendale, WI 53209

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$95,500 $374,700 G2  0.779 $470,200 

$374,700 Totals  0.779 $470,200 $95,500 
436-1112-001

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 6703 PARCEL 1     
0.778 AC     NE ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-218

 0.779

4440 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

4440 W Mitchell St LLC
c/o C Bowles
1926 County Rd Pb
Verona, WI 53593

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$185,000 $326,400 G2  2.147 $511,400 

$326,400 Totals  2.147 $511,400 $185,000 
436-1113-001

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 7582 NE 2-6-21 
PARCEL 1

 2.147

4500 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Mza Family Limited Partn
4500 W Mitchell St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5403

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  1.672 $0 

$0 Totals  1.672 $0 $0 
436-1114-000

ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO. 290, LOT 6 & RWY. SPUR 
ADJ. SD LOT ON W., LYING 30 FT N. LI OF W. 
MITCHELL ST. TO N. LI NE ONE-QUARTER SEC. 

 1.672

4548 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Arrow Tool & Stamping Co
4548 W Mitchell St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5403

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$156,500 $548,700 G2  1.637 $705,200 

$548,700 Totals  1.637 $705,200 $156,500 
436-1115-000

Lot 8, EXCEPT the West 111.43 feet thereof measured 
along the South line of said Lot 8. 
ALSO all of Lot 7, in Block 18 in Assessor's Plat No. 290, 

 1.637

4600 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Blind Camper LLC
W320 N1033 Butternut Ridge Ct
Delafield, WI 53018

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$53,500 $137,300 G2  0.306 $190,800 

$137,300 Totals  0.306 $190,800 $53,500 
436-1117-009

Parcel 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 5526, recorded on 
May 10, 1991, Reel 2546, Images 1599 to 1602 as 
Document No. 6464502, being a redivision of a part of Lot 

 0.306

5100 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Rexnord Industries LLC
Attn: Tax Department
4701 W Greenfield Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  56.024 $0 

$0 Totals  56.024 $0 $0 
436-1117-013

ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO 290 LOTS 2,5,6 ALL LOTS 3 & 
4 BLK 16 PART LOTS 1 & 8 & 11 ALL LOT S 9 & 10 BLK 
18 EXC C.S.M NO 7292 AS DESC IN DOC# 863753 7 & 

 56.024

4701 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Rexnord Industries LLC
c/o Tax Dept
4701 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$399,000 $527,800 G2  1.245 $926,800 

$527,800 Totals  1.245 $926,800 $399,000 
436-1117-014

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7292 NEW 
ONE-QUARTER  SEC 2-6-21 LOT 1    1.2449 AC

 1.245

4501 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Guardian Credit Union
7801 S Howell Ave
Oak Creek., WI 53154

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$166,000 $535,700 G2  1.787 $701,700 

$535,700 Totals  1.787 $701,700 $166,000 
436-1118-000

4425 W MITCHELL ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 
1 BLK 19

 1.787

4425 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

MMG Real Estate LLC
4535 W Mitchell St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$110,500 $6,100 G2  0.949 $116,600 

$6,100 Totals  0.949 $116,600 $110,500 
436-1119-001

ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO. 290, BLK 19, PART LOT 2: 
COM NE COR DS LOT 2, TH W. 117.48 FT, S. 382 FT, 
E. 117.48 FT, TH N 382 FT TO P.O.C.

 0.949

4425 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

MMG Real Estate LLC
4535 W Mitchell St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$191,500 $524,600 G2  1.859 $716,100 

$524,600 Totals  1.859 $716,100 $191,500 
436-1120-001

ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO. 290, BLK 19, PART LOT 2: 
COM 117.48 FT W OF NE COR SD LOT, TH S 382 FT 
TO S LI SD LOT; WLY 90.63 FT; NWLY ON CURV 

 1.859

4535 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Mmg Real Estate LLC
4535 W Mitchell St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$191,000 $366,100 G2  2.315 $557,100 

$366,100 Totals  2.315 $557,100 $191,000 
436-1121-000

4603 W MITCHELL ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 N 
434 FT OF W 249 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 19

 2.315

4603 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Hollinger Commons
4603 W Mitchell St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5406

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$170,500 $564,900 G2  1.857 $735,400 

$564,900 Totals  1.857 $735,400 $170,500 
436-1122-004

4600 W BURNHAM ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 S 
333 FT OF W 249 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 19 ALSO S 333 FT 
OF THAT PT OF SD BLK 19 LYING E OF SD LOT 3 & W 

 1.857

4600 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Straight Arrow Holdings LLC, A 
Wisconsin Limited Liabil
4600 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X3  21.095 $0 

$0 Totals  21.095 $0 $0 
436-1123-000

WEST MILWAUKEE PARK ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
LOT 4 BLK 19

 21.095

4600 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Milwaukee County Dept of Parks, 
Recreation and Culture
c/o South Office
3717 W Howard Ave
Greenfield, WI 53221-0000

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  1.150 $0 

$0 Totals  1.150 $0 $0 
436-1124-000

4530 W BURNHAM ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 LOT 
5 EX S 238.8 FT & W 25 FT OF N 146.2 FT OF LOT 6 
BLK 19 SUBJ TO & INCLDG EASEMENT

 1.150

4530 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Mj Investments LLC
c/o Jophn Povlich
4540 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  1.110 $0 

$0 Totals  1.110 $0 $0 
436-1125-000

4540 W BURNHAM ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 S 
238.8 FT OF LOT 5 & W 25 FT OF S 238.8 FT OF LOT 
6 BLK 19 SUBJ TO EASEMENT

 1.110

4540 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

JJMI Inc
4540 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-1607

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$213,000 $2,019,900 G2  2.942 $2,232,900 

$2,019,900 Totals  2.942 $2,232,900 $213,000 
436-1127-001

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7199 PARCEL 1 NE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-21 4500-4516 W BURNHAM 
ST 4430-34 W BURNHAM ST

 2.942

4500 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

SBC II LLC
Attn: Colliers International
833 E Michigan St Ste 5
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
TID 3
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  0.183 $0 

$0 Totals  0.183 $0 $0 
436-1128-001

E OF 4600 W BURNHAM ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 
290 THAT PT OF BLK 19 LYING S OF A LI WH IS 5 FT 
S OF S LI OF W MITCHELL ST E OF LOT 3 & W OF 

 0.183

4530 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Mj Investments LLC
c/o Co Povlich
4540 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

Mar 17, 2022   6:00 PM Page 16 of 163Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,000 $900 G2  0.026 $8,900 

$900 Totals  0.026 $8,900 $8,000 
436-1130-000

836 S 41 ST/BACK OF 4040 NATL GEO D SHERIFFS 
SUBD N 31 FT OF LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.026

836 S 41st St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$27,000 $3,700 G2  0.090 $30,700 

$3,700 Totals  0.090 $30,700 $27,000 
436-1131-000

4040 W NATIONAL AVE GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 
9 EXC N 31 FT BLK 1

 0.090

4040 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$41,500 $88,600 G2  0.138 $130,100 

$88,600 Totals  0.138 $130,100 $41,500 
436-1132-000

4034 W NATIONAL AVE GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 
10 & W 14 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.138

4034 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

All American Sports & Toys, LLP
4034 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$33,500 $101,500 G1  0.241 $135,000 

$101,500 Totals  0.241 $135,000 $33,500 
436-1134-001

GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD, E 16 FT LOT 11, ALL LOTS 
12 & 13, & W 4 FT LOT 14, BLK 1

 0.241

4024 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Don W. Stieglbauer
4024 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$26,000 $78,300 G1  0.133 $104,300 

$78,300 Totals  0.133 $104,300 $26,000 
436-1135-000

4018 W NATIONAL AVE GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD E 26 
FT OF LOT 14 & W 20 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.133

4018 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

James E. Nicholas
4018 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $68,800 G1  0.112 $92,800 

$68,800 Totals  0.112 $92,800 $24,000 
436-1136-000

4012 W NATIONAL AVE GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 
16 & E 10 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.112

4012 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Corrie M. Rozga
4012 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $4,200 G2  0.101 $27,200 

$4,200 Totals  0.101 $27,200 $23,000 
436-1139-000

802 S 40 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 1 BLK 2 & 
VAC E HALF OF ST & W HALF OF ALLEY ADJ

 0.101

802 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $4,200 G2  0.101 $27,200 

$4,200 Totals  0.101 $27,200 $23,000 
436-1140-000

806 S 40 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 2 BLK 2 & 
VAC E HALF OF ST & W HALF OF ALLEY ADJ

 0.101

806 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $4,100 G2  0.101 $27,100 

$4,100 Totals  0.101 $27,100 $23,000 
436-1141-000

810 S 40 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 3 BLK 2 & 
VAC E HALF OF ST & W HALF OF ALLEY ADJ

 0.101

810 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $4,200 G2  0.101 $27,200 

$4,200 Totals  0.101 $27,200 $23,000 
436-1142-000

814-16 S 40 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 4 BLK 2 
& VAC E HALF OF ST & W HALF OF ALLEY ADJ

 0.101

814 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $4,200 G2  0.101 $27,200 

$4,200 Totals  0.101 $27,200 $23,000 
436-1143-000

820-22 S 40 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 5 BLK 2 
& VAC E HALF OF ST & W HALF OF ALLEY ADJ

 0.101

820 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $4,200 G2  0.101 $27,200 

$4,200 Totals  0.101 $27,200 $23,000 
436-1144-000

824-26 S 40 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 6 BLK 2 
& VAC E HALF OF ST & W HALF OF ALLEY ADJ

 0.101

824 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $4,200 G2  0.101 $27,200 

$4,200 Totals  0.101 $27,200 $23,000 
436-1145-000

828-30 S 40 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 7 BLK 2 
& PTS OF VAC ST & ALLEY ADJ

 0.101

828 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$83,000 $99,000 G2  0.275 $182,000 

$99,000 Totals  0.275 $182,000 $83,000 
436-1148-001

3920 W NATIONAL AVE GEORGE D SHERIFFS SUBD 
BLK 2 LOTS 11-12-13 & W 4 FT LOT 14

 0.275

3920 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

1211 Holdings LLC
3920 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,000 $141,600 G2  0.139 $183,600 

$141,600 Totals  0.139 $183,600 $42,000 
436-1151-000

3902-06 W NATIONAL AVE GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD E 
50 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.139

3902 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Khamphet Nanthasane
Lany Nanthasane
1507 N Farwell Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,500 $3,300 G2  0.081 $21,800 

$3,300 Totals  0.081 $21,800 $18,500 
436-1152-000

825-27 S 39 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 15 BLK 2 
& PT OF VAC ALLEY ADJ ONW

 0.081

825 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,500 $3,300 G2  0.081 $21,800 

$3,300 Totals  0.081 $21,800 $18,500 
436-1153-000

819-21 S 39 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 16 
BLK2& E HALF VAC ALLEY ADJ ON W

 0.081

819 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,500 $3,300 G2  0.081 $21,800 

$3,300 Totals  0.081 $21,800 $18,500 
436-1154-000

815-17 S 39 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 17 
BLK2& E HALF VAC ALLEY ADJ ON W

 0.081

815 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,500 $3,300 G2  0.081 $21,800 

$3,300 Totals  0.081 $21,800 $18,500 
436-1155-000

811-13 S 39 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 18 BLK 2 
& E HALF OF VAC ALLEY ADJ ON W

 0.081

811 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,500 $3,300 G2  0.081 $21,800 

$3,300 Totals  0.081 $21,800 $18,500 
436-1156-000

807-09 S 39 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 19 
BLK2& E HALF VAC ALLEY ADJ ON W

 0.081

807 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,500 $3,300 G2  0.081 $21,800 

$3,300 Totals  0.081 $21,800 $18,500 
436-1157-000

805 S 39 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 20 BLK2& E 
HALF VAC ALLEY ADJ ON W

 0.081

805 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,500 $3,300 G2  0.081 $21,800 

$3,300 Totals  0.081 $21,800 $18,500 
436-1158-000

801-03 S 39 ST GEO D SHERIFFS SUBD LOT 21 
BLK2& E HALF VAC ALLEY ADJ ON W

 0.081

801 S 39th St

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$32,000 $150,800 G2  0.106 $182,800 

$150,800 Totals  0.106 $182,800 $32,000 
436-1159-000

3803 W NATIONAL AVE CARY PARK LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.106

3803 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Bonillas & Company LLC
3109 W Manitoba St
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$16,500 $1,200 G2  0.110 $17,700 

$1,200 Totals  0.110 $17,700 $16,500 
436-1160-000

3807 W NATIONAL AVE CARY PARK LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.110

3807 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Todd Langeness
2710 E Capitol Dr
Shorewood, WI 53211

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$49,500 $403,300 G2  0.165 $452,800 

$403,300 Totals  0.165 $452,800 $49,500 
436-1161-000

3817 W NATIONAL AVE CARY PARK LOT 3 & E 20 FT 
LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.165

3817 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Aptsmil.Com LLC
c/o C Mortgage
8018 W Capital Dr
Milwaukee, WI 53222

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$160,500 $3,326,000 G2  0.534 $3,486,500 

$3,326,000 Totals  0.534 $3,486,500 $160,500 
436-1162-000

3939 W NATIONAL AVE CARY PARK W 20 FT OF LOT 
4 & ALL OF LOTS 5 THRU 8 BLK 1 INCLDG VAC 
ALLEY ADJ

 0.534

3939 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

C E W Apartments Ltd
c/o CoreLogic Commercial Tax Services
Attn: Wells Fargo Commercial Mortgage 
Servicing (1873)
PO Box 9222
Coppell, TX 75019-9240

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$79,500 $10,400 G2  0.266 $89,900 

$10,400 Totals  0.266 $89,900 $79,500 
436-1163-000

3941 W NATIONAL AVE CARY PARK LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 
1 INCLDG VAC ALLEY ADJ

 0.266

3941 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

C E W Apartments Ltd
c/o CoreLogic Commercial Tax Services
Attn: Wells Fargo Commercial Mortgage 
Servicing (1873)
PO Box 9222
Coppell, TX 75019-9240

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 G3  1.004 $0 

$0 Totals  1.004 $0 $0 
436-1164-000

920-1020 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOTS 11 THRU 16 BLK 
1

 1.004

920 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

The Masterson Company, Inc.
4023 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1000

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  0.992 $0 

$0 Totals  0.992 $0 $0 
436-1170-001

1023 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOTS 17 THRU 22 BLK 1

 0.992

1020 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

The Masterson Company, Inc.
4023 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $98,800 G1  0.110 $120,800 

$98,800 Totals  0.110 $120,800 $22,000 
436-1171-000

3930 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.110

3930 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Jewell Investment Properties LLC
5530 N Navajo Ave
Glendale, WI 53217

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $84,100 G1  0.110 $106,100 

$84,100 Totals  0.110 $106,100 $22,000 
436-1172-000

Lot 24 in Block 1, in Cary Park, in the Southwest 1/4 of 
Section 36, Town 7 North, Range 21 East, in the Village of
West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin.

 0.110

3922 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Joshua A. Khania
3922 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $102,000 G1  0.110 $124,000 

$102,000 Totals  0.110 $124,000 $22,000 
436-1173-000

3914-16 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 25 BLK 1

 0.110

3914 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Drew A. Doughty
3914 3916 West Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $82,100 G1  0.110 $104,100 

$82,100 Totals  0.110 $104,100 $22,000 
436-1174-000

3910 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 26 BLK 1

 0.110

3910 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Gary Coan
Jacqueline Hintz
3910 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1340

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $70,300 G1  0.110 $92,300 

$70,300 Totals  0.110 $92,300 $22,000 
436-1175-000

3908 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.110

3908 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Frank R. Smith
Rebecca L. Smith
3908 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1340

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $101,000 G1  0.110 $123,000 

$101,000 Totals  0.110 $123,000 $22,000 
436-1176-000

3904 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 28 BLK 1

 0.110

3904 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Chu C. Yang
Lisa P. Yang
3904 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1340

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $72,600 G1  0.110 $94,600 

$72,600 Totals  0.110 $94,600 $22,000 
436-1177-000

Lot 29 in Block 1 in Cary Park in the Southwest 
one-quarter Section 36, in Township 7 North, Range 21 
East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, County of 

 0.110

3816 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Hilario Roberto et al
3816 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $120,900 G1  0.110 $142,900 

$120,900 Totals  0.110 $142,900 $22,000 
436-1178-000

3808-10 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 30 BLK 1

 0.110

3808 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Rosa A. Preciado
3808 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $99,300 G1  0.116 $121,800 

$99,300 Totals  0.116 $121,800 $22,500 
436-1179-000

3802 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 31 BLK 1

 0.116

3802 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Tdr416, LLC
Attn: Martin Rose
315 W Wabash Ave
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $81,400 G1  0.170 $105,900 

$81,400 Totals  0.170 $105,900 $24,500 
436-1180-000

1111-13 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 32 BLK 1

 0.170

1111 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Daisy Mendez Villa
1111 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,000 $134,200 G1  0.171 $159,200 

$134,200 Totals  0.171 $159,200 $25,000 
436-1181-000

1105-07 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 33 BLK 1

 0.171

1105 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Saishoua Yang
Zaag V. Yang
1107 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1305

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,000 $146,300 G1  0.172 $171,300 

$146,300 Totals  0.172 $171,300 $25,000 
436-1182-000

1101-03 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 34 BLK 1

 0.172

1101 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Jerilynn Valenzuela
1103 S 38 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $115,100 G1  0.173 $140,100 

$115,100 Totals  0.173 $140,100 $25,000 
436-1183-000

1033-35 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 35 BLK 1

 0.173

1033 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Carol A. Turner
1035 S 38 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,000 $125,900 G1  0.175 $150,900 

$125,900 Totals  0.175 $150,900 $25,000 
436-1184-000

1027-31 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 36 BLK 1

 0.175

1027 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Dean Tran
PO Box 342422
Milwaukee, WI 53234

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,000 $101,700 G1  0.176 $126,700 

$101,700 Totals  0.176 $126,700 $25,000 
436-1185-000

1023-25 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 37 BLK 1

 0.176

1023 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Lydia Rodriguez
1023 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,000 $117,800 G1  0.177 $142,800 

$117,800 Totals  0.177 $142,800 $25,000 
436-1186-000

1017-19 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 38 BLK 1

 0.177

1017 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Dawn Trease
Alfreda Luell
1017 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,000 $108,000 G1  0.178 $133,000 

$108,000 Totals  0.178 $133,000 $25,000 
436-1187-000

1011-13 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 39 BLK 1

 0.178

1011 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Martin Guevara
Julieta Marquez
1011 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1303

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,000 $104,600 G1  0.179 $129,600 

$104,600 Totals  0.179 $129,600 $25,000 
436-1188-000

1007-09 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 40 BLK 1

 0.179

1007 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Nancy S. Rice
1007 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1303

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,000 $97,900 G1  0.180 $122,900 

$97,900 Totals  0.180 $122,900 $25,000 
436-1189-000

1001-03 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 41 BLK 1

 0.180

1001 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose G. Mora
Agripina Mora
931 E Drexell Ave
Oak Creek, WI 53154

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $111,800 G1  0.181 $136,800 

$111,800 Totals  0.181 $136,800 $25,000 
436-1190-000

931-33 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 42 BLK 1

 0.181

931 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Carlos Ortiz
Griselda Lopez
931 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1301

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$67,500 $375,100 G2  0.299 $442,600 

$375,100 Totals  0.299 $442,600 $67,500 
436-1191-000

925 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 43 BLK 1

 0.299

925 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Gregory W. Nawrocki
3849 S 97 St
Milwaukee, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $107,500 G1  0.102 $128,000 

$107,500 Totals  0.102 $128,000 $20,500 
436-1192-000

1203 S 38 ST/3803 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 1 
BLK 2

 0.102

3803 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Juan A. Aguilar
Maria E. Lopez
1203 S 38 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $137,800 G1  0.110 $159,800 

$137,800 Totals  0.110 $159,800 $22,000 
436-1193-000

3811-13 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.110

3811 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Carlos Estrada et al
c/o Ilda Sandoval Orozco
3811 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $88,300 G1  0.110 $110,300 

$88,300 Totals  0.110 $110,300 $22,000 
436-1194-000

3815-15A W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.110

3815 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Abdel Khalek Ghannam
3639 W Greenfileld Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $78,100 G1  0.110 $100,100 

$78,100 Totals  0.110 $100,100 $22,000 
436-1195-000

3903 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.110

3903 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

David Ledezma
3903 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1339

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $99,100 G1  0.110 $121,100 

$99,100 Totals  0.110 $121,100 $22,000 
436-1196-000

3907-09 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.110

3907 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Adan Meraz
1220 S 36th St
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $55,400 G1  0.110 $77,400 

$55,400 Totals  0.110 $77,400 $22,000 
436-1197-000

3911 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.110

3911 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Miguel Ruiz Garcia
3911 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $72,900 G1  0.110 $94,900 

$72,900 Totals  0.110 $94,900 $22,000 
436-1198-000

3919 W SCOTT ST CARY PARK LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.110

3919 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Duane Edwards
3919 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1339

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$27,000 $112,000 G1  0.221 $139,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.221 $139,000 $27,000 
436-1199-000

1200 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 2

 0.221

1200 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose Lopez Ayon
Rosa Muniz Melina
1200 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $103,600 G1  0.165 $128,100 

$103,600 Totals  0.165 $128,100 $24,500 
436-1200-000

1218-20 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.165

1218 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Roger W. Rouse
700 Larry Ct
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $95,300 G1  0.165 $119,800 

$95,300 Totals  0.165 $119,800 $24,500 
436-1201-000

Lot Eleven (11), in Block Two (2), in Cary Park, in the 
Southwest One-quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty-six (36), in
Township Seven (7) North, Range Twenty-one (21) East, 

 0.165

1224 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose S. Gonzalez-Hernandez
Nora E. Amaro-Lopez
1224 S 40th
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $145,200 G1  0.165 $169,700 

$145,200 Totals  0.165 $169,700 $24,500 
436-1202-000

1230-32 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.165

1230 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Alberta Saldivar
1230 S 40 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $80,500 G1  0.165 $105,000 

$80,500 Totals  0.165 $105,000 $24,500 
436-1203-000

1234-36 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.165

1234 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Juana I. Ramos Ramirez
1234 S 40th Sr
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-1316

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $84,100 G1  0.165 $108,600 

$84,100 Totals  0.165 $108,600 $24,500 
436-1204-000

1240-42 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.165

1240 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Luke O. Borchardt
1240 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $100,100 G1  0.165 $124,600 

$100,100 Totals  0.165 $124,600 $24,500 
436-1205-000

1246 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.165

1246 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Keith A. Rechlicz
Teresa L. Stricklen-Rechlicz
1246 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $101,300 G1  0.165 $125,800 

$101,300 Totals  0.165 $125,800 $24,500 
436-1206-000

1252 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.000

1252 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Dennis C. Peterson et al
1252 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $100,900 G1  0.165 $125,400 

$100,900 Totals  0.165 $125,400 $24,500 
436-1207-000

1256-58 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.000

1256 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Ricardo H. Saenz et al
1258 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $70,500 G1  0.165 $95,000 

$70,500 Totals  0.165 $95,000 $24,500 
436-1208-000

1300-02 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOT 18 BLK 2

 0.000

1300 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

German Vera Gonzalez
N61 W21417 Masters Dr
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $87,000 G1  0.165 $111,500 

$87,000 Totals  0.165 $111,500 $24,500 
436-1209-000

1304-06 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.000

1304 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Irene Navarrete
1304 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,600 $1,900 G2  0.165 $23,500 

$1,900 Totals  0.165 $23,500 $21,600 
436-1210-000

1310-12 S 40 ST CARY PARK LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.000

1310 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

K.B. Co. 3910-20 LLC
2333 Misty Ln
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,000 $296,500 G2  0.173 $341,500 

$296,500 Totals  0.173 $341,500 $45,000 
436-1211-000

3920 W GREENFIELD AVE CARY PARK LOT 21 & W 22 
FT OF LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.000

3920 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

K.B. Co. 3910-20 LLC
2333 Misty Ln
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$45,000 $296,400 G2  0.173 $341,400 

$296,400 Totals  0.173 $341,400 $45,000 
436-1212-000

3910 W GREENFIELD AVE CARY PARK LOT 23 & E 22 
FT OF LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.000

3910 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

K.B. Co. 3910-20 LLC
2333 Misty Ln
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$30,500 $128,700 G2  0.116 $159,200 

$128,700 Totals  0.116 $159,200 $30,500 
436-1213-000

3904 W GREENFIELD AVE CARY PARK LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.000

3904 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Brittain Brothers LLC
929 W Bruce St
Milwaukee, WI 53204

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$30,500 $132,200 G2  0.116 $162,700 

$132,200 Totals  0.116 $162,700 $30,500 
436-1214-000

3830 W GREENFIELD AVE CARY PARK LOT 25 BLK 2

 0.000

3830 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

K. B. Co. 2143 LLC
2333 Misty Ln
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$30,500 $4,700 G2  0.116 $35,200 

$4,700 Totals  0.116 $35,200 $30,500 
436-1215-000

3818 W GREENFIELD AVE CARY PARK LOT 26 BLK 2

 0.000

3818 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Escobar Properties, LLC
3621 S Cherokee Way
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$30,500 $210,500 G2  0.116 $241,000 

$210,500 Totals  0.116 $241,000 $30,500 
436-1216-000

3810-12 W GREENFIELD AVE CARY PARK LOT 27 
BLK 2

 0.000

3810 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Escobar Properties, LLC
3621 S Cherokee Way
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$33,500 $85,200 G2  0.128 $118,700 

$85,200 Totals  0.128 $118,700 $33,500 
436-1217-000

3802 W GREENFIELD AVE CARY PARK LOT 28 BLK 2

 0.000

3802 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Juan Altamirano F. Santana
3802 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $70,300 G1  0.148 $93,800 

$70,300 Totals  0.148 $93,800 $23,500 
436-1218-000

1311-13 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 29 BLK 2

 0.000

1311 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Francisca Andino
1620 S 33rd St
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $90,800 G1  0.149 $114,800 

$90,800 Totals  0.149 $114,800 $24,000 
436-1219-000

1305-07 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 30 BLK 2

 0.000

1305 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Maria L. Romero
1305 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $88,200 G1  0.151 $112,200 

$88,200 Totals  0.151 $112,200 $24,000 
436-1220-000

1301 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 31 BLK 2

 0.000

1301 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Sarah A. Bach
Jacob Mulcahy
1301 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $88,600 G1  0.152 $112,600 

$88,600 Totals  0.152 $112,600 $24,000 
436-1221-000

1257-59 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 32 BLK 2

 0.000

1257 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

James J. Zimney
Bernadine M. Zimney
1259 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1307

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $93,800 G1  0.153 $117,800 

$93,800 Totals  0.153 $117,800 $24,000 
436-1222-000

1251-53 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 33 BLK 2

 0.000

1251 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

John D and Sheryl L Ernst
6906 W Adler St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $77,000 G1  0.154 $101,000 

$77,000 Totals  0.154 $101,000 $24,000 
436-1223-000

1247-49 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 34 BLK 2

 0.000

1247 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael Cox
Virginia Cox
1247 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1307

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $93,300 G1  0.155 $117,300 

$93,300 Totals  0.155 $117,300 $24,000 
436-1224-000

1241-43 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 35 BLK 2

 0.000

1241 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Daniel Petrovich
Maureen H. Petrovich
1241 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $70,300 G1  0.156 $94,300 

$70,300 Totals  0.156 $94,300 $24,000 
436-1225-000

1235 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 36 BLK 2

 0.000

1235 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Christopher J. Olson
1235 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $85,300 G1  0.157 $109,300 

$85,300 Totals  0.157 $109,300 $24,000 
436-1226-000

1229-31 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 37 BLK 2

 0.000

1229 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Mario M. Gomez et al
1652 S 29 St
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $96,200 G1  0.159 $120,200 

$96,200 Totals  0.159 $120,200 $24,000 
436-1227-000

1225 S 38 ST CARY PARK LOT 38 BLK 2

 0.000

1225 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Nicole Kelly
1225 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $86,300 G1  0.160 $110,800 

$86,300 Totals  0.160 $110,800 $24,500 
436-1228-000

Lot 39, in Block 2, in Cary Park in the Southwest 
one-quarter of Section 36, Township 7 North, Range 21 
East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, 

 0.160

1219 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Maria Sanchez
Jose Luis Sanchez
1219 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  1.930 $0 

$0 Totals  1.930 $0 $0 
436-1229-002

CARY PARK NO 2, BLK 3. LOTS 1 THRU 9 AND PT 
VAC ALLEY ADJ SD LOTS ON W, ALSO ASSESSOR'S 
PLAT NO. 290, BLK 2, LOTS 2, 3 & 4 & PT VAC ALLEY 

 1.930

1023 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

The Masterson Company, Inc.
4023 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $76,000 G1  0.137 $99,000 

$76,000 Totals  0.137 $99,000 $23,000 
436-1233-000

1203 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.000

1203 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Esteban Vazquez-Vazquez
Delmar Ramos Diaz
1203 S 40th St
West Allis, WI 53211

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $66,100 G1  0.137 $89,100 

$66,100 Totals  0.137 $89,100 $23,000 
436-1234-000

1209 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.000

1209 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Michelle A. De Los Santos
1209 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $61,400 G1  0.137 $84,400 

$61,400 Totals  0.137 $84,400 $23,000 
436-1235-000

1215 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.000

1215 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Frances M. Bailen
c/o C Bailen
1215 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1315

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $70,100 G1  0.137 $93,100 

$70,100 Totals  0.137 $93,100 $23,000 
436-1236-000

1219 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.000

1219 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Monica Ortiz
1219 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $90,900 G1  0.137 $113,900 

$90,900 Totals  0.137 $113,900 $23,000 
436-1237-000

1225 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.000

1225 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Darlene Breuer
1225 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1315

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $91,200 G1  0.137 $114,200 

$91,200 Totals  0.137 $114,200 $23,000 
436-1238-000

Lot 6 in Block 4 in Cary Park No. 2, being a part of the 
Southwest one-quarter of Section 36, Township 7 North, 
Range 21 East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, County 

 0.000

1229 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose Albiter
1229 S 40th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $109,300 G1  0.137 $132,300 

$109,300 Totals  0.137 $132,300 $23,000 
436-1239-000

1235 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.000

1235 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Henry J. Malkowski
Lynn C. Malkowski
1235 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $83,400 G1  0.137 $106,400 

$83,400 Totals  0.137 $106,400 $23,000 
436-1240-000

1241 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.000

1241 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Raul Ortega et al
1241 S 40 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $68,200 G1  0.137 $91,200 

$68,200 Totals  0.137 $91,200 $23,000 
436-1241-000

1247 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.000

1247 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Victoria R. Simpson
1247 S 40 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $46,800 G1  0.137 $69,800 

$46,800 Totals  0.137 $69,800 $23,000 
436-1242-000

1249 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.000

1249 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Eddie Mack Dancy
1249 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1315

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $122,300 G1  0.137 $145,300 

$122,300 Totals  0.137 $145,300 $23,000 
436-1243-000

Lot Eleven (11), in Block Four (4), in Cary Park No. 2, in 
the Southwest One-quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty-six (36),
in Township Seven (7) North, Range Twenty-one (21) 

 0.000

1257 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Leticia Garcia Bernal
1257 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $84,600 G1  0.137 $107,600 

$84,600 Totals  0.137 $107,600 $23,000 
436-1244-000

1301 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.000

1301 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Carl Knapp
Geraldine Knapp
1301 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1317

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $73,100 G1  0.134 $96,100 

$73,100 Totals  0.134 $96,100 $23,000 
436-1245-000

1307 S 40 ST CARY PARK NO 2 LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.000

1307 S 40th St

Acres:Section: 

Patricia Martinez
Jose M. Avilia
1307 S 40th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-1317

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$3,741,000 $12,259,000 G2  12.470 $16,000,000 

$12,259,000 Totals  12.470 $16,000,000 $3,741,000 
436-2001-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAO NO 8404 SW 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 36-7-21 LOT 1

 12.470

4140 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Walmart Real Estate Business Trust
Attn: Property Tax Department
PO Box 8050
Mailstop 0555
Bentonville, AR 72716-0555

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
TID 2
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  0.519 $0 

$0 Totals  0.519 $0 $0 
436-2002-001

Lot 2 in Certified Survey Map No. 8404, being a part of the 
Southwest One-quarter of Section 36, in Township 7 
North, Range 21 East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, 

 0.519

41st St

Acres:Section: 

The Masterson Company, Inc.
4023 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$295,000 $877,200 G2  0.985 $1,172,200 

$877,200 Totals  0.985 $1,172,200 $295,000 
436-2003-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 8404 SW 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 36-7-21 LOT 3

 0.985

4030 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc.
d.b.a. O'Reilly Auto Parts
Attn: Ryan, LLC
PO Box 9167
Springfield, MO 65801-9167

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$322,000 $858,000 G2  1.073 $1,180,000 

$858,000 Totals  1.073 $1,180,000 $322,000 
436-2004-000

Lot Four (4) in CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO.8404, 
being a part of the Southwest one-quarter (1/4) of
Section Thirty-six (36), in Township Seven (7) North, 

 0.985

4200 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Bridford Greensboro, LLC
PAHOP, LLC
1234 E 17th St
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$900,000 $1,194,100 G2  1.157 $2,094,100 

$1,194,100 Totals  1.157 $2,094,100 $900,000 
436-2005-000

Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 8701 recorded in the 
office of the Register of Deeds for Milwaukee County,
Wisconsin, on June 11,2015 as Document No. 10469191, 

 1.157

1310 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Southeastern Wisconsin Investments 2 
LLC
Attn: Mid America Real Estate
600 N Plankinton Ave Ste 301
Milwaukee, WI 53203

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$48,000 $0 G2  0.160 $48,000 

$0 Totals  0.160 $48,000 $48,000 
436-2006-000

Certified survey map No 8708, SW one-quarter SEC 
36-7-21, Lot 1

 0.160

4006 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$81,500 $0 G2  0.270 $81,500 

$0 Totals  0.270 $81,500 $81,500 
436-2007-000

Certified survey map NO 8708, SW One-Quarter SEC 
36-7-21, Lot 2

 0.270

W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Joy Global Surface Mining Inc.
8770 W Bryan Mawr Ave Suite100
Chicago, IL 60631

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$564,000 $0 G2  1.618 $564,000 

$0 Totals  1.618 $564,000 $564,000 
436-2008-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 9057, SE 1/4 SEC 
35-7-21 AND SW 1/4 SEC 36-7-21, LOT 1

 1.618

W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

JackCap West Pad LLC
731 N Jackson St Ste 420
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$881,500 $5,632,500 G2  2.530 $6,514,000 

$5,632,500 Totals  2.530 $6,514,000 $881,500 
436-2009-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 9057, SE 1/4 SEC 
35-7-21 AND SW 1/4 SEC 36-7-21, LOT 2

 2.530

4229 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

West Milwaukee Hotel LLC
731 N Jackson St Ste 420
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.000 $0 

$0 Totals  0.000 $0 $0 
437-1008-001

1225 MILLER PARK WAY AEBLI PARK BLK 1 TH PT OF 
LOTS 43 & 44 LYING ELY OF E LI OF MILLER PARK 
WAY

 0.000

1225 S 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$320,500 $699,500 G2  0.919 $1,020,000 

$699,500 Totals  0.919 $1,020,000 $320,500 
437-1021-003

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 6990 PARCEL 1      
0.918 AC. SE ONE-QUARTER SEC. 35-7-21

 0.000

1110 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

International House of Pancakes
450 N Brand Blvd
Glendale, CA 91203

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$302,000 $870,200 G2  0.866 $1,172,200 

$870,200 Totals  0.866 $1,172,200 $302,000 
437-1021-005

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7010 PARCEL 5 (0.866 
AC.) SE 35-7-21

 0.000

1120 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Mc Donald's Corporation (48-0585)
PO Box 182571
Columbus, OH 43218-2571

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$471,000 $1,160,100 G2  1.605 $1,631,100 

$1,160,100 Totals  1.605 $1,631,100 $471,000 
437-1021-006

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7010 PARCEL 6 (1.604 
AC.) SE 35-7-21

 0.000

1130 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Ogden & Company, Inc.
Attn: Daniel Jeffrey Marusic, Real Estate 
Portfolio Manager
1665 N Water St
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$271,000 $442,200 G2  0.777 $713,200 

$442,200 Totals  0.777 $713,200 $271,000 
437-1021-007

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7010 PARCEL 7 (0.776 
AC.) SE 35-7-21

 0.000

1210 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Ogden Development Group Inc
1665 N Water St
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G2  0.533 $0 

$0 Totals  0.533 $0 $0 
437-1040-006

1201 MILLER PARK WAY CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
NO. 5411 SE 35 7 21 PARCEL 2 EXC PT DECLARED 
WEST VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM VILLAGE OF WEST 

 0.000

1201 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

West Milwaukee Apartments Inc
Attn: Ogden & Company - Daniel Marusic
1665 N Water St
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$90,500 $604,000 G2  0.692 $694,500 

$604,000 Totals  0.692 $694,500 $90,500 
437-1040-007

1119-25 AND 1201-15 S WESTCHESTER ST 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 5626 PARCEL 1 SW 
ONE-QUARTER SEC. 35/7/21

 0.000

1119 S Westchester St

Acres:Section: 

West Milwaukee Apartments Inc
c/o Ogden & Company Inc
1665 N Water St
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$326,500 $2,765,600 G2  3.995 $3,092,100 

$2,765,600 Totals  3.995 $3,092,100 $326,500 
437-1040-008

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 5615, PARCEL 1 & N. 6 
FT. OF W. 70 FT. ADJ. SD. PARCEL ON 
SOUTHWESTERLY COR., SE 35-7-211

 0.000

1219 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

West Milwaukee Apartments Inc
c/o Ogden & Company Inc
1665 N Water St
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$65,000 $431,000 G2  0.499 $496,000 

$431,000 Totals  0.499 $496,000 $65,000 
437-1040-009

1316-1330 S WESTCHESTER ST CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP NO. 5615 PARCEL 2  0.49 AC. SE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC. 35-7-21

 0.000

1316 S Westchester St

Acres:Section: 

West Milwaukee Apartments Inc
c/o Ogden & Company Inc
1665 N Water St
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$549,000 $1,741,200 G2  1.575 $2,290,200 

$1,741,200 Totals  1.575 $2,290,200 $549,000 
437-1041-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 9181, SE 1/4 SEC 
35-7-21, LOT 1

 1.575

1018 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Landmark Credit Union
PO Box 510870
New Berlin, WI 53151

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$49,000 $2,800 G2  0.141 $51,800 

$2,800 Totals  0.141 $51,800 $49,000 
437-1057-001

METROPOLITAN PARK SUBD., BLK 3,. LOT 22 & W. 20 
FT. OF LOT 21 EXC PART FOR AVE., BUT INCL. S. 1/2 
VAC ALLEY ADJ. SD. LOTS ON NORTH. SE 35-7-21

 0.000

4412 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Gulfview 305, LLC
5030 S 74th St
Greenfield, WI 53220

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $90,700 G2  0.083 $112,200 

$90,700 Totals  0.083 $112,200 $21,500 
437-1058-000

METROPOLITAN PARK SUBS. , BLK. 3, LOT 23, EXC. 
S. 1.5 FT., BUT INCL. S. 6 FT. OF W. 20 FT. OF VAC. 
ALLEY ADJ. SD. LOT NORTH, SE 35-7-21

 0.000

4416 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Anne M. Zube
1600 N Sawyer Rd
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $79,600 G1  0.092 $96,600 

$79,600 Totals  0.092 $96,600 $17,000 
437-1095-000

Lot 13, in block 2, in American Park, being a subdivision of 
a part of the southease 1/4 of section 35. in Township 7 
North, Range 21 East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, 

 0.092

1028 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Victor M. Aldape Munoz
Maria De Lour
1028 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $61,400 G1  0.092 $78,400 

$61,400 Totals  0.092 $78,400 $17,000 
437-1096-000

Lot numbered Fourteen (14), in Block numbered Two (2), 
in American Park, in the South East One-quarter (1/4) of
Section numbered Thirty-five (35), in Township numbered 

 0.000

1034 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Valeriya Duchenko
Andrey Duchenko
9900 N Baehr Rd
Mequon, WI 53092

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $116,100 G1  0.092 $133,100 

$116,100 Totals  0.092 $133,100 $17,000 
437-1097-000

1038 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.000

1038 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Nicholas Herrick
1517 S 70th St
West Allis, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $51,500 G1  0.092 $68,500 

$51,500 Totals  0.092 $68,500 $17,000 
437-1098-000

1100 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.000

1100 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Maria Romero
3625 W Burnham St
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $87,600 G1  0.092 $104,600 

$87,600 Totals  0.092 $104,600 $17,000 
437-1099-000

1104 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.000

1104 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Jonathan Steinberg
Erica Steinberg
1104 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3637

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$11,500 $60,600 G1  0.058 $72,100 

$60,600 Totals  0.058 $72,100 $11,500 
437-1100-000

1110-12 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK N 28 FT OF LOTS 
18 19 & 20 BLK 2

 0.000

1110 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Weier Property Management LLC
S87 W25250 Edgewood Ave
Mukwonago, WI 53149

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$14,000 $69,500 G1  0.073 $83,500 

$69,500 Totals  0.073 $83,500 $14,000 
437-1101-000

1114-1116 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK N 54 FT OF S 92 
FT OF LOTS 18 & 19 EXC E 2 FT THEREOF BLK 2

 0.000

1114 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Premier Real Estate LLC
505 Wynnewood Ct
Waukesha, WI 53188

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $97,400 G1  0.117 $117,900 

$97,400 Totals  0.117 $117,900 $20,500 
437-1102-000

4528-30 W SCOTT ST AMERICAN PARK S 38 FT OF 
LOTS 18 & 19 & E 2 FT OF N 54 FT OF S 92 FT OF 
LOT 19 & S 92 FT OF LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.000

4528 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Robert R. Albrecht
4530 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3641

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $53,400 G1  0.083 $68,900 

$53,400 Totals  0.083 $68,900 $15,500 
437-1103-000

4524 W SCOTT ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 21 BLK 2

 0.000

4524 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

James M. Acker
4524 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3641

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$14,000 $48,300 G1  0.072 $62,300 

$48,300 Totals  0.072 $62,300 $14,000 
437-1104-000

4520 W SCOTT ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.000

4520 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

John J. Fleury
4520 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3641

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $54,400 G1  0.154 $76,400 

$54,400 Totals  0.154 $76,400 $22,000 
437-1105-000

4516 W SCOTT ST AMERICAN PARK LOTS 23 & 24 
BLK 2

 0.000

4516 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Robert A. Libbey
Sara B. Libbey
4516 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3641

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $71,300 G1  0.083 $86,800 

$71,300 Totals  0.083 $86,800 $15,500 
437-1106-000

4510 W SCOTT ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 25 BLK 2

 0.000

4510 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Russell J. Piontkowski
4510 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3641

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $67,400 G1  0.083 $82,900 

$67,400 Totals  0.083 $82,900 $15,500 
437-1107-000

4506 W SCOTT ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 26 BLK 2

 0.000

4506 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

John O'Brien
Julietta O'Brien
4506 W Scott St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3641

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $57,400 G1  0.083 $72,900 

$57,400 Totals  0.083 $72,900 $15,500 
437-1108-000

4502 W SCOTT/1121 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 
27 BLK 2

 0.000

4502 W Scott St

Acres:Section: 

Jeremiah M. Falck
Kari A. Falck
W2716 Emons Rd
Appleton, WI 54915

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.831 $0 

$0 Totals  0.831 $0 $0 
437-1116-002

AMERICAN PARK, LOTS 1 THRU 10, & LOTS 42 THRU 
50, BLK 3

 0.000

1233 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Discalced Carmelite Friars
1233 S 45st St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $65,700 G1  0.092 $82,700 

$65,700 Totals  0.092 $82,700 $17,000 
437-1120-000

1218-20 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.000

1218 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas Evans
Julie Evans
PO Box 320
Lomira, WI 53048

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $41,500 G1  0.092 $58,500 

$41,500 Totals  0.092 $58,500 $17,000 
437-1121-000

1224 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.000

1224 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert A. Klabunde
Yolonda L. Klabunde
1224 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3623

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $89,500 G1  0.092 $106,500 

$89,500 Totals  0.092 $106,500 $17,000 
437-1122-000

1228-28A S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.000

1228 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Lucille Karaba
1228A S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3623

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $43,500 G1  0.092 $60,500 

$43,500 Totals  0.092 $60,500 $17,000 
437-1123-000

1232 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.000

1232 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Mary J. Gondek
1232 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3623

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $109,100 G1  0.092 $126,100 

$109,100 Totals  0.092 $126,100 $17,000 
437-1124-000

1234-36 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.000

1234 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas Abshire et al
3220 S Johnson Rd
New Berlin, WI 53146

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $83,000 G1  0.092 $100,000 

$83,000 Totals  0.092 $100,000 $17,000 
437-1125-000

1238-40 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.000

1238 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Angel J. Delgado-Cambray
1238 S 46th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $69,700 G1  0.137 $90,700 

$69,700 Totals  0.137 $90,700 $21,000 
437-1126-000

1242-44 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 17 & N 15 FT 
OF LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.000

1242 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Shaan Real Estate, Inc, LLC
1049 W Sunrise Pass
Oak Creek, WI 53154

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $113,100 G1  0.137 $134,100 

$113,100 Totals  0.137 $134,100 $21,000 
437-1127-000

1250-52 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 19 & S 15 FT 
OF LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.000

1250 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Jeffrey T. Anderson
125 N 70th St
Milwaukee, WI 53209

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $124,000 G1  0.092 $141,000 

$124,000 Totals  0.092 $141,000 $17,000 
437-1128-000

1302 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.000

1302 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Treymel Triplett
Kelse Triplett
1302 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $104,300 G1  0.092 $121,300 

$104,300 Totals  0.092 $121,300 $17,000 
437-1129-000

1306 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.000

1306 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose E. Clases
1306 S 46 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $104,500 G1  0.092 $121,500 

$104,500 Totals  0.092 $121,500 $17,000 
437-1130-000

1310 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 22 BLK 3

 0.000

1310 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose Meraz
1310 S 46 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $88,100 G1  0.092 $105,100 

$88,100 Totals  0.092 $105,100 $17,000 
437-1131-000

1316 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 23 BLK 3

 0.000

1316 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Ana M. Contreras
5205 N Ironwwod Rd
Glendale, WI 53217

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $117,800 G1  0.092 $134,800 

$117,800 Totals  0.092 $134,800 $17,000 
437-1132-000

1318-20 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 24 BLK 3

 0.000

1318 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Ray Chaparro
Eufrasia Chaparro
1148 Coe St
Camarillo, CA 93010-3020

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $62,500 G1  0.092 $79,500 

$62,500 Totals  0.092 $79,500 $17,000 
437-1133-000

1322-24 S 46 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 25 BLK 3

 0.000

1322 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Jlk Enterprises, LLC
1505 S 13th Ave
Grafton, WI 53024

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$63,500 $297,800 G2  0.242 $361,300 

$297,800 Totals  0.242 $361,300 $63,500 
437-1134-000

4528-34 W GREENFIELD AVE AMERICAN PARK LOTS 
26 THRU 28 BLK 3 EX PTS FOR AVE

 0.000

4534 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Virus Enterprises LLC
c/o C Garcia
4534 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$99,500 $104,200 G2  0.381 $203,700 

$104,200 Totals  0.381 $203,700 $99,500 
437-1135-001

4522 W GREENFIELD AVE AMERICAN PARK LOTS 29 
THRU 33 & PT LOT 36 COM 65 IN E OF SW COR SD 
LOT TH W TO SW COR SD LOT NLY 65 IN TH SELY 

 0.000

4522 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

K. Garcia Properties LLC
4522 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,000 $55,000 G1  0.081 $72,000 

$55,000 Totals  0.081 $72,000 $17,000 
437-1136-000

4504-06 W GREENFIELD AVE AMERICAN PARK LOT 
34 BLK 3 EX PT FOR AVE

 0.000

4504 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Victor Remirez
7404 W Dakota St
West Allis, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $2,800 G2  0.081 $23,800 

$2,800 Totals  0.081 $23,800 $21,000 
437-1137-000

4502 W GREENFIELD AVE AMERICAN PARK LOT 35 
BLK 3 EX PT FOR AVE

 0.000

4502 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Virus Enterprises LLC
c/o C Garcia
4534 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $67,800 G1  0.092 $84,800 

$67,800 Totals  0.092 $84,800 $17,000 
437-1138-001

1323 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 36 BLK 3 EX COM 
65 IN E OF SW COR SD LOT TH WLY TO SW COR SD 
LOT NLY 65 IN TH SELY TO BEG

 0.000

1323 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Carmen Figueroa
Froylen Estrada
1323 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $68,000 G1  0.092 $85,000 

$68,000 Totals  0.092 $85,000 $17,000 
437-1139-000

LOT 37, IN BLOCK 3, IN AMERICAN PARK, IN THE SE 
1/4 OF S35-T7N-R21E, VILLAGE OF WEST 
MILWAUKEE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

 0.000

1317 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Miguel Huerta
3748 S 24th St
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $96,100 G1  0.092 $113,100 

$96,100 Totals  0.092 $113,100 $17,000 
437-1140-000

1313-15 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 38 BLK 3

 0.000

1313 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Timber Ridge IRA Property II LLC
1405 Timber Ridge Trail
Watertown, WI 53098

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.092 $0 

$0 Totals  0.092 $0 $0 
437-1141-000

1309-11 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 39 BLK 3

 0.000

1309 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

St Florians Congregat
1233 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3617

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.092 $0 

$0 Totals  0.092 $0 $0 
437-1142-000

1307 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 40 BLK 3

 0.000

1307 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

St Florians Congregat
1233 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3617

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.092 $0 

$0 Totals  0.092 $0 $0 
437-1143-000

1303 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 41 BLK 3

 0.000

1303 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

St Florians Congregat
1233 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3617

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.351 $0 

$0 Totals  0.351 $0 $0 
437-1148-001

CONVENT/1210 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOTS 3, 4 
& W 15 FT OF LOT 2 IN BLK 4 & TH PT OF VAC & 
DEEDED W SCOTT STR ADJ ON THE N

 0.000

1210 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Carmelite Fathers
1233 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3614

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $178,000 G2  0.083 $199,500 

$178,000 Totals  0.083 $199,500 $21,500 
437-1149-000

1216-20 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.000

1216 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Patrick Lee Brown
1218 S 45th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $65,100 G1  0.083 $80,600 

$65,100 Totals  0.083 $80,600 $15,500 
437-1150-000

1222-24 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.000

1222 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Luis Samayoa
Emily Samayoa
1060 E Newark Dr
West Bend, WI 53090

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $104,500 G1  0.083 $120,000 

$104,500 Totals  0.083 $120,000 $15,500 
437-1151-000

1226-28 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.000

1226 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Leonard K. Pierce
1226 S 45 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3614

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $59,500 G1  0.083 $75,000 

$59,500 Totals  0.083 $75,000 $15,500 
437-1152-000

1230 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.000

1230 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Gerald J. Sormrude
1230 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3614

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $67,100 G1  0.083 $82,600 

$67,100 Totals  0.083 $82,600 $15,500 
437-1153-000

1236 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.000

1236 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Richard E. Schupp
Nancy L. Schupp
1236 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3614

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $65,400 G1  0.083 $80,900 

$65,400 Totals  0.083 $80,900 $15,500 
437-1154-000

1238-40 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.000

1238 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

WRW Enterprises LLC
PO Box 320673
Franklin, WI 53132

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $104,800 G1  0.083 $120,300 

$104,800 Totals  0.083 $120,300 $15,500 
437-1155-000

1242-44 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 11 BLK 4

 0.000

1242 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

William Mueller
Leah Klapperich
1242 S 45 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $49,100 G1  0.083 $64,600 

$49,100 Totals  0.083 $64,600 $15,500 
437-1156-000

1248 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.000

1248 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

James R. Laur
1248 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3614

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $105,000 G1  0.083 $120,500 

$105,000 Totals  0.083 $120,500 $15,500 
437-1157-000

1252 South 45th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53214 Lot 13, in 
Block 4, in American Park, in the Southeast 1/4 of Section
35, Township 7 North, Range 21 East, in the Village of 

 0.000

1252 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Tamer Almasri
1252 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $94,100 G1  0.083 $109,600 

$94,100 Totals  0.083 $109,600 $15,500 
437-1158-000

1300-02 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.000

1300 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

James C and Eunice M Puetzer
N49 W16914 Fox Ridge Dr
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $144,000 G1  0.083 $159,500 

$144,000 Totals  0.083 $159,500 $15,500 
437-1159-000

Lot 15, in Block 4, in American Park, in the Southeast 
One-Quarter of Section 35, in Township 7 North, Range 
21 East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee 

 0.000

1306 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Ruben Almaguer Hernandez
Maria E. Duran
1306 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $40,000 G1  0.083 $55,500 

$40,000 Totals  0.083 $55,500 $15,500 
437-1160-000

1310-12 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.000

1310 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Luis E. Albor-Ortega
1310 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $70,300 G1  0.083 $85,800 

$70,300 Totals  0.083 $85,800 $15,500 
437-1161-000

1314-16 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 17 BLK 4

 0.000

1314 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Anthony G. Koss
1316 S 45th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $54,100 G1  0.083 $69,600 

$54,100 Totals  0.083 $69,600 $15,500 
437-1162-000

1318-20 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 18 BLK 4

 0.000

1318 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

William Brohm
Patricia Brohm
1320 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3616

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $86,700 G1  0.083 $102,200 

$86,700 Totals  0.083 $102,200 $15,500 
437-1163-000

1322 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK LOT 19 BLK 4

 0.000

1322 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Lori A. Dixon
1322 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $18,000 G1  0.035 $26,000 

$18,000 Totals  0.035 $26,000 $8,000 
437-1164-000

1328 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK N 22 FT OF LOTS 20 
& 21 BLK 4 SUBJ TO & INCLDG EASEMENT

 0.000

1328 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Dan M. Moore
1330 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$10,500 $39,000 G1  0.051 $49,500 

$39,000 Totals  0.051 $49,500 $10,500 
437-1165-000

1330 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK S 32 FT OF N 54 FT 
OF LOTS 20 & 21 BLK 4 SUBJ TO & INCLDG 
EASEMENT

 0.000

1330 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Dan M. Moore
Diane M. Moore
1330 S 45th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3616

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,500 $49,100 G1  0.101 $67,600 

$49,100 Totals  0.101 $67,600 $18,500 
437-1166-000

4426 W GREENFIELD/1334 S 45 ST AMERICAN PARK 
S 63 FT OF N 120 FT OF LOTS 20 & 21 BLK 4 EX PT 
FOR AVE

 0.000

1334 S 45th St

Acres:Section: 

Alfonso Gonzalez
Linda Gonzalez
3335 W Greenfield Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $0 G2  0.081 $21,000 

$0 Totals  0.081 $21,000 $21,000 
437-1167-000

4422-22A W GREENFIELD AVE AMERICAN PARK LOT 
22 BLK 4 EX S 3 FT F OR AVE

 0.000

4422 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Telecom International Services LLC
1744 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53188

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $3,100 G2  0.081 $31,100 

$3,100 Totals  0.081 $31,100 $28,000 
437-1168-000

4420 W GREENFIELD AVE AMERICAN PARK LOT 23 
BLK 4 EX S 3 FT F OR AVE

 0.000

4420 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Gulfview 305, LLC
5030 S 74th St
Greenfield, WI 53220

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$61,500 $332,100 G2  0.205 $393,600 

$332,100 Totals  0.205 $393,600 $61,500 
437-1170-000

4611-19 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOTS 3 & 4 & W 
15 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.000

4611 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Adam Bieck
Evan Schell
4080 N Port Washington Rd
Milwaukee, WI 53212

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.185 $0 

$0 Totals  0.185 $0 $0 
437-1171-000

4621 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.000

4621 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

United Steel Wrkrs-Am
4621 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3632

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$43,500 $289,800 G2  0.144 $333,300 

$289,800 Totals  0.144 $333,300 $43,500 
437-1172-000

4625 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 6 & E 20 FT 
OF LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.000

4625 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Gregory W. Nawrocki
3849 S 97 St
Milwaukee, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$31,500 $170,000 G2  0.105 $201,500 

$170,000 Totals  0.105 $201,500 $31,500 
437-1173-000

4633-35 W NATIONAL/1004 S 47 S RED BRAE LOT 8 & 
W 10 FT OF LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.000

4633 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Humbled Hands, LLC
3329 W Parnell Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $49,100 G1  0.096 $68,600 

$49,100 Totals  0.096 $68,600 $19,500 
437-1174-000

1018 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 9 & N 5 FT OF LOT 10 
BLK 1

 0.000

1018 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas Mollica
1018 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3501

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $93,800 G1  0.152 $117,800 

$93,800 Totals  0.152 $117,800 $24,000 
437-1175-000

The South 25 feet of Lot 10 and all of Lot 11, Block 1, in 
Red Brae, being a part of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 25,
Township 7 North, Range 21 East, in the Village of West 

 0.000

1102 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Rosalina Rojas Sierra
Belen Garcia Rojas
1102 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $59,300 G1  0.083 $76,800 

$59,300 Totals  0.083 $76,800 $17,500 
437-1176-000

1106 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.000

1106 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Cheryl N. Peterke
Jeffrey L. Peterke
1106 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $91,900 G1  0.083 $109,400 

$91,900 Totals  0.083 $109,400 $17,500 
437-1177-000

1110 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.000

1110 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Paul Lampron
Janice M. Lampron
1110 S 47th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $63,400 G1  0.083 $80,900 

$63,400 Totals  0.083 $80,900 $17,500 
437-1178-000

1114 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.000

1114 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Christine A. Sabo
1114 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3504

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $68,800 G1  0.083 $86,300 

$68,800 Totals  0.083 $86,300 $17,500 
437-1179-000

1118 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.000

1118 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Silvia Alvarado Gonzalez
1118 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $54,600 G1  0.083 $72,100 

$54,600 Totals  0.083 $72,100 $17,500 
437-1180-000

1122 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.000

1122 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Sau Dinhnguyen
1122 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $91,500 G1  0.082 $109,000 

$91,500 Totals  0.082 $109,000 $17,500 
437-1181-000

LOT 17, BLOCK 1, IN RED BRAE. BEING A 
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF 
SECTION 35. TOWN 7

 0.000

1126 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Christopher John Adsit
1003 Woods Dr
Hartland, WI 53029

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $63,700 G1  0.082 $81,200 

$63,700 Totals  0.082 $81,200 $17,500 
437-1182-000

LOT 18, BLOCK 1, IN RED BRAE. BEING A 
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF 
SECTION 35.

 0.000

1130 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Christopher John Adsit
1003 Woods Dr
Hartland, WI 53029

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $132,800 G1  0.082 $150,300 

$132,800 Totals  0.082 $150,300 $17,500 
437-1183-000

1134-36 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.000

1134 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Kimberly Booker-Arms
1134 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $53,000 G1  0.082 $70,500 

$53,000 Totals  0.082 $70,500 $17,500 
437-1184-000

1202 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.000

1202 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael L. Frailing
1202 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3506

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $71,300 G1  0.078 $88,300 

$71,300 Totals  0.078 $88,300 $17,000 
437-1185-000

1208 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.000

1208 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Paul M. Sohn
N102 W15426 Venus Ct
Germantown, WI 53022

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$27,500 $119,000 G2  0.101 $146,500 

$119,000 Totals  0.101 $146,500 $27,500 
437-1186-000

4638-42 W BELOIT RD/1210 S 47 RED BRAE LOT 22 
BLK 1

 0.000

4638 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

James J. Pouros
Roxanne Pouros
9280 S Nicholas Rd
Oak Creek, WI 53154

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$13,000 $48,100 G1  0.067 $61,100 

$48,100 Totals  0.067 $61,100 $13,000 
437-1187-000

1117 S 46 ST RED BRAE LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.000

1117 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Luis Gamboa
1117 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $52,200 G1  0.083 $67,700 

$52,200 Totals  0.083 $67,700 $15,500 
437-1188-000

1111 S 46 ST RED BRAE LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.000

1111 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Eduardo Mercado Gonzalez
1111 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $59,400 G1  0.083 $74,900 

$59,400 Totals  0.083 $74,900 $15,500 
437-1189-000

1107 S 46 ST RED BRAE LOT 25 BLK 1

 0.000

1107 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Tina M. Griffith
Attn: Tina M Godejohn
1107 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $62,700 G1  0.083 $78,200 

$62,700 Totals  0.083 $78,200 $15,500 
437-1190-000

1103 S 46 ST RED BRAE LOT 26 BLK 1

 0.000

1103 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Ryan Koney
Kristie Koney
1103 S 46 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$15,500 $108,400 G1  0.083 $123,900 

$108,400 Totals  0.083 $123,900 $15,500 
437-1191-000

Lot Twenty-seven (27), in Block One (1), in Red Brae, in 
the Southeast One-quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty-five (35),
Township Seven (7) North, Range Twenty-one (21) East, 

 0.000

1101 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Kimberly Rios
1101 S 46th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $70,800 G1  0.124 $91,300 

$70,800 Totals  0.124 $91,300 $20,500 
437-1192-000

1037 S 46 ST RED BRAE LOT 28 & S 15 FT OF LOT 29 
BLK 1

 0.000

1037 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Jacqueline J. Quick
3226 S 106 St
West Allis, WI 53227

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $103,200 G1  0.124 $123,700 

$103,200 Totals  0.124 $123,700 $20,500 
437-1193-000

1027 S 46 ST RED BRAE LOT 30 & N 15 FT OF LOT 29 
BLK 1

 0.000

1027 S 46th St

Acres:Section: 

Cornelius Burns
1027 S 46th St
West Allis, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$68,000 $591,500 G2  0.226 $659,500 

$591,500 Totals  0.226 $659,500 $68,000 
437-1194-000

4701-03 W NATIONAL/1007-09 S47 RED BRAE LOTS 1 
THRU 3 EX S 35FT BLK 2 INCLUDING EASEMENT

 0.000

4701 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Funke Family Limited Partnership
4701 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3521

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $101,000 G1  0.084 $118,500 

$101,000 Totals  0.084 $118,500 $17,500 
437-1195-000

The South 35 feet of Lots 1, 2 and 3, in Block 2, in Red 
Brae, being a Subdivision of a part of the Southeast 
Quarter ofSection 36, in Township 7 North, Range 21 

 0.084

1015 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

TDR416, LLC, A Wisconsin Limited 
Liability Company
Attn: Martin Rose
315 W Wabash Ave
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$33,000 $40,300 G2  0.109 $73,300 

$40,300 Totals  0.109 $73,300 $33,000 
437-1196-000

4717-21 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 4 & E 10 
FT OF LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.000

4717 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

K.B.Co. 2143 LLC
2333 Misty Ln
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.150 $0 

$0 Totals  0.150 $0 $0 
437-1197-000

4725 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 6 & W 20 FT 
OF LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.000

4725 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Odd Fellows, Inc
Attn: Milw Odd Fellows Inc
4729 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.083 $0 

$0 Totals  0.083 $0 $0 
437-1198-000

4729 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.000

4729 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Odd Fellows, Inc
Attn: Milw Odd Fellows Inc
4729 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $112,200 G2  0.078 $135,700 

$112,200 Totals  0.078 $135,700 $23,500 
437-1199-000

Lot 8, in Block 2, in Red Brae, in the Southeast 1/4 of 
Section 25, Township 7 North, Range 21 East, in the 
Village of

 0.000

4733 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

K.B. Co. 4733 LLC
2333 Misty Ln
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$37,500 $136,500 G2  0.165 $174,000 

$136,500 Totals  0.165 $174,000 $37,500 
437-1200-000

1100-06 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 2

 0.000

1100 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Joel M. Torgerson
Melissa M. Torgerson
3924 E Grange Ave
Cudahy, WI 53110

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $65,900 G1  0.083 $83,400 

$65,900 Totals  0.083 $83,400 $17,500 
437-1201-000

1110-12 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.000

1110 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Donna K. Jenkins
5311 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3558

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $51,200 G1  0.124 $73,700 

$51,200 Totals  0.124 $73,700 $22,500 
437-1202-000

1114 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOT 12 & N 15 FT OF LOT 13 
BLK 2

 0.000

1114 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Gary A. Schwarz
Sharon K. Schwarz
1114 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3510

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $119,900 G1  0.110 $141,900 

$119,900 Totals  0.110 $141,900 $22,000 
437-1203-000

1118-20 S 48 ST RED BRAE S 15 FT OF LOT 13 & N 
25 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.000

1118 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Charles P. Wedor
1120 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $66,300 G1  0.096 $85,800 

$66,300 Totals  0.096 $85,800 $19,500 
437-1204-000

1124 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOT 15 & S 5 FT OF LOT 14 
BLK 2

 0.000

1124 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Lonald J. Stachowiak
1124 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $42,600 G1  0.165 $67,100 

$42,600 Totals  0.165 $67,100 $24,500 
437-1205-000

1130 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOT 16 & N 30 FT OF LOT 17 
BLK 2 ALSO LOT 1 BLK 10 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 
ADJ

 0.000

1130 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Gail Thelen et al
1130 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $97,900 G1  0.123 $120,400 

$97,900 Totals  0.123 $120,400 $22,500 
437-1206-000

4728 W BELOIT RD RED BRAE LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.000

4728 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Edward J. Paul
4728 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3516

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $73,600 G1  0.119 $96,100 

$73,600 Totals  0.119 $96,100 $22,500 
437-1207-000

4720 W BELOIT RD RED BRAE LOT 25 BLK 2

 0.000

4720 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

US Bank Trust - LSF9
c/o Hudson Homes Management LLC
3701 Regent Blvd
Suite 200
Irving, TX 75063

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $63,800 G1  0.101 $84,300 

$63,800 Totals  0.101 $84,300 $20,500 
437-1208-000

4714 W BELOIT RD RED BRAE LOT 26 BLK 2

 0.000

4714 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Leann R. Mikula
4714 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3516

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $91,700 G1  0.083 $109,200 

$91,700 Totals  0.083 $109,200 $17,500 
437-1209-000

Lot 27, in Block 2, Red Brae, being a part of the Southeast 
1/4 of Section 35, Township 7 North, Range 21 East, in 
the Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, 

 0.000

4708 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Maximo Garcia Lorenzo
Teresa Conde Severiano
2059 S Layton Blvd
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$14,000 $82,000 G1  0.065 $96,000 

$82,000 Totals  0.065 $96,000 $14,000 
437-1210-000

4704 W BELOIT RD RED BRAE LOT 28 BLK 2

 0.000

4704 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Ruth K. Gearing
4704 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $90,300 G1  0.082 $107,800 

$90,300 Totals  0.082 $107,800 $17,500 
437-1211-000

1215 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 29 BLK 2

 0.000

1215 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Ismael Ramirez Hernandez
1215 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $109,300 G1  0.083 $126,800 

$109,300 Totals  0.083 $126,800 $17,500 
437-1212-000

Lot 30, in Block 2, in Red Brae, in the Southeast 
One-Quarter of Section 35, in Township 7 North, Range 
21 East, in the Village

 0.000

1209 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Valentina Garcia
Adelfo S Garcia Ramirez
1209 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $41,900 G1  0.083 $59,400 

$41,900 Totals  0.083 $59,400 $17,500 
437-1213-001

1205 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 31 BLK 2

 0.000

1205 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert E. Loppnow
1205 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3507

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $131,900 G1  0.083 $149,400 

$131,900 Totals  0.083 $149,400 $17,500 
437-1213-002

1201-03 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 32 BLK 2

 0.000

1201 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Maria A. Jaimes
1201 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $98,100 G1  0.083 $115,600 

$98,100 Totals  0.083 $115,600 $17,500 
437-1214-000

1131 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 33 BLK 2

 0.000

1131 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Ponciano Villarreal
1131 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $104,900 G1  0.083 $122,400 

$104,900 Totals  0.083 $122,400 $17,500 
437-1215-000

LOT 34, BLOCK 2, IN RED BRAE. BEING A 
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF 
SECTION 35.

 0.000

1127 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Elizabeth Gamez Casarez
1127 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53204

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $85,000 G1  0.124 $107,500 

$85,000 Totals  0.124 $107,500 $22,500 
437-1216-000

1125 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 35 & S 15 FT OF LOT 36 
BLK 2

 0.000

1125 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Amanda M. Muenz
1125 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $52,500 G1  0.124 $75,000 

$52,500 Totals  0.124 $75,000 $22,500 
437-1217-000

1117 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 37 & N 15 FT OF LOT 36 
BLK 2

 0.000

1117 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Katherine Adkins
1117 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $64,200 G1  0.083 $81,700 

$64,200 Totals  0.083 $81,700 $17,500 
437-1218-000

1111 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 38 BLK 2

 0.000

1111 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Patricia K. Grieb
1111 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3505

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $56,300 G1  0.083 $73,800 

$56,300 Totals  0.083 $73,800 $17,500 
437-1219-000

1109 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 39 BLK 2

 0.000

1109 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Mary Matoushek
c/o C Matoushek
1109 S 47 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $137,800 G1  0.083 $155,300 

$137,800 Totals  0.083 $155,300 $17,500 
437-1220-001

1103-05 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 40 BLK 2

 0.000

1103 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Denise M. Dombeck et al
1103 S 47th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $86,800 G1  0.082 $104,300 

$86,800 Totals  0.082 $104,300 $17,500 
437-1220-002

1101 S 47 ST RED BRAE LOT 41 BLK 2

 0.000

1101 S 47th St

Acres:Section: 

Javier Flores Novoa
Eileen M. Flores
1101 S 47th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$41,500 $448,100 G2  0.138 $489,600 

$448,100 Totals  0.138 $489,600 $41,500 
437-1221-000

4801-05 W NATIONAL/1009-13 S47 RED BRAE LOT 1 
BLK 3

 0.000

4801 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Margarita Villa LLC
c/o C Peden
PO Box 11572
Shorewood, WI 53211

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.088 $0 

$0 Totals  0.088 $0 $0 
437-1222-000

4809-11 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.000

4809 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Wmcda
c/o Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

Mar 17, 2022   6:00 PM Page 50 of 163Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $84,600 G2  0.083 $109,600 

$84,600 Totals  0.083 $109,600 $25,000 
437-1223-000

4813-15 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 3 BLK 3

 0.000

4813 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Betsy Herden
4813 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $63,200 G2  0.079 $87,200 

$63,200 Totals  0.079 $87,200 $24,000 
437-1224-000

4817-19 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.000

4817 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Laxsiri Pauli
PO Box 275
Milwaukee, WI 53201

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$27,500 $139,400 G2  0.092 $166,900 

$139,400 Totals  0.092 $166,900 $27,500 
437-1225-000

Lot 5, Block 3, in Red Brae, in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 
25, Township 7 North, Range 21 East, in the Village of
West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin.

 0.000

4821 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Laxsiri Pauli
PO Box 275
Milwaukee, WI 53201

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$75,000 $108,300 G2  0.249 $183,300 

$108,300 Totals  0.249 $183,300 $75,000 
437-1226-000

4831 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOTS 6 7 & 8 BLK 
3

 0.000

4831 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

K Rat Properties, LLC
6441 W Howard Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53220

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $74,800 G1  0.082 $92,300 

$74,800 Totals  0.082 $92,300 $17,500 
437-1227-000

1118 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.000

1118 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Lucie Moran
Ryan Semeerau
313 Long Pier St
Summerville, SC 29486

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $53,200 G1  0.083 $70,700 

$53,200 Totals  0.083 $70,700 $17,500 
437-1228-000

1122 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.000

1122 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

S49 Street Properties, LLC
18840 Emerald Dr
Brookfield, WI 53045

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $63,900 G1  0.083 $81,400 

$63,900 Totals  0.083 $81,400 $17,500 
437-1229-000

1126 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.000

1126 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Angella T. Mueller
1126 S 49 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $77,900 G1  0.083 $95,400 

$77,900 Totals  0.083 $95,400 $17,500 
437-1230-000

1130 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.000

1130 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Ghada Hammouri
1130 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $73,500 G1  0.083 $91,000 

$73,500 Totals  0.083 $91,000 $17,500 
437-1231-000

1134 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.000

1134 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Rachel J. Richter
1134 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $127,400 G1  0.083 $144,900 

$127,400 Totals  0.083 $144,900 $17,500 
437-1232-000

1138 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.000

1138 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Fidel E. Velazquez
Erica Velazquez
1138 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $49,600 G1  0.083 $67,100 

$49,600 Totals  0.083 $67,100 $17,500 
437-1233-000

1202 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.000

1202 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Lisa P. Moser et al
c/o C Wojnarowski
1202 S 49 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $76,000 G1  0.083 $93,500 

$76,000 Totals  0.083 $93,500 $17,500 
437-1234-000

1204-06 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.000

1204 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Eduardo Montoya
1206 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3526

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $93,300 G1  0.124 $115,800 

$93,300 Totals  0.124 $115,800 $22,500 
437-1235-000

1210 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 17 BLK 3 ALSO LOT 34 
& ALL EXC S 15 FT OF LOT 33 BLK 1 FIRST CONT OF 
RED BRAE ADJ

 0.000

1210 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Tanny White
Hettie White
1210 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $95,700 G1  0.164 $120,200 

$95,700 Totals  0.164 $120,200 $24,500 
437-1237-001

1201-05 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOT 18 EX COM SW COR 
SD LOT TH N 4.13 FT E 17.51 FT TH SWLY 18 FT TO 
BEG & LOT 19 ALL IN BLK 3 ALSO LOT 1 BLK 1 FIRST 

 0.000

1201 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert L. Delsart
Mary M. Zielinski
1046 Ryans Run
Garnet Valley, PA 19061

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $103,900 G1  0.083 $121,400 

$103,900 Totals  0.083 $121,400 $17,500 
437-1238-000

1131 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.000

1131 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Laura Ordaz Velazquez
1131 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $57,500 G1  0.083 $75,000 

$57,500 Totals  0.083 $75,000 $17,500 
437-1239-000

1129 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.000

1129 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Amber K. Schmittlein
1129 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3511

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $59,900 G1  0.165 $84,400 

$59,900 Totals  0.165 $84,400 $24,500 
437-1240-000

1121 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOTS 22 & 23 BLK 3

 0.000

1121 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Hugo S. Cervantes
Maris De La Luz
1121 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $71,000 G1  0.124 $93,500 

$71,000 Totals  0.124 $93,500 $22,500 
437-1241-000

1113-15 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOT 24 & S 15 FT OF LOT 
25 BLK 3

 0.000

1113 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Javier Villegas
1113 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3511

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $113,300 G1  0.124 $135,800 

$113,300 Totals  0.124 $135,800 $22,500 
437-1242-000

1109 S 48 ST RED BRAE LOT 26 & N 15 FT OF LOT 25 
BLK 3

 0.000

1109 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Antonio Molina
1109 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $90,500 G1  0.110 $114,500 

$90,500 Totals  0.110 $114,500 $24,000 
437-1243-000

4905 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE E 35 FT OF LOT 1 
BLK 4

 0.000

4905 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Shawn Urban
4426 W Bonniwell Rd
Mequon, WI 53097

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $118,500 G1  0.115 $143,000 

$118,500 Totals  0.115 $143,000 $24,500 
437-1244-000

4909-11 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 2 & W 9 FT 
OF LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.000

4909 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Shawn Urban
4426 W Bonniwell Rd
Mequon, WI 53097

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $74,300 G1  0.083 $94,800 

$74,300 Totals  0.083 $94,800 $20,500 
437-1245-000

4915 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.000

4915 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Diane L. Voelkel
4915 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3540

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,000 $78,000 G1  0.078 $98,000 

$78,000 Totals  0.078 $98,000 $20,000 
437-1246-000

4917-19 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.000

4917 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Andrew J. Plichta
4917 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$41,000 $297,300 G2  0.136 $338,300 

$297,300 Totals  0.136 $338,300 $41,000 
437-1247-000

Lot 5 and the East 10 feet of Lot 6, Block 4, Red Brae, in 
the Southeast one-quarter of Section 35, Township 7 
North, Range 21 East. Said land being in the Village of 

 0.000

4923 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Algro Estates, LLC
11414 W Park Pl Ste 202
Milwaukee, WI 53224

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,500 $77,500 G1  0.127 $103,000 

$77,500 Totals  0.127 $103,000 $25,500 
437-1248-000

4927-29 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE W 20 FT OF 
LOT 6 & E 20 FT OF LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.000

4927 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Algro Estates, LLC
11414 W Park Pl Ste 202
Milwaukee, WI 53224

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $65,100 G1  0.118 $89,600 

$65,100 Totals  0.118 $89,600 $24,500 
437-1249-000

4933 W NATIONAL AVE RED BRAE LOT 8 & W 10 FT 
OF LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.000

4933 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Scott R. Smith
2365 N 130th St
Brookfield, WI 53005

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $59,400 G1  0.083 $76,900 

$59,400 Totals  0.083 $76,900 $17,500 
437-1250-000

1118 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.000

1118 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose Diaz
Josefine Diaz
1118 S 50 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $109,200 G1  0.165 $133,700 

$109,200 Totals  0.165 $133,700 $24,500 
437-1251-000

1122 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 4

 0.000

1122 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Tomas J. Casas IV
1122 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $115,000 G1  0.083 $132,500 

$115,000 Totals  0.083 $132,500 $17,500 
437-1252-000

1200-02 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.000

1200 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Antonio Quevedo
7724 Northcape Rd
Franklin, WI 53132

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $62,800 G1  0.083 $80,300 

$62,800 Totals  0.083 $80,300 $17,500 
437-1253-000

1206 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.000

1206 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Araceli Roman
1206 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $129,900 G1  0.083 $147,400 

$129,900 Totals  0.083 $147,400 $17,500 
437-1254-000

1208-10 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.000

1208 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Bradley Baker
1208 S 50th St #1210
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $54,300 G1  0.083 $71,800 

$54,300 Totals  0.083 $71,800 $17,500 
437-1255-000

1212 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 15 BLK 4

 0.000

1212 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Steve Bruggink
1212 S 50 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $86,500 G1  0.083 $104,000 

$86,500 Totals  0.083 $104,000 $17,500 
437-1256-000

1214 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.000

1214 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Benjamin R. Hatfield
Bradley Hatfield
1214 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $116,600 G1  0.083 $134,100 

$116,600 Totals  0.083 $134,100 $17,500 
437-1257-000

Lot Seventeen, in Block Four, in Red Brae, being a 
Subdivision of a part of the Southeast One-quarter of 
Section Thirty-five, in Township Seven North, Range 

 0.000

1220 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Eric Seefeldt
1220 S 50th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214-3532

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $101,800 G1  0.083 $119,300 

$101,800 Totals  0.083 $119,300 $17,500 
437-1258-000

LOT 18, IN BLOCK 4, IN RED BRAE SUBDIVISION, 
BEING A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST One-Quarter OF 
SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP

 0.000

1226 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Rafael Carrera Santellanes
1226 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $66,500 G1  0.083 $84,000 

$66,500 Totals  0.083 $84,000 $17,500 
437-1259-000

1228 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 19 BLK 4

 0.000

1228 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Olga Valenciano
1228 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $51,500 G1  0.083 $69,000 

$51,500 Totals  0.083 $69,000 $17,500 
437-1260-000

1234 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 20 BLK 4

 0.000

1234 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert Gilbert LLC
Attn: Robert Kriedermann
1345 N Jefferson St #224
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $120,200 G1  0.124 $142,700 

$120,200 Totals  0.124 $142,700 $22,500 
437-1261-000

1238 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 21 & N 15 FT OF LOT 22 
BLK 4

 0.000

1238 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Barbara L. Burkhalter
John E. Burkhalter
9315 Shady Bend Ct
Indianapolis, IN 46256

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $97,800 G1  0.124 $120,300 

$97,800 Totals  0.124 $120,300 $22,500 
437-1262-000

1244 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 23 & S 15 FT OF LOT 22 
BLK 4

 0.000

1244 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

David J. Mokros
8621 Pleasant Valley Rd
Saukville, WI 53080

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $123,300 G1  0.096 $142,800 

$123,300 Totals  0.096 $142,800 $19,500 
437-1263-000

1248 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 24 & N 5 FT OF LOT 25 
BLK 4

 0.000

1248 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Audeo LLC
4368 N Wildwood Ave
Shorewood, WI 53211

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $101,800 G1  0.110 $123,800 

$101,800 Totals  0.110 $123,800 $22,000 
437-1264-000

1254-56 S 50 ST RED BRAE S 25 FT OF LOT 25 & N 
15 FT OF LOT 26 BLK 4

 0.000

1254 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Manuel Martinez Ramirez
1254 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $104,600 G1  0.103 $125,600 

$104,600 Totals  0.103 $125,600 $21,000 
437-1265-000

1258-60 S 50 ST RED BRAE S 15 FT OF LOT 26 & N 
22.50 FT OF LOT 27 BLK 4

 0.000

1258 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Tabushing Trust
1574 Cherrywood Dr
San Mateo, CA 94403-3532

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $72,500 G1  0.123 $95,000 

$72,500 Totals  0.123 $95,000 $22,500 
437-1266-000

1304 S 50 ST RED BRAE LOT 28 & S 7.50 FT OF LOT 
27 & N 7.1 FT OF LOT 29 BLK 4

 0.000

1304 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Lyndie Brunner
Deborah Brunner
N3087 Schoenrock Lake Rd
Shawano, WI 54166-6623

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $67,900 G1  0.124 $90,400 

$67,900 Totals  0.124 $90,400 $22,500 
437-1267-000

1303 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 31 & S 15 FT OF LOT 32 
BLK 4 ALSO LOT 12 & S 15 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 2 
FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE ADJ

 0.000

1303 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Dennis Bettin Revocable Trust
1303 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $57,600 G1  0.124 $80,100 

$57,600 Totals  0.124 $80,100 $22,500 
437-1268-000

1251 S 49 ST RED BRAE ADJ LOT 33 & N 15 FT OF 
LOT 32 BLK 4 ALSO LOT 10 & N 15 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 
2 FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE ADJ

 0.000

1251 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

James Cavanaugh
1251 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3527

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $76,300 G1  0.124 $98,800 

$76,300 Totals  0.124 $98,800 $22,500 
437-1269-000

1245 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 34 & S 15 FT OF LOT 35 
BLK 4 ALSO LOT 9 & S 15 FT OF LOT 8 BLK 2 FIRST 
CONT OF RED BRAE ADJ

 0.000

1245 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Laura Ludwig
1245 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $64,100 G1  0.124 $86,600 

$64,100 Totals  0.124 $86,600 $22,500 
437-1270-000

1239 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 36 & N 15 FT OF LOT 35 
BLK 4 ALSO LOT 7 & N 15 FT OF LOT 8 BLK 2 FIRST 
CONT OF RED BRAE ADJ

 0.000

1239 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Maximo Garcia Lorenzo
1239 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $57,100 G1  0.124 $79,600 

$57,100 Totals  0.124 $79,600 $22,500 
437-1271-000

1233 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 37 & S 15 FT OF LOT 38 
BLK 4 ALSO LOT 6 & S 15 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 2 FIRST 
CONT OF RED BRAE ADJ

 0.000

1233 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Ryan F. Schelb
1233 S 49 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $60,100 G1  0.124 $82,600 

$60,100 Totals  0.124 $82,600 $22,500 
437-1272-000

1229 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 39 & N 15 FT OF LOT 38 
BLK 4 ALSO LOT 4 & N 15 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 2 FIRST 
CONT OF RED BRAE ADJ

 0.000

1229 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Walter F. Panasiuk
1229 S 49 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $98,500 G1  0.083 $116,000 

$98,500 Totals  0.083 $116,000 $17,500 
437-1273-000

1225 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 40 BLK 4 ALSO LOT 3 
BLK 2 FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE ADJ

 0.000

1225 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Nicole M. Ferreira
1225 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $69,500 G1  0.124 $92,000 

$69,500 Totals  0.124 $92,000 $22,500 
437-1274-000

1217 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 41 & S 15 FT OF LOT 42 
BLK 4 ALSO LOT 2 & S 15 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 2 FIRST 
CONT OF RED BRAE ADJ

 0.000

1217 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert Thelen III
Gail Thelen
1217 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3527

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $123,500 G1  0.124 $146,000 

$123,500 Totals  0.124 $146,000 $22,500 
437-1275-000

1211 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 43 & N 15 FT OF LOT 42 
BLK 4 ALSO ALL EXC S 15 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 2 FIRST 
CONT OF RED BRAE ADJ

 0.000

1211 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Tracy Keenan
1211 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $80,200 G1  0.083 $97,700 

$80,200 Totals  0.083 $97,700 $17,500 
437-1276-000

1207 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 44 BLK 4

 0.000

1207 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Lucia G. Dorneden
1207 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3527

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $119,100 G1  0.083 $136,600 

$119,100 Totals  0.083 $136,600 $17,500 
437-1277-000

1203 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 45 BLK 4

 0.000

1203 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Madelyn Alvarez Figueroa
1203 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $115,500 G1  0.165 $140,000 

$115,500 Totals  0.165 $140,000 $24,500 
437-1278-000

1137 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOTS 46 & 47 BLK 4

 0.000

1137 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Debbie S. Schubring
1137 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $96,300 G1  0.083 $113,800 

$96,300 Totals  0.083 $113,800 $17,500 
437-1279-000

1131 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 48 BLK 4

 0.000

1131 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Rosibel Solis Gomez
1131 So 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $129,900 G1  0.083 $147,400 

$129,900 Totals  0.083 $147,400 $17,500 
437-1280-000

1127-29 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 49 BLK 4

 0.000

1127 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Kathleen A. Sullivan Revocable Trust 
Dated 10/14/14
2360 W Crabapple Ln #2
Oak Creek, WI 53154

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $115,700 G1  0.082 $133,200 

$115,700 Totals  0.082 $133,200 $17,500 
437-1281-000

1125 S 49 ST RED BRAE LOT 50 BLK 4

 0.000

1125 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Tosa Investment Corp
10233 W North Ave
Wauwatosa, WI 53226

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $98,600 G1  0.138 $122,100 

$98,600 Totals  0.138 $122,100 $23,500 
437-1282-001

LOT 2 AND THE NORTH 20 FEET OF LOT 3, IN 
BLOCK 1, IN THE FIRST CONTINUATION OF RED 
BRAE, IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF 

 0.138

1209 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Minh Thach
1209 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $79,800 G1  0.117 $102,300 

$79,800 Totals  0.117 $102,300 $22,500 
437-1283-000

The North 2 1/2 feet of Lot 5, all of Lot 4 and the South 10 
feet of Lot 3, in Block 1, in First Continuation of Red Brae,
in the Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, State 

 0.000

1217 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Lynn L. Sidabras
1217 S 48th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $109,800 G1  0.117 $132,300 

$109,800 Totals  0.117 $132,300 $22,500 
437-1284-000

1223 S 48 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE S 27.50 FT 
OF LOT 5 & N 15 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.000

1223 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Ignacio Serna
Rosalinda Serna
5224 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $57,100 G1  0.116 $79,600 

$57,100 Totals  0.116 $79,600 $22,500 
437-1285-000

The North 27 feet of Lot 7 and the South 15 feet of Lot 6, 
Block 1, in First Continuation of Red Brae, in the Southeast
1/4 of Section 35, in Township 7 North, Range 21 East 

 0.116

1229 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Ignacio Serna
Rosalinda Lopez Teran
5224 W Beloit Rd
West Allis, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $82,600 G1  0.113 $104,600 

$82,600 Totals  0.113 $104,600 $22,000 
437-1286-000

1233 S 48 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 8 & S 3 
FT OF LOT 7 & N 8 FT OF LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.113

1233 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Deanna M. Estes
1233 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $91,700 G1  0.105 $112,700 

$91,700 Totals  0.105 $112,700 $21,000 
437-1287-000

The North 16 feet of Lot 10 and the South 22 feet of Lot 9, 
Block 1, in the First Continuation of Red Brae, in the
Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, Township 7 North, Range 21 

 0.105

1239 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Elzata M. Woodland
1239 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $85,700 G1  0.102 $106,200 

$85,700 Totals  0.102 $106,200 $20,500 
437-1288-000

1245 S 48 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE S 14 FT OF 
LOT 10 & N 23 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.000

1245 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Adrianna Picard A/K/A Adrianna LaMack
Robert Lamack
1245 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $60,000 G1  0.102 $80,500 

$60,000 Totals  0.102 $80,500 $20,500 
437-1289-000

1249 S 48 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 12 & S 
7 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.000

1249 S 48th St

Acres:Section: 

Sherri Michaels
Charles Hansen
1249 S 48th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$13,000 $122,000 G1  0.060 $135,000 

$122,000 Totals  0.060 $135,000 $13,000 
437-1290-000

Lot 13 in Block 1 in 1st Continuation of Red Brae, in the 
Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, Town 7 North, Range 21 East
and the Northeast One-Quarter of Section 2, Town 6 

 0.000

4802 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Sandra V. Ruiz
4802 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $96,000 G1  0.078 $113,000 

$96,000 Totals  0.078 $113,000 $17,000 
437-1291-000

4808 W BELOIT RD FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 
14 BLK 1

 0.078

4808 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Jose T. Varelas
Esmeralda Varelas
4808 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $81,400 G1  0.096 $100,900 

$81,400 Totals  0.096 $100,900 $19,500 
437-1292-000

4814 W BELOIT RD FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 
15 BLK 1

 0.000

4814 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Michael J. Szczech
Cynthia S. Szczech
4814 W Beloit Rd
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $108,500 G1  0.114 $130,500 

$108,500 Totals  0.114 $130,500 $22,000 
437-1293-000

4820 W BELOIT RD FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 
16 BLK 1

 0.114

4820 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

David P. Kotke
4820 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $92,100 G1  0.111 $114,100 

$92,100 Totals  0.111 $114,100 $22,000 
437-1294-000

4826 W BELOIT RD FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 
17 BLK 1

 0.000

4826 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Craig R. Schaefer
4826 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,000 $77,500 G1  0.086 $95,500 

$77,500 Totals  0.086 $95,500 $18,000 
437-1295-000

Such part of Lot numbered Eighteen (18) and the Easterly 
Twenty (20) feet of Lot numbered Nineteen (19), in Block
numbered One (1), in First Continuation of Red Brae in the 

 0.086

4832 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Thrall Joint Revocable Trust Dated May 
8, 2017
4834 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $72,200 G1  0.106 $93,700 

$72,200 Totals  0.106 $93,700 $21,500 
437-1296-000

4842 W BELOIT RD FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE THAT 
PT OF LOT 20 & WLY 10 FT OF LOT 19 LY S OF A LI 
76 FT S & PAR TO N LI SD LOTS BLK 1

 0.000

4842 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Krystine K. Koike
4842 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3520

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $111,600 G1  0.079 $128,600 

$111,600 Totals  0.079 $128,600 $17,000 
437-1297-000

1318 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE S 38 FT OF 
N 76 FT OF LOTS 18 19 & 20 BLK 1

 0.000

1318 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Debora A. Chaumet
1318 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $90,600 G1  0.078 $107,600 

$90,600 Totals  0.078 $107,600 $17,000 
437-1298-000

The Northerly 38 feet of Lots 18, 19 and 20 in Block 1, in 
First Continuation of Red Brae, in the
Southeast One-Quarter of Section 35, in Township 7 

 0.078

1314 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Stephany Ruiz Gonzalez
1314 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $87,200 G1  0.082 $104,700 

$87,200 Totals  0.082 $104,700 $17,500 
437-1299-000

1308 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 21 BLK 
1

 0.000

1308 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Eileen K. Delaney
1308 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $168,000 G1  0.118 $190,500 

$168,000 Totals  0.118 $190,500 $22,500 
437-1300-001

1304-06 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 22 
& S 13 FT OF LOT 23 IN BLK 1

 0.000

1304 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Joseph P. Schneider
1304 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,500 $54,600 G1  0.088 $73,100 

$54,600 Totals  0.088 $73,100 $18,500 
437-1301-001

1250 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE N 17 FT OF 
LOT 23 & S 15 FT OF LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.000

1250 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Dawn Bignell
Michael Bignell
1250 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $68,600 G1  0.124 $91,100 

$68,600 Totals  0.124 $91,100 $22,500 
437-1302-000

1246 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 25 & N 
15 FT OF LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.000

1246 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Mark Wittmann
1246 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3526

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $84,800 G1  0.124 $107,300 

$84,800 Totals  0.124 $107,300 $22,500 
437-1303-000

1240 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 26 & S 
15 FT OF LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.000

1240 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Edgar Lopez
1240 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $54,500 G1  0.124 $77,000 

$54,500 Totals  0.124 $77,000 $22,500 
437-1304-000

1234 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 28 & N 
15 FT OF LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.000

1234 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

David Crowell
Deborah J. Crowell
1234 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3526

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $83,900 G1  0.124 $106,400 

$83,900 Totals  0.124 $106,400 $22,500 
437-1305-000

1228 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 29 & S 
15 FT OF LOT 30 BLK 1

 0.000

1228 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Abetare Fona
1228 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $59,100 G1  0.124 $81,600 

$59,100 Totals  0.124 $81,600 $22,500 
437-1306-000

1222 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 31 & N 
15 FT OF LOT 30 BLK 1

 0.000

1222 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Parthina Louise Wright-Trapp
Roberto Gamino
1222 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $58,100 G1  0.124 $80,600 

$58,100 Totals  0.124 $80,600 $22,500 
437-1307-000

1216 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 32 & S 
15 FT OF LOT 33 BLK 1

 0.124

1216 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

David S. Schmidt
6323 Schoolway
Greendale, WI 53129-1823

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $60,500 G1  0.116 $83,000 

$60,500 Totals  0.116 $83,000 $22,500 
437-1308-000

1309 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 13 & N 
12 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 2 ALSO LOT 30 BLK 4 RED 
BRAE ALSO LOT 1 BLK 11 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 

 0.000

1309 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Peter Morgan
6080 Oakwood Rd
Woodbury, MN 55125

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $89,900 G1  0.116 $112,400 

$89,900 Totals  0.116 $112,400 $22,500 
437-1309-000

1315 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE S 18 FT OF 
LOT 14 & N 24 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 2 ALSO LOT 2 BLK 
11 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 ADJ

 0.116

1315 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Keith Maren
Sandra Maren
1315 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3529

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $89,900 G1  0.108 $111,400 

$89,900 Totals  0.108 $111,400 $21,500 
437-1310-000

1321 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 16 & S 
6 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 2 ALSO LOT 3 BLK 11 
ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 ADJ

 0.108

1321 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Joseph A and Carey Frank
1321 S 49th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $78,800 G1  0.138 $102,300 

$78,800 Totals  0.138 $102,300 $23,500 
437-1311-000

1339 S 49 ST FIRST CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 17 BLK 
2 ALSO LOT 4 BLK 11 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 ADJ

 0.138

1339 S 49th St

Acres:Section: 

Gary J. Karabelas
Carol A. Karabelas
6009 W Mitchell St
West Allis, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $86,500 G1  0.117 $111,000 

$86,500 Totals  0.117 $111,000 $24,500 
437-1312-000

5005 W NATIONAL AVE SECOND CONT OF RED 
BRAE LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.117

5005 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Elizabeth Post
5005 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $34,000 G1  0.105 $57,500 

$34,000 Totals  0.105 $57,500 $23,500 
437-1313-000

5009 W NATIONAL AVE SECOND CONT OF RED 
BRAE LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.105

5009 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Jacques Mann
5009 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $53,000 G1  0.098 $75,500 

$53,000 Totals  0.098 $75,500 $22,500 
437-1314-000

5015 W NATIONAL AVE SECOND CONT OF RED 
BRAE LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.000

5015 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Lupita M. Ojeda
5015 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3541

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $65,500 G1  0.091 $87,000 

$65,500 Totals  0.091 $87,000 $21,500 
437-1315-000

5019 W NATIONAL AVE SECOND CONT OF RED 
BRAE LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.000

5019 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

T.E. V LLC
9917 W Lisbon Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53222

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,000 $67,600 G1  0.098 $87,600 

$67,600 Totals  0.098 $87,600 $20,000 
437-1316-000

1125 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 5 
BLK 1

 0.000

1125 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Edmund Taylor
1125 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3531

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,000 $69,900 G1  0.098 $89,900 

$69,900 Totals  0.098 $89,900 $20,000 
437-1317-000

1127 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 6 
BLK 1

 0.000

1127 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Juan Gonzalez
1127 S 50th Pl
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,000 $109,200 G1  0.098 $129,200 

$109,200 Totals  0.098 $129,200 $20,000 
437-1318-000

1201-03 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 7 
BLK 1

 0.000

1201 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Marco A. Rangel
1201 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $98,100 G1  0.114 $120,100 

$98,100 Totals  0.114 $120,100 $22,000 
437-1319-000

1207-09 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 8 
& N 5 FT OF LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.000

1207 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

DKK Properties, LLC
1207 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $97,600 G1  0.130 $120,600 

$97,600 Totals  0.130 $120,600 $23,000 
437-1320-000

1211-13 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE S 25 
FT OF LOT 9 & N 15 FT OF LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.000

1211 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Christopher J. Lake
PO Box 204
Big Bend, WI 53103

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,000 $97,700 G1  0.098 $117,700 

$97,700 Totals  0.098 $117,700 $20,000 
437-1321-000

1215 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE S 15 FT 
OF LOT 10 & N 15 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.000

1215 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Lisa Switalski
1215 S 50 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $110,200 G1  0.098 $130,200 

$110,200 Totals  0.098 $130,200 $20,000 
437-1322-000

THE SOUTH HALF OF LOT 11 AND THE NORTH 
HALF OF LOT 12, IN SECOND CONTINUATION OF 
RED BRAE, BEING A RE-SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5 

 0.000

1219 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Joseph M. Patterson
1219 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $138,000 G1  0.147 $161,500 

$138,000 Totals  0.147 $161,500 $23,500 
437-1323-000

Lot 13 and the South 1/2 of Lot 12, Second Continuation of 
Red Brae, being a resubdivision of Block Five Red Brae, 
and a part of the Southeast one-quarter of Section 35, 

 0.000

1223 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Nicholas A. Hartman
1223 S 50th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $100,000 G1  0.147 $123,500 

$100,000 Totals  0.147 $123,500 $23,500 
437-1324-000

1231-33 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 
14 & N 15 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.000

1231 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Jeffrey T. Fix
1231 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3533

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $76,400 G1  0.147 $99,900 

$76,400 Totals  0.147 $99,900 $23,500 
437-1325-000

1237 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 16 & 
S 15 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.000

1237 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Denise Cawley
1237 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $103,900 G1  0.148 $127,400 

$103,900 Totals  0.148 $127,400 $23,500 
437-1326-000

1245 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE LOT 17 & 
N 15 FT OF LOT 18 BLK 1 ALSO LOT 9 BLK 12 
ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 ADJ

 0.000

1245 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Elvira Maria
1245 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $70,900 G1  0.105 $91,900 

$70,900 Totals  0.105 $91,900 $21,000 
437-1327-000

Part of Lot 18, in Second Continuation of Red Brae and 
part of the Southeast One-Quarter of Sec. 35, in Township 
7 North,

 0.000

1249 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Teresa Conde Severiano
2059 S Layton Blvd
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $129,300 G1  0.105 $150,300 

$129,300 Totals  0.105 $150,300 $21,000 
437-1328-000

1255-57 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE S 
42.62 FT OF N 100.24 FT OF LOT 18 BLK 1 ALSO LOT 
7 BLK 12 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 ADJ

 0.000

1255 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Betty A. Banaszynski
1255 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3533

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $72,800 G1  0.106 $94,300 

$72,800 Totals  0.106 $94,300 $21,500 
437-1329-000

1259 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE S 42.62 
FT OF N 142.86 FT OF LOT 18 BLK 1 ALSO LOT 6 BLK 
12 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 ADJ

 0.000

1259 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Katherine I. Regan
1259 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $121,600 G1  0.106 $143,100 

$121,600 Totals  0.106 $143,100 $21,500 
437-1330-000

1305-07 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE S 
42.62 FT OF N 185.48 FT OF LOT 18 BLK 1 ALSO LOT 
5 BLK 12 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 ADJ

 0.000

1307 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

John B. Wood
Cherie M. Wood
1307 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3535

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $82,500 G1  0.103 $103,500 

$82,500 Totals  0.103 $103,500 $21,000 
437-1331-000

1311-13 S 50 ST SECOND CONT OF RED BRAE S 
41.62 FT OF N 227.10 FT OF LOT 18 BLK 1 ALSO N 
41.62 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 12 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 290 

 0.000

1311 S 50th St

Acres:Section: 

Keith M. Beyer
1313 S 50th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $150,000 G1  0.000 $158,000 

$150,000 Totals  0.000 $158,000 $8,000 
437-1332-000

4501 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 1 UNIT 
4501

 0.000

4501 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Kimberly Lewandowski-Walker
4501 W Westchester Square
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $135,000 G1  0.000 $143,000 

$135,000 Totals  0.000 $143,000 $8,000 
437-1333-000

4503 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 1 UNIT 
4503

 0.000

4503 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Nam Quang Nguyen et al
c/o Thuy Thile Tran
4503 W Westchester Sq
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $138,500 G1  0.000 $146,500 

$138,500 Totals  0.000 $146,500 $8,000 
437-1334-000

4505 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 1 UNIT 
4505

 0.000

4505 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Cindy M. Wollitz
4505 W Westchester Sq
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3642

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $110,500 G1  0.000 $118,500 

$110,500 Totals  0.000 $118,500 $8,000 
437-1335-000

4507 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 2 UNIT 
4507

 0.000

4507 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Bettina Ruhnau
4507 W Westchester Sq
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1336-000

Unit 4509, in Building 2, together with an undivided interest 
in and to the common elements and facilities set forth in
the Declaration of Condominium for West Village 

 0.000

4509 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Gilbert M. Johnson
4509 W Westchester Square #19
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $114,000 G1  0.000 $122,000 

$114,000 Totals  0.000 $122,000 $8,000 
437-1337-000

4511 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 2 UNIT 
4511

 0.000

4511 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Theodore Dargis III
4511 W Westchester Square
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1338-000

4513 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 2 UNIT 
4513

 0.000

4513 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Nicole Haas
4513 W Westchester Sq
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1339-000

4515 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 2 UNIT 
4515

 0.000

4515 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Tyler J. Knight
4515 W Westchester Sq
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1340-000

4517 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 2 UNIT 
4517

 0.000

4517 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Terence J. Thompson
4517 W Westchester
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1341-000

4519 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 2 UNIT 
4519

 0.000

4519 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Brian C. Calvert
4519 W Westchester Sq
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1342-000

4521 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 2 UNIT 
4521

 0.000

4521 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Susan A. Kissinger
4521 W Westchester Sq
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1343-000

4523 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 2 UNIT 
4523

 0.000

4523 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Susan Helen Ward
4523 W Westchester Sq
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $137,500 G1  0.000 $145,500 

$137,500 Totals  0.000 $145,500 $8,000 
437-1344-000

Unit 4525 in Building 2 in the West Village Condominium a 
Condominium(s) created by a Declaration of
Condominium recorded on May 14, 1990, in the Office of 

 0.000

4525 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Taylor Weis
4525 W Westchester Square
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $119,000 G1  0.000 $127,000 

$119,000 Totals  0.000 $127,000 $8,000 
437-1345-000

4500 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 3 UNIT 
4500

 0.000

4500 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

David M. Storm
6477 S 121st St
Franklin, WI 53132

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1346-000

4502 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 3 UNIT 
4502

 0.000

4502 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Nackers Revocable Living Trust
4502 W Westchester Square
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1347-000

4504 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 3 UNIT 
4504

 0.000

4504 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Jan Wrecza
W227 N1215 Spring Hill Dr
Pewaukee, WI 53072

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1348-000

4506 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 3 UNIT 
4506

 0.000

4506 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Michael Vanier
4506 Westchester Square
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$8,000 $112,000 G1  0.000 $120,000 

$112,000 Totals  0.000 $120,000 $8,000 
437-1349-000

Unit 4508, in Building 3, in the West Village 
Condominium(s) created by a Declaration of Condominium 
recorded on

 0.000

4508 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Daniel Segura
4508 W Westchester Square
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$8,000 $112,500 G1  0.000 $120,500 

$112,500 Totals  0.000 $120,500 $8,000 
437-1350-000

4510 W WESTCHESTER SQ WEST VILLAGE 
CONDOMINIUM SE 35 7 21 PHASE 1 BLDG 3 UNIT 
4510

 0.000

4510 W Westchester Sq

Acres:Section: 

Mallory Kramer et al
4510 W Westchester Sq
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $121,500 G1  0.097 $144,000 

$121,500 Totals  0.097 $144,000 $22,500 
438-1000-000

5205 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.097

5205 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Edwin Gutierrez
Irvin Gutierrez
5205 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $112,900 G1  0.110 $136,900 

$112,900 Totals  0.110 $136,900 $24,000 
438-1001-000

5211 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.110

5211 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

OUR SPACE, INC, A Wisconsin Corp
1527 W National Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53204

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $94,300 G1  0.110 $118,300 

$94,300 Totals  0.110 $118,300 $24,000 
438-1002-000

Lot 3, in Block 1, in Hill View, a Subdivision of a part of the 
Southwest one-quarter and Southeast one-quarter of 
Section 35, in Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and the 

 0.110

5217 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

David P. Topaz
5217 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $110,900 G1  0.110 $134,900 

$110,900 Totals  0.110 $134,900 $24,000 
438-1003-000

5221 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.110

5221 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Edwards Real Estate LLC
PO Box 14734
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $86,900 G1  0.110 $110,900 

$86,900 Totals  0.110 $110,900 $24,000 
438-1004-000

5227 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.110

5227 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Todd Allen Vant
5227 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,000 $99,800 G1  0.125 $124,800 

$99,800 Totals  0.125 $124,800 $25,000 
438-1005-000

5231 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.125

5231 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Elizabeth A. Rios
Carlos T. Bruno
5231 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $105,800 G1  0.193 $131,800 

$105,800 Totals  0.193 $131,800 $26,000 
438-1006-000

1220-22 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.193

1220 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Efrain Herrera
1220 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $132,700 G1  0.109 $154,700 

$132,700 Totals  0.109 $154,700 $22,000 
438-1007-000

LOT 8, IN BLOCK 1, IN HILL VIEW, IN THE 
SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 
35, IN TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 21 EAST, AND 

 0.109

1228 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jason and Mashyllia O'Neil
1228 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $64,000 G1  0.109 $86,000 

$64,000 Totals  0.109 $86,000 $22,000 
438-1008-000

1234 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.109

1234 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Nicole M. Barr
1234 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3553

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $88,300 G1  0.109 $110,300 

$88,300 Totals  0.109 $110,300 $22,000 
438-1009-000

1240 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.109

1240 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jzazell Chambliss
1240 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $110,000 G1  0.109 $132,000 

$110,000 Totals  0.109 $132,000 $22,000 
438-1010-000

1244 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.109

1244 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jeremy J. Hanson
James S. Wallace
1244 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $97,800 G1  0.109 $119,800 

$97,800 Totals  0.109 $119,800 $22,000 
438-1011-000

1250-52 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.109

1250 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Paul J. Osmanski
1250 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $118,900 G1  0.109 $140,900 

$118,900 Totals  0.109 $140,900 $22,000 
438-1012-000

1256 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.109

1256 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Kevin Curtis Olson
Jan Renee Olson
1256 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $101,300 G1  0.109 $123,300 

$101,300 Totals  0.109 $123,300 $22,000 
438-1013-000

1302 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 14 BLK 1

 0.109

1302 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Kate E. Krakow
1302 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $71,100 G1  0.109 $93,100 

$71,100 Totals  0.109 $93,100 $22,000 
438-1014-000

1308 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 15 BLK 1

 0.109

1308 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Rodimiro Vela
1308 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3555

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $122,300 G1  0.109 $144,300 

$122,300 Totals  0.109 $144,300 $22,000 
438-1015-000

1312-14 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.109

1312 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

William and Savana L Pictor
1312 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53188

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $76,400 G1  0.109 $98,400 

$76,400 Totals  0.109 $98,400 $22,000 
438-1016-000

1318 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.109

1318 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Kayla Melton
1318 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $73,200 G1  0.108 $94,700 

$73,200 Totals  0.108 $94,700 $21,500 
438-1017-000

5228 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.108

5228 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

K. B. Co. 1745 LLC
2333 Misty Ln
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $99,300 G1  0.109 $121,300 

$99,300 Totals  0.109 $121,300 $22,000 
438-1018-000

5222-24 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.109

5224 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Ilarita Sanchez
Rosalva Gomez
5224 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $101,800 G1  0.109 $123,800 

$101,800 Totals  0.109 $123,800 $22,000 
438-1019-000

Lot 20 in Block 1, in Hill View, being a Subdivision of a part 
of the South 1/2 of Section 35, in Township 7 North,
Range 21 East, and North 1/2 of Section 2, in Township 6 

 0.109

5218 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Christian A. Garrido
5218 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $91,600 G1  0.109 $113,600 

$91,600 Totals  0.109 $113,600 $22,000 
438-1020-000

5212-14 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 21 BLK 1

 0.109

5212 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Erran Bennett
Amy L. Bennett
5212 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $126,300 G1  0.109 $148,300 

$126,300 Totals  0.109 $148,300 $22,000 
438-1021-000

5206-08 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 22 BLK 1

 0.109

5206 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Jaime Nunez
5206 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5343

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $141,800 G1  0.108 $163,300 

$141,800 Totals  0.108 $163,300 $21,500 
438-1022-000

5202-04 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.108

5202 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Pablo Ortiz
Maria Ortiz
5204 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5343

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $95,100 G1  0.108 $116,600 

$95,100 Totals  0.108 $116,600 $21,500 
438-1023-000

1319 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.108

1319 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Jacob Reuter
Ashley S. Reuter
1319 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $172,300 G1  0.108 $193,800 

$172,300 Totals  0.108 $193,800 $21,500 
438-1024-000

1313 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 25 BLK 1

 0.108

1313 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Rose Hennessy
Orlando Garza
1313 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $92,600 G1  0.108 $114,100 

$92,600 Totals  0.108 $114,100 $21,500 
438-1025-000

Lot 26, in Block 1 in Hill View, being a Subdivision of part 
of the Southwest 1/4 and Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, in
Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and the Northwest 1/4 

 0.108

1307 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Yolanda M. Hynek
6323 W Pierner Pl
Brown Deer, WI 53223

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $73,300 G1  0.107 $94,800 

$73,300 Totals  0.107 $94,800 $21,500 
438-1026-000

1303 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.107

1303 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Kenneth Zarling
1303 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3539

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $97,000 G1  0.107 $118,500 

$97,000 Totals  0.107 $118,500 $21,500 
438-1027-000

1263-65 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 28 BLK 1

 0.000

1263 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Juan M. Quiles Roman
1263 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3537

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $113,300 G1  0.107 $134,800 

$113,300 Totals  0.107 $134,800 $21,500 
438-1028-000

Lot 29, in Block 1, in Hill View, being a Subdivision of part 
of the Southwest 1/4 and the Southeast 1/4 of Section 35,
in Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and the Northwest 

 0.000

1257 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Nayeli G. Santoyo
1257 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $91,100 G1  0.107 $112,600 

$91,100 Totals  0.107 $112,600 $21,500 
438-1029-000

Lot 30, in Block 1, in Hill View, being a subdivision of part 
of the South one-quarter of Section 35, in Township 7 
North, Range 21 East and the Northwest one-quarter and 

 0.107

1253 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Abel Ortiz Garcia
1253 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $117,900 G1  0.107 $139,400 

$117,900 Totals  0.107 $139,400 $21,500 
438-1030-000

Lot Thirty-one, in Block One in Hill View, being a 
subdivision of part of the Southwest One-quarter and
the Southeast One-quarter  of Section Thirty-five, in 

 0.107

1247 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Home Path Financial Limited Partnership
5116 N 126th St
Butler, WI 53007

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $96,800 G1  0.106 $118,300 

$96,800 Totals  0.106 $118,300 $21,500 
438-1031-000

1241 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 32 BLK 1

 0.000

1241 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Leo A. Quartullo
1219 S 74th St
West Allis, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $98,400 G1  0.106 $119,900 

$98,400 Totals  0.106 $119,900 $21,500 
438-1032-000

1237 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 33 BLK 1

 0.000

1237 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Paul Jakircevic
1237 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $102,800 G1  0.106 $124,300 

$102,800 Totals  0.106 $124,300 $21,500 
438-1033-000

1231-33 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 34 BLK 1

 0.000

1231 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Basil Krueger
1231 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $110,300 G1  0.159 $134,300 

$110,300 Totals  0.159 $134,300 $24,000 
438-1034-000

1223-25 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 35 BLK 1

 0.000

1223 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas J. Knight Jr
Lori A. Knight
3367 S 122nd St
West Allis, WI 53227

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $76,800 G1  0.107 $100,300 

$76,800 Totals  0.107 $100,300 $23,500 
438-1035-000

5307 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.000

5307 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

David A. Brown
Michele L. Weed-Brown
5307 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3558

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $117,900 G1  0.110 $141,900 

$117,900 Totals  0.110 $141,900 $24,000 
438-1036-000

5309-11 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.000

5311 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Donna K. Jenkins
5311 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3558

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$33,000 $282,100 G2  0.110 $315,100 

$282,100 Totals  0.110 $315,100 $33,000 
438-1037-000

5315 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.000

5315 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Stephen P. Mcadams
5152 S 111th St
Hales Corners, WI 53130

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $79,800 G1  0.110 $103,800 

$79,800 Totals  0.110 $103,800 $24,000 
438-1038-000

5321 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.000

5321 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Penny B. Bigalke
5321 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3558

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $127,600 G1  0.110 $151,600 

$127,600 Totals  0.110 $151,600 $24,000 
438-1039-000

5323-25 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.000

5323 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Christine J. Bantz
5325 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$25,000 $90,300 G1  0.125 $115,300 

$90,300 Totals  0.125 $115,300 $25,000 
438-1040-000

5331 W NATIONAL AVE HILLVIEW LOT 6 BLK 2

 0.000

5331 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

William F. Minor
5331 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3558

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $171,500 G1  0.181 $196,500 

$171,500 Totals  0.181 $196,500 $25,000 
438-1041-000

1220-22 S 54 ST HILL VIEW LOT 7 EXC S 10 FT BLK 2

 0.000

1220 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Brian J. Ellefson
Marilyn E. Ellefson
N87 W15971 Kenwood Blvd
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $123,800 G1  0.136 $146,800 

$123,800 Totals  0.136 $146,800 $23,000 
438-1042-000

1228 S 54 ST HILL VIEW LOT 8 & S 10 FT OF LOT 7 
BLK 2

 0.000

1228 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Benjamin P. Baker
1228 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $142,600 G1  0.109 $164,600 

$142,600 Totals  0.109 $164,600 $22,000 
438-1043-000

1234-36 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 9 BLK 2

 0.000

1234 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Wanda Klemick
1234 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $135,300 G1  0.109 $157,300 

$135,300 Totals  0.109 $157,300 $22,000 
438-1044-000

1238-40 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.000

1238 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Gary T. Schultz
Kim Schultz
1238 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3401

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $129,600 G1  0.109 $151,600 

$129,600 Totals  0.109 $151,600 $22,000 
438-1045-000

Lot Eleven, in Block Two, in Hill View, being a Subdivision 
of a part of the Southwest One-quarter of the Southeast 
One-quarter of Section Thirty-five, in Township Seven 

 0.000

1246 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Simonida Kokanovic
1306 S 54th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $103,600 G1  0.109 $125,600 

$103,600 Totals  0.109 $125,600 $22,000 
438-1046-000

1300-02 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.000

1300 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Linda Mae Schmitt
1302 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $110,800 G1  0.109 $132,800 

$110,800 Totals  0.109 $132,800 $22,000 
438-1047-000

1306-08 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.000

1306 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Simonida Kokanovic
1306 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $108,800 G1  0.109 $130,800 

$108,800 Totals  0.109 $130,800 $22,000 
438-1048-000

1316 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.000

1316 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Ben L. Revak
S24 W36043 Countryside Ct
Dousman, WI 53118

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $72,800 G1  0.112 $94,800 

$72,800 Totals  0.112 $94,800 $22,000 
438-1049-000

1318 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 15 BLK 2

 0.000

1318 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Nathan Capistrant
Sarah Capistrant
1318 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$113,500 $666,900 G2  0.434 $780,400 

$666,900 Totals  0.434 $780,400 $113,500 
438-1050-001

5320 W GREENFIELD AVE HILL VIEW LOTS 16 17 18 & 
19 BLK 2

 0.000

5320 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

K.B. Co. 5320 LLC
2333 Misty Ln
Waukesha, WI 53186

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$27,500 $133,300 G2  0.106 $160,800 

$133,300 Totals  0.106 $160,800 $27,500 
438-1054-000

All except the East 1 foot of Lot 20, in Block 2, in Hill View, 
being a subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 and
Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, in Township 7 North, Range 

 0.000

5306 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Lehong Tran Trust Dated January 26, 
2017
PO Box 370322
Milwaukee, WI 53237

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$29,500 $178,600 G2  0.113 $208,100 

$178,600 Totals  0.113 $208,100 $29,500 
438-1055-000

5300-04 W GREENFIELD AKA 1333 S 53 HILL VIEW 
LOT 21 & E 1 FT OF LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.000

5300 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Tara Anh Tran Cork
PO Box 370322
Milwaukee, WI 53237

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $111,500 G1  0.110 $133,500 

$111,500 Totals  0.110 $133,500 $22,000 
438-1056-000

1319 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.000

1319 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Douglas Schmidt
1319 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $67,900 G1  0.109 $89,900 

$67,900 Totals  0.109 $89,900 $22,000 
438-1057-000

1313 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 23 BLK 2

 0.000

1313 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Orlando Mora
1313 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $73,600 G1  0.109 $95,600 

$73,600 Totals  0.109 $95,600 $22,000 
438-1058-000

1307 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.000

1307 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Claude G. Zientek
1307 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3556

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $89,700 G1  0.109 $111,700 

$89,700 Totals  0.109 $111,700 $22,000 
438-1059-000

1303-03A S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 25 BLK 2

 0.000

1303 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Karen F. Miller
1303 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $125,800 G1  0.109 $147,800 

$125,800 Totals  0.109 $147,800 $22,000 
438-1060-000

Lot 26, in Block 2, in Hill View, being a subdivision of part 
of the Southwest and Southeast 1/4 of Section 35,
Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and part of the 

 0.000

1255 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jairo Garcia Sanchez
Sonia Sanchez
1255 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $97,600 G1  0.109 $119,600 

$97,600 Totals  0.109 $119,600 $22,000 
438-1061-000

1251 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 27 BLK 2

 0.000

1251 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Miguel Romo A. Munoz Jr
Irma Medrano
1251 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $69,500 G1  0.109 $91,500 

$69,500 Totals  0.109 $91,500 $22,000 
438-1062-000

1247 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 28 BLK 2

 0.000

1247 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Beverly J Mahloch Living Trust Dated 
May 29, 1996
1247 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3554

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $66,000 G1  0.109 $88,000 

$66,000 Totals  0.109 $88,000 $22,000 
438-1063-000

1241 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 29 BLK 2

 0.000

1241 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Diana Tuhalski
1241 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3554

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $101,100 G1  0.109 $123,100 

$101,100 Totals  0.109 $123,100 $22,000 
438-1064-000

1233 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 30 BLK 2

 0.000

1233 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jungwoo Park
1233 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

Mar 17, 2022   6:00 PM Page 77 of 163Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $115,800 G1  0.097 $135,800 

$115,800 Totals  0.097 $135,800 $20,000 
438-1065-000

That part of Lot 31, in Block 2, in Hill View, being a 
Subdivision of part of the Southwest one-quarter and the 
Southeast one-quarter of Section 35, in Township 7 North, 

 0.000

1229 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Harold D. Anaya
1229 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,000 $92,500 G1  0.085 $110,500 

$92,500 Totals  0.085 $110,500 $18,000 
438-1066-000

1225 S 53 ST HILL VIEW LOT 31 BLK 2 EXC PT COM 
SE COR OF SD LOT TH WLY 118.44 FT N 31 FT ELY 
118.78 FT TH S 40 FT TO BEG

 0.000

1225 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jeffrey S. Apel
Dianne L. Apel
1225 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3554

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$28,000 $168,300 G2  0.107 $196,300 

$168,300 Totals  0.107 $196,300 $28,000 
438-1067-000

Lot 1, in Block 3, in Hill View, being a Subdivision of part of 
the Southwest 1/4 and Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, in
Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and the Northwest 1/4 

 0.000

5303 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Rhodes Property Managers LLC
11957 Rocoso Rd
Lakeside, CA 92040

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$28,500 $156,200 G2  0.109 $184,700 

$156,200 Totals  0.109 $184,700 $28,500 
438-1068-000

5309 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.000

5309 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

AO Holdings Wisconsin, LLC
KF Holdings, LLC
8265 W Dakota Pl
Lakewood, CO 80226

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$28,500 $167,800 G2  0.109 $196,300 

$167,800 Totals  0.109 $196,300 $28,500 
438-1069-000

LOT THREE, IN BLOCK THREE, IN HILL VIEW, BEING 
A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST ONE-QUARTER 
AND SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER  OF SECTION 

 0.109

5313 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

AO Holdings Wisconsin, LLC
KF Holdings, LLC
8265 W Dakota Pl
Lakewood, CO 80226

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$85,500 $192,500 G2  0.328 $278,000 

$192,500 Totals  0.328 $278,000 $85,500 
438-1070-000

5325 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOTS 4 5 & 6 
BLK 3

 0.000

5325 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Robert Prostek
Attn: Peace of Mind
5325 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5356

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $132,800 G1  0.112 $154,800 

$132,800 Totals  0.112 $154,800 $22,000 
438-1071-000

1420 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.000

1420 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Lolita Latson
Marshun E. Murphy
1420 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $67,000 G1  0.111 $89,000 

$67,000 Totals  0.111 $89,000 $22,000 
438-1072-000

1426 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.000

1426 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert C. Lewis
Kristna Sujuanto
1426 S 54 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,100 G1  0.111 $117,100 

$95,100 Totals  0.111 $117,100 $22,000 
438-1073-000

1430 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.000

1430 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Xavier Solis
Melinda Solis
1430 S 54 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $102,000 G1  0.111 $124,000 

$102,000 Totals  0.111 $124,000 $22,000 
438-1074-000

1436 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.000

1436 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Aurora Gomez Sandoval
1436 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $130,800 G1  0.111 $152,800 

$130,800 Totals  0.111 $152,800 $22,000 
438-1075-000

1442 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.000

1442 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Alan A. Murphy
1442 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $121,400 G1  0.111 $143,400 

$121,400 Totals  0.111 $143,400 $22,000 
438-1076-000

1448-50 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.000

1448 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Brianda V. Carrillo-Espinoza
1448 1450 South 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $114,700 G1  0.111 $136,700 

$114,700 Totals  0.111 $136,700 $22,000 
438-1077-000

1452 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.000

1452 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Gary R. Stovich
1452 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $118,800 G1  0.111 $140,800 

$118,800 Totals  0.111 $140,800 $22,000 
438-1078-000

1458-60 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.000

1458 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Luis A. Garcia
Blanca Alejandra Perez Sanchez
1458 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $105,100 G1  0.111 $127,100 

$105,100 Totals  0.111 $127,100 $22,000 
438-1079-000

1464 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.000

1464 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael A. Wellner
1464 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $88,800 G1  0.111 $110,800 

$88,800 Totals  0.111 $110,800 $22,000 
438-1080-000

1468 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.000

1468 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Everette J. Houck II
Diane M. Houck
1468 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5201

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $69,600 G1  0.111 $91,600 

$69,600 Totals  0.111 $91,600 $22,000 
438-1081-000

1502 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 17 BLK 3

 0.000

1502 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Shaune Trevino
1502 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $119,100 G1  0.111 $141,100 

$119,100 Totals  0.111 $141,100 $22,000 
438-1082-000

Lot 18, in Block 3, in Hill View, being a Subdivision of part 
of the Southwest quarter and Southeast quarter of Section 
35, in Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and the 

 0.000

1508 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Clarence A. Hayes
1508 54th St S
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $120,900 G1  0.111 $142,900 

$120,900 Totals  0.111 $142,900 $22,000 
438-1083-000

Lot Nineteen, in Block Three in Hill View, being a 
subdivision of a part of the Southwest One-quarter  and 
Southeast One-quarter of Section Thirty-five, in Township 

 0.000

1514 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Rey Villalba-Dominguez
1514 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $67,600 G1  0.111 $89,600 

$67,600 Totals  0.111 $89,600 $22,000 
438-1084-000

1520 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.000

1520 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Tammy L. Guzman
1520 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5204

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $87,500 G1  0.111 $109,500 

$87,500 Totals  0.111 $109,500 $22,000 
438-1085-000

1524 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 21 BLK 3

 0.000

1524 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Joseph H. Nicolay
Susan M Doerflinger
1524 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5204

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $118,900 G1  0.111 $140,900 

$118,900 Totals  0.111 $140,900 $22,000 
438-1086-000

1530 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 22 BLK 3

 0.000

1530 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Raymundo Pioquinto Narciso
Rosario Estrada
1530 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $76,800 G1  0.111 $98,800 

$76,800 Totals  0.111 $98,800 $22,000 
438-1087-000

1536 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 23 BLK 3

 0.000

1536 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

James Pawlowski
Susan Pawlowski
1536 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5204

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $127,900 G1  0.111 $149,900 

$127,900 Totals  0.111 $149,900 $22,000 
438-1088-000

1540 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 24 BLK 3

 0.000

1540 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Lauren Lee Otte
1540 S 54th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $79,800 G1  0.111 $101,800 

$79,800 Totals  0.111 $101,800 $22,000 
438-1089-000

1546 S 54 ST HILLVIEW LOT 25 BLK 3

 0.000

1546 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Matthew Simpson
1763 W Morse Ave #1W
Chicago, IL 60626

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $101,900 G1  0.120 $124,400 

$101,900 Totals  0.120 $124,400 $22,500 
438-1090-000

1552 S 54 ST/5324 W LAPHAM ST HILLVIEW LOT 26 
BLK 3

 0.000

1552 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

George Gonzales
Pavielle Gonzales
1552 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $97,900 G1  0.120 $120,400 

$97,900 Totals  0.120 $120,400 $22,500 
438-1091-000

1553 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 27 BLK 3

 0.000

1553 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Hugo D. Barillas
Veronica Chaparro-Barillas
1553 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,800 G1  0.111 $117,800 

$95,800 Totals  0.111 $117,800 $22,000 
438-1092-000

Lot 28, in Block 3, in Hill View, being a Subdivision of Part 
of the Southwest 1/4 and the Southeast 1/4 of Section 35,
in Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and the Northwest 

 0.000

1547 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Dorothy M. DeBattista Revocable Living 
Trust Dated Sept
1547 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $112,900 G1  0.111 $134,900 

$112,900 Totals  0.111 $134,900 $22,000 
438-1093-000

1543-45 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 29 BLK 3

 0.000

1543 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Chad Wilson
1545 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $78,300 G1  0.111 $100,300 

$78,300 Totals  0.111 $100,300 $22,000 
438-1094-000

1535 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 30 BLK 3

 0.000

1535 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

John J. Michalowski
Tonya Michalowski
27226 Long Lake Rd
Wind Lake, WI 53185

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $71,400 G1  0.111 $93,400 

$71,400 Totals  0.111 $93,400 $22,000 
438-1095-000

1531 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 31 BLK 3

 0.000

1531 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Norma I. Navarro
1531 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $94,200 G1  0.111 $116,200 

$94,200 Totals  0.111 $116,200 $22,000 
438-1096-000

1525-27 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 32 BLK 3

 0.000

1525 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Dianne R. Zebrowski Revocable Trust
1525 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,800 G1  0.111 $117,800 

$95,800 Totals  0.111 $117,800 $22,000 
438-1097-000

1519 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 33 BLK 3

 0.111

1519 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Michael G. Gill
Margaret Gill
1519 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5326

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $75,400 G1  0.111 $97,400 

$75,400 Totals  0.111 $97,400 $22,000 
438-1098-000

1515 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 34 BLK 3

 0.111

1515 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Steven T. Schuettke
Karen J. Schuettke
1515 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5326

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $101,900 G1  0.111 $123,900 

$101,900 Totals  0.111 $123,900 $22,000 
438-1099-000

Lot 35, Block 3, in Hill View, being a Subdivision of part of 
the Southwest One-Quarter and Southeast One-Quarter of 
Section 35, Town 7 North, Range 21 East, and the 

 0.000

1509 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Mariel M. Hildenbrand
1509 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $72,300 G1  0.111 $94,300 

$72,300 Totals  0.111 $94,300 $22,000 
438-1100-000

1503 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 36 BLK 3

 0.111

1503 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

John C. Shields
1170 Winston Park Ct
Brookfield, WI 53045

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $128,800 G1  0.111 $150,800 

$128,800 Totals  0.111 $150,800 $22,000 
438-1101-000

1471 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 37 BLK 3

 0.111

1471 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Demitrius Tann
Marissa Tann
1471 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $114,100 G1  0.111 $136,100 

$114,100 Totals  0.111 $136,100 $22,000 
438-1102-000

Lot 38, in Block 3, in Hill View, being a Subdivision of part 
of the Southwest 1/4 and Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, 
Township 7 North, of Range 21 East and the Northwest 

 0.111

1465 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Ana C. Ponce Estevez
1465 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $64,300 G1  0.111 $86,300 

$64,300 Totals  0.111 $86,300 $22,000 
438-1103-000

1459 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 39 BLK 3

 0.000

1459 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Bernice K. Mccloskey
1459 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5324

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,800 G1  0.111 $117,800 

$95,800 Totals  0.111 $117,800 $22,000 
438-1104-000

1455 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 40 BLK 3

 0.111

1455 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Mark Miller
Lou Anne Miller
1455 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5324

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $96,800 G1  0.111 $118,800 

$96,800 Totals  0.111 $118,800 $22,000 
438-1105-000

1449 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 41 BLK 3

 0.111

1449 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

James Thompson
1449 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5324

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $122,200 G1  0.111 $144,200 

$122,200 Totals  0.111 $144,200 $22,000 
438-1106-000

1443 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 42 BLK 3

 0.111

1443 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Tatiana Rosa-Bennett
Robert E. Bennett, Jr.
1443 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $96,800 G1  0.111 $118,800 

$96,800 Totals  0.111 $118,800 $22,000 
438-1107-000

1435-37 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 43 BLK 3

 0.111

1435 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Benjamin P. Baker
1228 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $76,500 G1  0.111 $98,500 

$76,500 Totals  0.111 $98,500 $22,000 
438-1108-000

1433 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 44 BLK 3

 0.111

1433 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jeffrey H. Feist
1433 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5324

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $129,300 G1  0.111 $151,300 

$129,300 Totals  0.111 $151,300 $22,000 
438-1109-000

1427 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 45 BLK 3

 0.111

1427 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Alice M Zyniecki Irrevocable Living Trust
1427 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $98,900 G1  0.114 $120,900 

$98,900 Totals  0.114 $120,900 $22,000 
438-1110-000

1423 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 46 BLK 3

 0.114

1423 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jacqueline A. Curtis
1423 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$14,500 $0 G2  0.054 $14,500 

$0 Totals  0.054 $14,500 $14,500 
438-1111-000

5300 W BELOIT RD HILL VIEW COM SE COR LOT 1 
BLK 4 TH SWLY ALG NWLY LI OF STR 50 FT TH N 
40D46M W 69.15 FT TO S LI OF W LAPHAM ST TH E 

 0.054

5300 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Thomas A. Morrison
PO Box 510678
New Berlin, WI 53151

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$35,000 $301,700 G2  0.147 $336,700 

$301,700 Totals  0.147 $336,700 $35,000 
438-1112-000

5310 W BELOIT RD HILL VIEW PT OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 
4 COM S LI LOT 1 WH IS 50 FT SWLY OF SE COR LOT 
1 TH SWLY ALG LOT LI 67.70 FT N 40D46M W 128.93 

 0.147

5310 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Thomas A. Morrison
PO Box 510678
New Berlin, WI 53151

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$36,000 $380,400 G2  0.152 $416,400 

$380,400 Totals  0.152 $416,400 $36,000 
438-1113-000

5324 W BELOIT RD/1608 S 54 ST HILL VIEW PT OF 
LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 4 COM NW COR LOT 2 TH E ALG N LI 
SD BLK 2.20 FT S 40D46M E 128.93 FT SWLY ALG 

 0.152

5324 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

5324 W. Beloit Road LLC
7701 N Teutonia Ave
Brown Deer, WI 53209

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $116,100 G1  0.107 $137,600 

$116,100 Totals  0.107 $137,600 $21,500 
438-1114-000

5203-05 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 1 BLK 5

 0.107

5203 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Anne M. Salbashian et al
c/o C Zube
1600 N Sawyer Rd
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,300 G1  0.109 $117,300 

$95,300 Totals  0.109 $117,300 $22,000 
438-1115-000

5209-11 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 2 BLK 5

 0.109

5209 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Rigoberto Caxnajoy
2435 W Orchard St
Milwaukee, WI 53204

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $107,400 G1  0.109 $129,400 

$107,400 Totals  0.109 $129,400 $22,000 
438-1116-000

Lot Three (3), Block Five (5), in Hill View, being a 
Subdivision of part of the Southwest One-quarter (1/4) and
Southeast One-quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty-five (35), in 

 0.109

5215 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Araceli Robles Estrada
5215 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $103,100 G1  0.109 $125,100 

$103,100 Totals  0.109 $125,100 $22,000 
438-1117-000

5219-21 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 4 BLK 5

 0.109

5219 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Jeffrey S. Vogeler
Laurie Vogeler
N8024 Spring Lake Ln
Crivitz, WI 54114

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $124,900 G1  0.109 $146,900 

$124,900 Totals  0.109 $146,900 $22,000 
438-1118-000

LOT FIVE (5) IN BLOCK FIVE (5) IN HILL VIEW, BEING 
A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 
ONE-QUARTER

 0.109

5223 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Jerry McRoy Trust Dated October 1, 
2016
1515 Sunfield St
Sun Prairie, WI 53590

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $106,300 G1  0.110 $128,300 

$106,300 Totals  0.110 $128,300 $22,000 
438-1119-000

5229 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 6 BLK 5

 0.110

5229 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Tanya M. Rosales
5229 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $121,100 G1  0.109 $143,100 

$121,100 Totals  0.109 $143,100 $22,000 
438-1120-000

1420 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.109

1420 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Michael J. Kerkhoff
Mona Kerkhoff
1420 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5323

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $100,300 G1  0.109 $122,300 

$100,300 Totals  0.109 $122,300 $22,000 
438-1121-000

Lot 8 in Block 5 in Hill View, being a Subdivision of a part 
of the Southwest 1/4 and Southeast 1/4 of Section 35,
Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and the Northwest 1/4 

 0.109

1426 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Raul R. Cervantes
Marlene Cervantes
1426 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $96,600 G1  0.109 $118,600 

$96,600 Totals  0.109 $118,600 $22,000 
438-1122-000

1432 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.109

1432 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Gustavo Guerrero Tores
1432 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $84,900 G1  0.109 $106,900 

$84,900 Totals  0.109 $106,900 $22,000 
438-1123-000

1438 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.109

1438 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Steven C. Alberti
Christine E. Alberti
1438 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5323

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $101,700 G1  0.109 $123,700 

$101,700 Totals  0.109 $123,700 $22,000 
438-1124-000

1442 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.109

1442 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Nicholas J. Rosandich
1442 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $105,400 G1  0.109 $127,400 

$105,400 Totals  0.109 $127,400 $22,000 
438-1125-000

1446 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 12 BLK 5

 0.109

1446 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Marie V. Owens
1446 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5323

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $90,000 G1  0.109 $112,000 

$90,000 Totals  0.109 $112,000 $22,000 
438-1126-000

Lot 13, Block 5, in Hill View, being a Subdivision of part of 
the Southwest One-Quarter and the Southeast 
One-Quarter of Section 35, Town 7 North, Range 21 East 

 0.109

1452 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Christopher L. Reeves
Michelle L. Reeves
1452 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $87,300 G1  0.109 $109,300 

$87,300 Totals  0.109 $109,300 $22,000 
438-1127-000

1458 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 14 BLK 5

 0.109

1458 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Tuan Anh Nguyen
Hang Nguyen
1458 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $108,800 G1  0.109 $130,800 

$108,800 Totals  0.109 $130,800 $22,000 
438-1128-000

1462 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.109

1462 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

David Texca
1462 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $98,300 G1  0.109 $120,300 

$98,300 Totals  0.109 $120,300 $22,000 
438-1129-000

1470 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.109

1470 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Eric M. Mercado
Maria M. Mercado
1470 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5323

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $129,000 G1  0.109 $151,000 

$129,000 Totals  0.109 $151,000 $22,000 
438-1130-000

Lot 17, in Block 5, in Hill View, being a Subdivision of part 
of the Southwest One-Quarter and Southeast One-Quarter 
of Section 35, in Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and 

 0.109

1502 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Patricia Carus
1502 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $123,400 G1  0.109 $145,400 

$123,400 Totals  0.109 $145,400 $22,000 
438-1131-000

1506-08 S 53 ST HILLVIEW LOT 18 BLK 5

 0.109

1506 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Tou-Sue Yang
1506 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $90,700 G1  0.106 $112,200 

$90,700 Totals  0.106 $112,200 $21,500 
438-1132-000

1512 S 53 ST HILL VIEW N 40 FT OF LOT 19 EXC E 30 
FT MEAS ON N LI THEREOF BLK 5

 0.106

1512 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Ray A. Marolt
1512 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5325

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $115,700 G1  0.106 $137,200 

$115,700 Totals  0.106 $137,200 $21,500 
438-1133-000

Lot 19, except the North 40 feet, in Block 5, in Hill View, 
being a Subdivision of a part of the Southwest 1/4 and the
Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, in Township 7 North, Range 

 0.106

1518 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Molly Morgan
1518 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $179,500 G1  0.167 $204,000 

$179,500 Totals  0.167 $204,000 $24,500 
438-1134-000

5230 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 20 BLK 5

 0.167

5230 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Paul E. Pihart
Jessica E. Pihart
5230 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5334

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $74,900 G1  0.127 $97,900 

$74,900 Totals  0.127 $97,900 $23,000 
438-1135-000

5224 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 21 BLK 5

 0.127

5224 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Rosalinda Serna
5224 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $59,800 G1  0.129 $82,800 

$59,800 Totals  0.129 $82,800 $23,000 
438-1136-000

5218 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 22 BLK 5

 0.129

5218 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Sharon L. Fish
5218 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5334

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $79,300 G1  0.129 $102,300 

$79,300 Totals  0.129 $102,300 $23,000 
438-1137-000

5214-16 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 23 BLK 5

 0.000

5214 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Jenyle L. Ramirez
5214 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $71,500 G1  0.129 $94,500 

$71,500 Totals  0.129 $94,500 $23,000 
438-1138-000

5208 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 24 BLK 5

 0.000

5208 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Bruce W. Bennett
Luz A. Reeves
5208 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $160,000 G1  0.149 $184,000 

$160,000 Totals  0.149 $184,000 $24,000 
438-1139-000

5202-04 W BELOIT RD HILL VIEW LOT 25 EXC N 40 FT 
BLK 5

 0.000

5202 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

David Thomas
5202 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $132,500 G1  0.110 $154,500 

$132,500 Totals  0.110 $154,500 $22,000 
438-1140-000

PARCEL 1: The North 40 feet of Lot 25, in Block 5, in Hill 
View, being a Subdivision of a part of the Southwest 
one-quarter and the Southeast one-quarter of Section 35, 

 0.000

1515 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Dylan Kissinger
Elyssa Kenagy
1515 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $113,800 G1  0.109 $135,800 

$113,800 Totals  0.109 $135,800 $22,000 
438-1141-000

1507-09 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 26 BLK 5

 0.000

1507 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Matthew T. Schmidt
Amanda R. Schnell
1507 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $102,300 G1  0.109 $124,300 

$102,300 Totals  0.109 $124,300 $22,000 
438-1142-000

1503 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 27 BLK 5

 0.000

1503 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Claude D. Peebles
Lynn K. Peebles
1503 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5319

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $107,800 G1  0.109 $129,800 

$107,800 Totals  0.109 $129,800 $22,000 
438-1143-000

1469-71 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 28 BLK 5

 0.000

1469 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Jesse A. Pautsch
Abbey L. Connors
1469 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $71,600 G1  0.109 $93,600 

$71,600 Totals  0.109 $93,600 $22,000 
438-1144-000

1463 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 29 BLK 5

 0.000

1463 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Yvonne A. Block
1463 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5317

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $88,300 G1  0.109 $110,300 

$88,300 Totals  0.109 $110,300 $22,000 
438-1145-000

1459 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 30 BLK 5

 0.000

1459 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Jacob S. Clearfield
Rose C. Clearfield
5118 Park Pl
Racine, WI 53402

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $70,000 G1  0.109 $92,000 

$70,000 Totals  0.109 $92,000 $22,000 
438-1146-000

1455 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 31 BLK 5

 0.000

1455 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

William R. Wrasman
Linda S. Wrasman
1455 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $111,400 G1  0.109 $133,400 

$111,400 Totals  0.109 $133,400 $22,000 
438-1147-000

1447 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 32 BLK 5

 0.000

1447 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Ana Aguilera
1449 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $125,400 G1  0.109 $147,400 

$125,400 Totals  0.109 $147,400 $22,000 
438-1148-000

1443-45 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 33 BLK 5

 0.000

1443 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Eric J. Boese
Debra A. Boese
1443 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5317

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $80,900 G1  0.109 $102,900 

$80,900 Totals  0.109 $102,900 $22,000 
438-1149-000

1437 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 34 BLK 5

 0.000

1437 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Mark A Ciepluch and Karyn Ciepluch 
Revocable Trust
W170 S7238 Meadow Dr
Muskego, WI 53150

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,600 G1  0.109 $117,600 

$95,600 Totals  0.109 $117,600 $22,000 
438-1150-000

1431 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 35 BLK 5

 0.000

1431 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Michael J. Haas
Amanda K. Haas
1431 S 52nd St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $101,600 G1  0.109 $123,600 

$101,600 Totals  0.109 $123,600 $22,000 
438-1151-000

1427 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 36 BLK 5

 0.000

1427 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Leonardo Flores
1427 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $125,600 G1  0.111 $147,600 

$125,600 Totals  0.111 $147,600 $22,000 
438-1152-000

LOT 37, IN BLOCK 5, IN HILL VIEW, BEING A 
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 
ONE-QUARTER AND THE SOUTHEAST 

 0.000

1421 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Jesus Sifuentes III
Leah Kowalik
1421 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $88,800 G1  0.114 $110,800 

$88,800 Totals  0.114 $110,800 $22,000 
438-1153-000

5105 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 1 BLK 6

 0.000

5105 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Jennifer A. Stephan
5105 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53124

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $86,400 G1  0.110 $108,400 

$86,400 Totals  0.110 $108,400 $22,000 
438-1154-000

5109 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 2 BLK 6

 0.000

5109 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Ramon Encino
Vita Encino
5109 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $101,900 G1  0.114 $123,900 

$101,900 Totals  0.114 $123,900 $22,000 
438-1155-000

5115-17 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 3 BLK 6

 0.000

5117 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Anthony L. Johnson
5117 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $102,900 G1  0.114 $124,900 

$102,900 Totals  0.114 $124,900 $22,000 
438-1156-000

5121 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 4 BLK 6

 0.000

5121 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Jorge Mejia
5121 W Greenfield Ave
West Allis, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $143,600 G1  0.115 $165,600 

$143,600 Totals  0.115 $165,600 $22,000 
438-1157-000

5127 W GREENFIELD/1408 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 5 
BLK 6

 0.000

5127 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Ronald J. Klement Jr
Susan Klement
8618 River Terrace Dr
Franklin, WI 53132

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $107,300 G1  0.115 $129,300 

$107,300 Totals  0.115 $129,300 $22,000 
438-1158-000

1422 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 6 BLK 6

 0.000

1422 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Ivan D. Gikling
Renierose D. Gikling
1422 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $85,100 G1  0.114 $107,100 

$85,100 Totals  0.114 $107,100 $22,000 
438-1159-000

1426 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 7 BLK 6

 0.000

1426 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Kayla Jurkiewicz
1426 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $100,000 G1  0.114 $122,000 

$100,000 Totals  0.114 $122,000 $22,000 
438-1160-000

1432 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 8 BLK 6

 0.000

1432 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Genaro D. Munoz
Adelaida Munoz
1432 S 52nd St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $113,200 G1  0.114 $135,200 

$113,200 Totals  0.114 $135,200 $22,000 
438-1161-000

1440 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 9 BLK 6

 0.000

1440 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Oscar Marin
Jessica Beltran Soto
1440 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $68,000 G1  0.114 $90,000 

$68,000 Totals  0.114 $90,000 $22,000 
438-1162-000

1446 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 10 BLK 6

 0.000

1446 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Sandra Davis
1446 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5316

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $94,000 G1  0.157 $118,000 

$94,000 Totals  0.157 $118,000 $24,000 
438-1163-000

1452 S 52 ST HILLVIEW LOT 11 BLK 6

 0.000

1452 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Jesus Ramon Velasquez
Maria De Jesus Guerrero Gutierrez
1452 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $0 G1  0.166 $24,500 

$0 Totals  0.166 $24,500 $24,500 
438-1164-000

5130 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 12 BLK 6

 0.000

5130 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Joanne L. Graf
5118 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $105,900 G1  0.127 $128,900 

$105,900 Totals  0.127 $128,900 $23,000 
438-1165-000

5118 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 13 BLK 6

 0.000

5118 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Joanne L. Graf
5118 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $0 G1  0.128 $23,000 

$0 Totals  0.128 $23,000 $23,000 
438-1166-000

5114 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 14 BLK 6

 0.000

5114 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Joanne L. Graf
5118 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $108,600 G1  0.128 $131,600 

$108,600 Totals  0.128 $131,600 $23,000 
438-1167-000

5108 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 15 BLK 6

 0.000

5108 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Elliott L. Duerstling
5108 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $101,600 G1  0.156 $125,600 

$101,600 Totals  0.156 $125,600 $24,000 
438-1168-000

Lot Sixteen (16), except the North 42.0 feet, thereof, as 
measured along the East line of said Lot Sixteen (16) in 
Block Six (6), in Hill View, being a Subdivision of a part of 

 0.000

5104 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Olga C. Sanchez-Perez
Raul F. Sanchez-Perez
5104 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $81,500 G1  0.101 $102,000 

$81,500 Totals  0.101 $102,000 $20,500 
438-1169-000

1453 S 51 ST HILL VIEW N 42 FT OF LOT 16 BLK 6

 0.000

1453 S 51st St

Acres:Section: 

John A. Mollica
1453 S 51st St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5315

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $77,600 G1  0.113 $99,600 

$77,600 Totals  0.113 $99,600 $22,000 
438-1170-000

1447 S 51 ST HILLVIEW LOT 17 BLK 6

 0.000

1447 S 51st St

Acres:Section: 

Felipe Nunez
Angelica Nunez
1447 S 51st St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $84,100 G1  0.113 $106,100 

$84,100 Totals  0.113 $106,100 $22,000 
438-1171-000

1443 S 51 ST HILLVIEW LOT 18 BLK 6

 0.000

1443 S 51st St

Acres:Section: 

NJL Properties, LLC
11040 NW 78th Pl
Parkland, FL 33076

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $67,900 G1  0.113 $89,900 

$67,900 Totals  0.113 $89,900 $22,000 
438-1172-000

1435 S 51 ST HILLVIEW LOT 19 BLK 6

 0.000

1435 S 51st St

Acres:Section: 

Elizabeth Strandt
1435 S 51st St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5315

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $82,800 G1  0.113 $104,800 

$82,800 Totals  0.113 $104,800 $22,000 
438-1173-000

1429 S 51 ST HILLVIEW LOT 20 BLK 6

 0.000

1429 S 51st St

Acres:Section: 

Karla K. Owsianny
1429 S 51st St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $77,600 G1  0.117 $100,100 

$77,600 Totals  0.117 $100,100 $22,500 
438-1174-000

1421 S 51 ST HILLVIEW LOT 21 BLK 6

 0.000

1421 S 51st St

Acres:Section: 

Marion R. Krysiek
1421 S 51st St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5315

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $36,900 G1  0.117 $59,400 

$36,900 Totals  0.117 $59,400 $22,500 
438-1175-000

Lot 1, in Block 7, in Hill View, being a subdivision of part of 
the Southwest one-quarter and the Southeast one-quarter 
of Section 35, Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and the 

 0.117

5013 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Bradley Jrolf
5013 W Greenfield
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $106,000 G1  0.110 $128,000 

$106,000 Totals  0.110 $128,000 $22,000 
438-1176-000

LOT 2 IN BLOCK 7 IN HILL VIEW, BEING A 
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 
AND THE SOUTHEAST

 0.000

5017 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Jose Mejia
Ana Lucia Mejia
5017 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $95,600 G1  0.110 $117,600 

$95,600 Totals  0.110 $117,600 $22,000 
438-1177-000

5021-23 W GREENFIELD AVE HILLVIEW LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.000

5021 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

MM Smith Properties, LLC
N56 W35133 Pondview Ln
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $87,300 G1  0.134 $110,300 

$87,300 Totals  0.134 $110,300 $23,000 
438-1178-000

5027 W GREENFIELD/1408 S 51 ST HILLVIEW LOT 4 
BLK 7

 0.000

5027 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Thomas P. Bodenbach
Michelle P. Bodenbach
5027 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5339

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $71,700 G1  0.130 $94,700 

$71,700 Totals  0.130 $94,700 $23,000 
438-1179-000

1420 S 51 ST HILL VIEW LOT 5 EXC E 40 FT BLK 7

 0.000

1420 S 51st St

Acres:Section: 

Emily Melendrez
1420 S 51st St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $75,900 G1  0.078 $92,900 

$75,900 Totals  0.078 $92,900 $17,000 
438-1180-000

Lot 6 in Block 7 in Hill View, being a Subdivision of part of 
the Southwest one-quarter and Southeast one-quarter of 
Section 35, in Township 7 North, Range 21 East, and the 

 0.000

1426 S 51st St

Acres:Section: 

James M. Satterwhite
1426 S 51st St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $87,900 G1  0.107 $109,400 

$87,900 Totals  0.107 $109,400 $21,500 
438-1181-000

5032 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 7 BLK 7

 0.000

5032 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Mary Jane Smallwood
5032 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5330

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $71,100 G1  0.116 $93,600 

$71,100 Totals  0.116 $93,600 $22,500 
438-1182-000

5026 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 8 BLK 7

 0.000

5026 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Barbara L. Gnat
5026 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $106,600 G1  0.129 $129,600 

$106,600 Totals  0.129 $129,600 $23,000 
438-1183-000

LOT NINE (9) IN BLOCK SEVEN (7) IN HILL VIEW, 
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE 
SOUTHWEST ONE-QUARTER AND SOUTHEAST 

 0.129

5020 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Pedro Carrillo
Maria A. Carrillo
2212 S 28th St
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $128,400 G1  0.129 $151,400 

$128,400 Totals  0.129 $151,400 $23,000 
438-1184-000

MCGEOCH HIGHLANDS LOTS 31 & 32 BLK 2; 5016 W 
BELOIT RD HILLVIEW LOT 10 BLK 7

 0.000

5016 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

James Toomey
Ann Toomey
5016 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $102,100 G1  0.124 $124,600 

$102,100 Totals  0.124 $124,600 $22,500 
438-1185-000

5012 W BELOIT RD HILL VIEW SWLY 40 FT OF LOT 11 
BLK 7

 0.000

5012 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Jacqueline M. Olivas
5012 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $113,100 G1  0.103 $134,100 

$113,100 Totals  0.103 $134,100 $21,000 
438-1186-000

5006 W BELOIT RD HILL VIEW NELY 40 FT OF SWLY 
80 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 7 ALSO LOT 8 BLK 17 
ASESSORS PLAT NO 290 ADJ

 0.000

5006 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Ian Robert Pinsker
5006 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $137,700 G1  0.114 $162,200 

$137,700 Totals  0.114 $162,200 $24,500 
438-1188-000

5405-07 W NATIONAL AVE ORCHARD HILL LOT 1 
EXC WLY 4 FT BLK 1

 0.000

5405 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Daniel Velez
5405 5409 West National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $105,900 G1  0.105 $129,400 

$105,900 Totals  0.105 $129,400 $23,500 
438-1189-000

5409-11 W NATIONAL AVE ORCHARD HILL WLY 4 FT 
OF LOT 1 & ELY 34 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.000

5409 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Nicholas R. Pepper
2968 S 52nd St
Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $105,900 G1  0.105 $129,400 

$105,900 Totals  0.105 $129,400 $23,500 
438-1190-000

5415-17 W NATIONAL AVE ORCHARD HILL WLY 6 FT 
OF LOT 2 & ELY 32 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.000

5415 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Robert De La Garza
5415 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $112,000 G1  0.105 $135,500 

$112,000 Totals  0.105 $135,500 $23,500 
438-1191-000

5421-23 W NATIONAL AVE ORCHARD HILL WLY 8 FT 
OF LOT 3 & ELY 30 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.000

5421 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

William Buege
5421 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3405

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

Mar 17, 2022   6:00 PM Page 95 of 163Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $142,000 G1  0.111 $166,000 

$142,000 Totals  0.111 $166,000 $24,000 
438-1192-000

5425-27 W NATIONAL AVE ORCHARD HILL LOT 4 
EXC ELY 30 FT BLK 1

 0.000

5425 W National Ave

Acres:Section: 

Jean A. Qualler
5425 W National Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,000 $113,600 G1  0.097 $133,600 

$113,600 Totals  0.097 $133,600 $20,000 
438-1193-000

LOT 5, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE SOUTH 40 
FEET MEASURED ON THE EAST LINE AND THE 
SOUTH 36 FEET MEASURED ON THE WEST LINE, IN 

 0.000

1225 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Daniel T. Cramer
1225 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53222

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $125,600 G1  0.105 $146,600 

$125,600 Totals  0.105 $146,600 $21,000 
438-1194-000

1229-31 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL PT OF LOT 5 BLK 1 
COM SE COR SD LOT TH W 120 FT N 36 FT ELY TO A 
PT IN E LI OF SD LOT 48.39 FT S OF NE COR OF SD 

 0.000

1231 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael and Abigail Mccormack
105 Stevens Ct
North Prairie, WI 53153

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $140,600 G1  0.110 $162,600 

$140,600 Totals  0.110 $162,600 $22,000 
438-1195-000

1237 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.000

1237 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

John Stalewski
Susan Stalewski
1237 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3402

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $99,300 G1  0.110 $121,300 

$99,300 Totals  0.110 $121,300 $22,000 
438-1196-000

1241 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 7 BLK 1

 0.000

1241 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Elise Mosley
Anthony Johnson
1241 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $108,000 G1  0.110 $130,000 

$108,000 Totals  0.110 $130,000 $22,000 
438-1197-000

1247-49 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.000

1247 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Alison A. Wilson
1247 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3402

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $91,800 G1  0.110 $113,800 

$91,800 Totals  0.110 $113,800 $22,000 
438-1198-000

1303 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.000

1303 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Santos Chico
Raquel M. Miller
1303 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $120,700 G1  0.110 $142,700 

$120,700 Totals  0.110 $142,700 $22,000 
438-1199-000

1309-11 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 10 BLK 1

 0.000

1309 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Obrad Kokanovic
1309 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3404

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $111,800 G1  0.110 $133,800 

$111,800 Totals  0.110 $133,800 $22,000 
438-1200-000

1313-15 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.000

1313 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Ellie Valters
Gunar Valters
21240 Jill Ct
Brookfield, WI 53045

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $112,600 G1  0.110 $134,600 

$112,600 Totals  0.110 $134,600 $22,000 
438-1201-000

1321 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.000

1321 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Georgetta S. Serdynski
1321 S 54 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$86,500 $401,400 G2  0.331 $487,900 

$401,400 Totals  0.331 $487,900 $86,500 
438-1202-000

5410 W GREENFIELD AVE ORCHARD HILL LOTS 13 
14 & 15 BLK 1

 0.000

5410 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Greenfield 54 LLC
PO Box 210574
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$26,000 $80,100 G1  0.193 $106,100 

$80,100 Totals  0.193 $106,100 $26,000 
438-1203-000

5420 W GREENFIELD AVE ORCHARD HILL LOT 16 
BLK 1

 0.000

5420 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Matthew Sokolowicz
5420 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$31,000 $173,100 G2  0.119 $204,100 

$173,100 Totals  0.119 $204,100 $31,000 
438-1205-000

5409 W GREENFIELD AVE ORCHARD HILL N 65 FT 
OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2

 0.000

5409 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Lisa A. Thompson
4000 Lincoln St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$27,500 $155,400 G2  0.101 $182,900 

$155,400 Totals  0.101 $182,900 $27,500 
438-1206-000

1415 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL S 55 FT OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 2

 0.000

1415 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Mondial, LLC
5017 N Lake Dr
Whitefish Bay, WI 53217

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,000 $168,000 G2  0.150 $207,000 

$168,000 Totals  0.150 $207,000 $39,000 
438-1207-000

5415 W GREENFIELD AVE ORCHARD HILL LOT 3 & 
ALL EXC W 55 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.000

5415 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Seven Paw Properties, LLC
5420 S Honey Creek Dr
Greenfield, WI 53221

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$39,500 $166,400 G2  0.151 $205,900 

$166,400 Totals  0.151 $205,900 $39,500 
438-1208-000

5423 W GREENFIELD AVE ORCHARD HILL W 55 FT 
OF LOT 4 BLK 2

 0.000

5423 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Gladys Reyes
Estevan S. Reynosa
1115 S 9th St
Milwaukee, WI 53204

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $92,400 G1  0.112 $114,400 

$92,400 Totals  0.112 $114,400 $22,000 
438-1209-000

1421 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 5 BLK 2

 0.000

1421 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Fernando M. Guerrero
Kim M. Guerrero
1421 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $101,600 G1  0.110 $123,600 

$101,600 Totals  0.110 $123,600 $22,000 
438-1210-000

Lot Six (6), in Block Two (2), in Orchard Hill, a part of the 
Northwest One-quarter (1/4) of Section Two (2), in
Township Six (6) North, Range Twenty-one (21) East, 

 0.000

1425 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

DANIEL and LISBETH OLGUIN
1425 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $112,800 G1  0.110 $134,800 

$112,800 Totals  0.110 $134,800 $22,000 
438-1211-000

1433 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 7 BLK 2

 0.000

1433 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Jennifer L. Andreas
Shadney Andreas
1433 S 54 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $98,400 G1  0.110 $120,400 

$98,400 Totals  0.110 $120,400 $22,000 
438-1212-000

1439 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 8 BLK 2

 0.000

1439 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose Rivas
Marie E. Rivas
1439 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $100,800 G1  0.110 $122,800 

$100,800 Totals  0.110 $122,800 $22,000 
438-1213-000

Lot 9, in Block 2, in Orchard Hill, a part of the Northwest 
one-quarter of Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range 21 
East, and the Southwest one-quarter of Section 35, in 

 0.000

1443 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Christopher Rohrbaugh
5350 W Yale Dr
Franklin, WI 53132

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $80,100 G1  0.110 $102,100 

$80,100 Totals  0.110 $102,100 $22,000 
438-1214-000

1447 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.000

1447 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Gerald G. Lemmermann
1447 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $112,900 G1  0.110 $134,900 

$112,900 Totals  0.110 $134,900 $22,000 
438-1215-000

1455 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 11 BLK 2

 0.000

1455 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas J. Fell
1455 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $96,300 G1  0.110 $118,300 

$96,300 Totals  0.110 $118,300 $22,000 
438-1216-000

Lot 12, Block 2, Orchard Hill, being a part of the Northwest 
one-quarter of Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range 21 
East, and the Southwest one- quarter of Section 35, in 

 0.110

1457 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Jerome R. Kniess
1457 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $75,800 G1  0.110 $97,800 

$75,800 Totals  0.110 $97,800 $22,000 
438-1217-000

1465 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 13 BLK 2

 0.000

1465 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

James Maher
1465 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $73,500 G1  0.116 $96,000 

$73,500 Totals  0.116 $96,000 $22,500 
438-1218-000

1471 S 54 ST ORCHARD HILL LOT 14 BLK 2

 0.000

1471 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert S. Horning
Susan L. Horning
1471 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $100,800 G1  0.107 $122,300 

$100,800 Totals  0.107 $122,300 $21,500 
455-1000-000

Lot 1, in Block 1, in Gruppe Addition to the Village of West 
Milwaukee, being part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 2,
in Township 6 North, Range 21 East, and the Southwest 

 0.000

5515 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Ronald E. English III
Timothy Creed
W2351 New Deal Ave
East Troy, WI 53120

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $154,000 G1  0.108 $175,500 

$154,000 Totals  0.108 $175,500 $21,500 
455-1001-000

5509 W GREENFIELD AVE GRUPPE ADDITION LOT 2 
BLK 1

 0.000

5509 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Michael Arend
Gregory Smith and Valerie Hite-Smith
5509 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $175,700 G2  0.108 $203,700 

$175,700 Totals  0.108 $203,700 $28,000 
455-1002-000

5501 W GREENFIELD AVE GRUPPE ADDITION LOT 3 
BLK 1

 0.000

5501 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Deon E. Horton
9201 W County Line Rd
Milwaukee, WI 53224

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $118,400 G1  0.110 $140,400 

$118,400 Totals  0.110 $140,400 $22,000 
455-1003-000

1419 S 55 ST GRUPPE ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.000

1419 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Vilavong B. Boonnam
1419 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $103,100 G1  0.110 $125,100 

$103,100 Totals  0.110 $125,100 $22,000 
455-1004-000

1425 S 55 ST GRUPPE ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.000

1425 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Bryan D. Klessig
1425 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5240

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $89,300 G1  0.110 $111,300 

$89,300 Totals  0.110 $111,300 $22,000 
455-1005-000

Lot Six, in Block One, in Gruppe Addition to the Village of 
West Milwaukee, in the Northwest One-quarter of Section 
Two, Township Six North, Range Twenty-one East, and 

 0.110

1431 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

John Burkhalter
Barbara Burkhalter
9315 Shady Bend Ct
Indianapolis, IN 46256

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $117,300 G1  0.110 $139,300 

$117,300 Totals  0.110 $139,300 $22,000 
455-1006-000

Lot Seven, Block One, in Gruppe Addition to the Village of 
West Milwaukee, being a Subdivision of part of the 
Northwest One-quarter one-quarter of Section Two, 

 0.000

1435 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Ronald J. Klement II
Susan Klement
8618 River Terrace Dr
Franklin, WI 53132

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,200 G1  0.110 $117,200 

$95,200 Totals  0.110 $117,200 $22,000 
455-1007-000

1439-41 S 55 ST GRUPPE ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 1

 0.000

1439 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Sjkm, LLC
2979 S 15th Pl
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $109,000 G1  0.110 $131,000 

$109,000 Totals  0.110 $131,000 $22,000 
455-1008-000

1445-47 S 55 ST GRUPPE ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.000

1445 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Maria E. Flores
12045 W Carpenter Ave
Greenfield, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $117,300 G1  0.110 $139,300 

$117,300 Totals  0.110 $139,300 $22,000 
455-1009-000

Lot 10, in Block 1, in Gruppe Addition, to the Village of West 
Milwaukee in the Northwest one-quarter of Section 2, 
Township 6 North, Range 21 East, and the Southwest 

 0.000

1451 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Justin M. Pitts
4201 W Martin Dr Apt 104
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $110,500 G1  0.110 $132,500 

$110,500 Totals  0.110 $132,500 $22,000 
455-1010-000

1455-57 S 55 ST GRUPPE ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 1

 0.000

1455 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Maija Hees
1455 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5240

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $77,800 G1  0.110 $99,800 

$77,800 Totals  0.110 $99,800 $22,000 
455-1011-000

Lot 12, Block 1, in Gruppe Addition to the Village of West 
Milwaukee, in the Northwest one-quarter of Section 2, 
Township 6 North, Range 21 East, and the Southwest 

 0.000

1461 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael Arend et al
738 Union St
San Francisco, CA 94133

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $67,300 G1  0.083 $84,800 

$67,300 Totals  0.083 $84,800 $17,500 
455-1012-000

That part of Lot 13, in Block 1, in Gruppe Addition to the 
Village of West Milwaukee, in the Northwest One-Quarter 
of Section 2,

 0.000

1465 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

US Bank Trust - LSF9
Attn: RESICAP
2711 N Haskell Avenue Suite
Dallas, TX 75204

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$18,500 $74,100 G1  0.090 $92,600 

$74,100 Totals  0.090 $92,600 $18,500 
455-1013-000

1469 S 55 ST GRUPPE ADDITION S 33 FT OF LOT 13 
BLK 1

 0.000

1469 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Cruz Maira
Juan Freytes
1469 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,100 G1  0.113 $117,100 

$95,100 Totals  0.113 $117,100 $22,000 
455-1014-000

1402-04 S 56 ST KINZFOGLS ADDITION LOT 1 & N 15 
FT OF LOT 2

 0.000

1402 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Lorraine Shellaugh
1402 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $75,600 G1  0.124 $98,100 

$75,600 Totals  0.124 $98,100 $22,500 
455-1015-000

1408-10 S 56 ST KINZFOGLS ADDITION LOT 3 & S 15 
FT OF LOT 2

 0.000

1408 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Tina M. Stelmack
1410 S 56 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $99,400 G1  0.124 $121,900 

$99,400 Totals  0.124 $121,900 $22,500 
455-1016-000

1412-12A S 56 ST KINZFOGLS ADDITION LOT 4 & N 
15 FT OF LOT 5

 0.000

1412 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Jean Monroe
1412 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5251

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $123,400 G1  0.124 $145,900 

$123,400 Totals  0.124 $145,900 $22,500 
455-1017-000

The South 15 feet of Lot 5 and all of Lot 6 in Kinzfogl's 
Addition, being a subdivision of a part of the Northwest 
one-quarter of Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range 21 

 0.000

1418 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Christopher A. Avina
1418 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $112,400 G1  0.124 $134,900 

$112,400 Totals  0.124 $134,900 $22,500 
455-1018-000

1424-26 S 56 ST KINZFOGLS ADDITION LOT 7 & N 15 
FT OF LOT 8

 0.000

1424 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Richard Gemoll
Celeste Gemoll
1426 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5251

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $122,500 G1  0.124 $145,000 

$122,500 Totals  0.124 $145,000 $22,500 
455-1019-000

1432-34 S 56 ST KINZFOGLS ADDITION LOT 9 & S 15 
FT OF LOT 8

 0.000

1432 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Benjamin Vandenberg
1432 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $113,500 G1  0.124 $136,000 

$113,500 Totals  0.124 $136,000 $22,500 
455-1020-000

1436-38 S 56 ST KINZFOGLS ADDITION LOT 10 & N 
15 FT OF LOT 11

 0.000

1436 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Fidel Carranza
Jose Carranza
1436 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $142,500 G1  0.124 $165,000 

$142,500 Totals  0.124 $165,000 $22,500 
455-1021-000

The South One-half (1/2) of Lot Eleven (11) and all of Lot 
Twelve (12), in Kinzfogl's Addition, being a Subdivision of
part of the Northwest One-quarter (1/4) of Section Two 

 0.000

1444 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

REIMidwest, LLC
PO Box 11803
Chandler, AZ 85248

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $102,800 G1  0.113 $124,800 

$102,800 Totals  0.113 $124,800 $22,000 
455-1022-000

Lot One (1) and the North 15 feet of Lot Two (2), in Block 
One (1), in Brew Manor, including a re-subdivision of 
Block

 0.000

1501 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Carol R. Kraco
Raymond Rice
1501 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $124,700 G1  0.105 $145,700 

$124,700 Totals  0.105 $145,700 $21,000 
455-1023-000

1507 S 54 ST BREW MANOR S 15 FT OF LOT 2 & N 25 
FT OF LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.000

1507 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Zachary D. Devalkenaere
Erin L. Pintar
1507 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $112,700 G1  0.118 $135,200 

$112,700 Totals  0.118 $135,200 $22,500 
455-1024-000

The South 5 feet of Lot 3, all of Lot 4 and the North 10 feet 
of Lot 5, in Block 1, in Brew Manor, including a 
Re-Subdivision of Block 13, Block 14 and the South 

 0.000

1511 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Ivory D. Morehouse Jr
1511 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $103,000 G1  0.119 $125,500 

$103,000 Totals  0.119 $125,500 $22,500 
455-1025-000

1521 S 54 ST BREW MANOR S 20 FT OF LOT 5 & N 25 
FT OF LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.000

1521 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Anthony Lorenz
1521 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $128,600 G1  0.119 $151,100 

$128,600 Totals  0.119 $151,100 $22,500 
455-1026-000

THE SOUTH 5 FEET OF LOT 6, ALL OF LOT 7 AND 
THE NORTH 10 FEET OF LOT 8, IN BLOCK 1, IN 
BREW MANOR

 0.000

1525 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Ronald C. Mattick
1525 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $111,700 G1  0.106 $133,200 

$111,700 Totals  0.106 $133,200 $21,500 
455-1027-000

1533 S 54 ST BREW MANOR S 20 FT OF LOT 8 & N 20 
FT OF LOT 9 BLK 1

 0.000

1533 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Terrence Foulk
1533 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $101,300 G1  0.106 $122,800 

$101,300 Totals  0.106 $122,800 $21,500 
455-1028-000

LOT 10 AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 9, IN 
BLOCK 1, IN BREW MANOR, INCLUDING A 
RE-SUBDIVISION OF

 0.000

1537 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Chance Osgood
1537 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $94,100 G1  0.106 $115,600 

$94,100 Totals  0.106 $115,600 $21,500 
455-1029-000

1543 S 54 ST BREW MANOR LOT 11 & N 10 FT OF 
LOT 12 BLK 1

 0.000

1543 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Marcia Thekan
1543 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $78,300 G1  0.107 $99,800 

$78,300 Totals  0.107 $99,800 $21,500 
455-1030-000

1547 S 54 ST BREW MANOR S 20 FT OF LOT 12 & N 
20 FT OF LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.000

1547 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Patrick W. Miller
Nicole A. Miller
1547 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $119,300 G1  0.107 $140,800 

$119,300 Totals  0.107 $140,800 $21,500 
455-1031-000

1555 S 54 ST BREW MANOR LOT 14 & S 10 FT OF 
LOT 13 BLK 1

 0.000

1555 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Kenicia Jean Mckinney
Andrew James Hunter
1555 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $113,300 G1  0.096 $132,800 

$113,300 Totals  0.096 $132,800 $19,500 
455-1032-000

1552-54 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 15 & S 5 FT OF 
LOT 16 BLK 1

 0.000

1552 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Julie M. Westbrook Revocable Living 
Trust of 2018
1552 S 55th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $108,300 G1  0.096 $127,800 

$108,300 Totals  0.096 $127,800 $19,500 
455-1033-000

1548-50 S 55 ST BREW MANOR N 25 FT OF LOT 16 & 
S 10 FT OF LOT 17 BLK 1

 0.000

1548 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Trina Reisner
1548 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $87,500 G1  0.096 $107,000 

$87,500 Totals  0.096 $107,000 $19,500 
455-1034-000

1544-46 S 55 ST BREW MANOR N 20 FT OF LOT 17 & 
S 15 FT OF LOT 18 BLK 1

 0.000

1544 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Clemete Gomez
Patricia Gallaegos
1544 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $103,300 G1  0.096 $122,800 

$103,300 Totals  0.096 $122,800 $19,500 
455-1035-000

1538-40 S 55 ST BREW MANOR N 15 FT OF LOT 18 & 
S 20 FT OF LOT 19 BLK 1

 0.000

1538 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Jean Dean
1540 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $137,300 G1  0.096 $156,800 

$137,300 Totals  0.096 $156,800 $19,500 
455-1036-000

1534-36 S 55 ST BREW MANOR N 10 FT OF LOT 19 & 
S 25 FT OF LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.000

1534 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Ryan J. Piontek
Jessica H. Grooms
1536 S 55th St
West Milwaukkee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $132,800 G1  0.096 $152,300 

$132,800 Totals  0.096 $152,300 $19,500 
455-1037-000

1530-32 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 21 & N 5 FT OF 
LOT 20 BLK 1

 0.000

1530 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Crystal M. Custalow
1530 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $99,300 G1  0.096 $118,800 

$99,300 Totals  0.096 $118,800 $19,500 
455-1038-000

1524-26 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 22 & S 5 FT OF 
LOT 23 BLK 1

 0.000

1524 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Linda M. Longrie et al
1524 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $91,300 G1  0.096 $110,800 

$91,300 Totals  0.096 $110,800 $19,500 
455-1039-000

1520-22 S 55 ST BREW MANOR N 25 FT OF LOT 23 & 
S 10 FT OF LOT 24 BLK 1

 0.000

1520 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Alexander Rocha
1520 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53124

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $96,800 G1  0.096 $116,300 

$96,800 Totals  0.096 $116,300 $19,500 
455-1040-000

The North 20 feet of Lot 24 and the South 15 feet of Lot 25, 
in Block 1, in Brew Manor, including a Re-Subdivision of
Blocks 13 and 14, and the South 425.60 feet of Block 15, 

 0.000

1516 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Renato M. Ramirez
1516 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $88,300 G1  0.096 $107,800 

$88,300 Totals  0.096 $107,800 $19,500 
455-1041-000

1510-12 S 55 ST BREW MANOR N 15 FT OF LOT 25 & 
S 20 FT OF LOT 26 BLK 1

 0.000

1510 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Pedro Tepach
1510 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $92,900 G1  0.096 $112,400 

$92,900 Totals  0.096 $112,400 $19,500 
455-1042-000

1506-08 S 55 ST BREW MANOR N 10 FT OF LOT 26 & 
S 25 FT OF LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.000

1506 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Clarence W. Meeks et al
c/o C Meeks
1506 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5242

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $95,800 G1  0.096 $115,300 

$95,800 Totals  0.096 $115,300 $19,500 
455-1043-000

1502-04 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 28 & N 5 FT OF 
LOT 27 BLK 1

 0.000

1502 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael A. Rose
1513 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $95,400 G1  0.116 $117,900 

$95,400 Totals  0.116 $117,900 $22,500 
455-1044-000

1501-03 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 1 & N 10 FT OF 
LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.000

1501 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Kyle S. Fraser
1501 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $109,800 G1  0.110 $131,800 

$109,800 Totals  0.110 $131,800 $22,000 
455-1045-000

1509 S 55 ST BREW MANOR S 20 FT OF LOT 2 & N 20 
FT OF LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.000

1509 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Joshua Burazin
1509 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $115,900 G1  0.110 $137,900 

$115,900 Totals  0.110 $137,900 $22,000 
455-1046-000

1513-15 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 4 & S 10 FT OF 
LOT 3 BLK 2

 0.000

1513 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael A. Rose
1513 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $136,500 G1  0.124 $159,000 

$136,500 Totals  0.124 $159,000 $22,500 
455-1047-000

1519 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 5 & N 15 FT OF LOT 
6 BLK 2

 0.000

1519 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Jonella Hewings
1519 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $66,900 G1  0.124 $89,400 

$66,900 Totals  0.124 $89,400 $22,500 
455-1048-000

Lot 7 and the South 15 feet of Lot 6, in Block 2, in Brew 
Manor, including a Re-Subdivision of Block 13, Block 14 
and the South 425.60 feet of Block 15 of Bracken Brae 

 0.000

1525 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose Luis Vazquez Vazquez
Maria Del Carmen Ramirez Ramos
1525 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $53,800 G1  0.110 $75,800 

$53,800 Totals  0.110 $75,800 $22,000 
455-1049-000

1531 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 8 & N 10 FT OF LOT 
9 BLK 2

 0.000

1531 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

John Oman
Sue Ann Oman
1531 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5243

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $116,500 G1  0.110 $138,500 

$116,500 Totals  0.110 $138,500 $22,000 
455-1050-000

1537 S 55 ST BREW MANOR S 20 FT OF LOT 9 & N 20 
FT OF LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.000

1537 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Laura E. Meier
1537 S 55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

Mar 17, 2022   6:00 PM Page 106 of 163Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $79,800 G1  0.110 $101,800 

$79,800 Totals  0.110 $101,800 $22,000 
455-1051-000

1543 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 11 & S 10 FT OF 
LOT 10 BLK 2

 0.000

1543 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Jared V. Sutliff
1543 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $92,800 G1  0.083 $110,300 

$92,800 Totals  0.083 $110,300 $17,500 
455-1052-000

1547-49 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 12 BLK 2

 0.000

1547 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Susan M. Lybek
1547 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $128,000 G1  0.165 $152,500 

$128,000 Totals  0.165 $152,500 $24,500 
455-1053-000

5504 W LAPHAM ST BREW MANOR LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 
2

 0.000

5504 W Lapham St

Acres:Section: 

Jon Petrie
10205 Kay Pkwy
Hales Corners, WI 53130-2236

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $80,700 G1  0.124 $103,200 

$80,700 Totals  0.124 $103,200 $22,500 
455-1054-000

1576 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 15 & S 15 FT OF 
LOT 16 BLK 2

 0.000

1576 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Milwaukee Biker Roadhouse IV LLC
1576 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $55,600 G1  0.110 $77,600 

$55,600 Totals  0.110 $77,600 $22,000 
455-1055-000

1572 S 56 ST BREW MANOR N 15 FT OF LOT 16 & S 
25 FT OF LOT 17 BLK 2

 0.000

1572 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Mark E. Drechsler
1572 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5253

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $61,300 G1  0.110 $83,300 

$61,300 Totals  0.110 $83,300 $22,000 
455-1056-000

1566 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 18 & N 5 FT OF LOT 
17 & S 5 FT OF LOT 19 BLK 2

 0.000

1566 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Khone Group, LLC
7040 Industrial Loop
Greendale, WI 53129

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $41,400 G1  0.110 $63,400 

$41,400 Totals  0.110 $63,400 $22,000 
455-1057-000

1560 S 56 ST BREW MANOR N 25 FT OF LOT 19 & S 
15 FT OF LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.000

1560 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Jack W. Ganza
1560 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $73,700 G1  0.124 $96,200 

$73,700 Totals  0.124 $96,200 $22,500 
455-1058-000

1554 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 21 & N 15 FT OF 
LOT 20 BLK 2

 0.000

1554 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

J G. Krolikowski
Denise Krolikowski
1554 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5253

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $90,300 G1  0.083 $107,800 

$90,300 Totals  0.083 $107,800 $17,500 
455-1059-000

1550 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 22 BLK 2

 0.000

1550 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

WRW Enterprises, LLC
7668 S Barbian Ct
Franklin, WI 53132

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $125,500 G1  0.083 $143,000 

$125,500 Totals  0.083 $143,000 $17,500 
455-1060-000

1546-48 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 23 BLK 2

 0.000

1546 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Nicholas T. Ashley
1546 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $76,100 G1  0.083 $93,600 

$76,100 Totals  0.083 $93,600 $17,500 
455-1061-000

1542-44 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 24 BLK 2

 0.000

1542 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Brian F. James
W150 S8234 Harvest Ct
Muskego, WI 53150-7706

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $62,500 G1  0.124 $85,000 

$62,500 Totals  0.124 $85,000 $22,500 
455-1062-000

1536 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 25 & S 15 FT OF 
LOT 26 BLK 2

 0.000

1536 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Timothy M. Plennes
Danielle M. Plennes
W124 S9534 Weatherwood Cir
Muskego, WI 53150

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $71,900 G1  0.124 $94,400 

$71,900 Totals  0.124 $94,400 $22,500 
455-1063-000

1530 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 27 & N 15 FT OF 
LOT 26 BLK 2

 0.000

1530 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Bryan R. Lundy
Martha C. Lundy
1530 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5253

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,000 $84,500 G1  0.093 $103,500 

$84,500 Totals  0.093 $103,500 $19,000 
455-1064-000

1526 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 28 BLK 2

 0.000

1526 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Bonnie L. Keyes
1526 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5253

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $144,600 G1  0.083 $162,100 

$144,600 Totals  0.083 $162,100 $17,500 
455-1065-000

1601 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.000

1601 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Travis Meininger
Brittany Meininger
1601 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $76,000 G1  0.083 $93,500 

$76,000 Totals  0.083 $93,500 $17,500 
455-1066-000

1607 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.000

1607 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Dorothea Wais
1607 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5245

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $103,300 G1  0.105 $124,300 

$103,300 Totals  0.105 $124,300 $21,000 
455-1067-000

Lot 3 and the North 8 feet of Lot 4, in Block 3, in the Brew 
Manor, including a Resubdivision of Blocks 13 and 14 and 
the South 425.60 feet of Block 15 in Bracken Brae 

 0.000

1611 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Carol Everson
1611 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5245

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $124,600 G1  0.102 $145,100 

$124,600 Totals  0.102 $145,100 $20,500 
455-1068-000

The South 22 feet of Lot 4 and the North 15 feet of Lot 5, 
Block 3, in Brew Manor, including a re-subdivision of Block
13, Block 14 and the South 425.60 feet of Block 15, in 

 0.000

1617 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Jesse R. Barron
1617 1619 South 55th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $113,300 G1  0.096 $132,800 

$113,300 Totals  0.096 $132,800 $19,500 
455-1069-000

1621-23 S 55 ST BREW MANOR S 15 FT OF LOT 5 & N 
20 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.000

1621 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Jodi A. Sanfelippo
1621 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53226

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $80,300 G1  0.096 $99,800 

$80,300 Totals  0.096 $99,800 $19,500 
455-1070-000

1625 S 55 ST BREW MANOR S 10 FT OF LOT 6 & N 25 
FT OF LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.000

1625 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael C. Schulz
1625 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5245

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $79,600 G1  0.096 $99,100 

$79,600 Totals  0.096 $99,100 $19,500 
455-1071-000

1629 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 8 & S 5 FT OF LOT 7 
BLK 3

 0.000

1629 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

William A. Head
1629 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $119,900 G1  0.083 $137,400 

$119,900 Totals  0.083 $137,400 $17,500 
455-1072-000

Lot 9, in Block 3, in Brew Manor, including a 
Resubdivision of Blocks 13 and 14, and the South 426.50 
feet of Block

 0.000

1635 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Aidan Williams
Elle Fearing
1635 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $65,900 G1  0.082 $83,400 

$65,900 Totals  0.082 $83,400 $17,500 
455-1073-000

1639 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.000

1639 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Christine L. Congemi et al
1639 S 55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 52314

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $69,800 G1  0.082 $87,300 

$69,800 Totals  0.082 $87,300 $17,500 
455-1074-000

1643 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.000

1643 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Gene S. Schulak
1643 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5245

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $75,400 G1  0.082 $92,900 

$75,400 Totals  0.082 $92,900 $17,500 
455-1075-000

1647-49 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 12 BLK 3

 0.000

1647 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Brian J. Riley
6168 Spaeth Ct
West Bend, WI 53095

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $80,000 G1  0.103 $101,000 

$80,000 Totals  0.103 $101,000 $21,000 
455-1076-000

1651 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 13 & N 7.50 FT OF 
LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.000

1651 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

John Ragonese
Dawn Ragonese
1651 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5245

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $144,700 G1  0.103 $165,700 

$144,700 Totals  0.103 $165,700 $21,000 
455-1077-000

1657 S 55 ST BREW MANOR S 22.50 FT OF LOT 14 & 
N 15 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 3

 0.000

1657 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Claudia Yageira Evangelista Calvario
1657 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $72,200 G1  0.103 $93,200 

$72,200 Totals  0.103 $93,200 $21,000 
455-1078-000

1661 S 55 ST BREW MANOR S 15 FT OF LOT 15 & N 
22.50 FT OF LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.000

1661 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Tomislav Markovic
Lindsay Markovic
1661 S55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $77,000 G1  0.102 $97,500 

$77,000 Totals  0.102 $97,500 $20,500 
455-1079-000

1667 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 17 & S 7.50 FT OF 
LOT 16 BLK 3

 0.000

1667 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

John A. Mazzone
Laura Griffin
1667 S 55th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,000 $125,500 G1  0.098 $145,500 

$125,500 Totals  0.098 $145,500 $20,000 
455-1080-000

5504-06 W MITCHELL ST BREW MANOR LOT 18 BLK 3

 0.000

5504 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

89 Manitoba Holdings LLC
8741 W National Ave
West Allis, WI 53227

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $92,500 G1  0.124 $115,000 

$92,500 Totals  0.124 $115,000 $22,500 
455-1081-000

5534-34A W MITCHELL ST BREW MANOR LOT 19 BLK 
3

 0.000

5534 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Edwards Real Estate LLC
PO Box 14734
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $84,600 G1  0.083 $102,100 

$84,600 Totals  0.083 $102,100 $17,500 
455-1082-000

1664 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 20 BLK 3

 0.000

1664 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Jennifer Cruz
1664 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $90,800 G1  0.124 $113,300 

$90,800 Totals  0.124 $113,300 $22,500 
455-1083-000

1658-60 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 21 & S 15 FT OF 
LOT 22 BLK 3

 0.000

1658 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Jordan Gaud
1658 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $63,400 G1  0.096 $82,900 

$63,400 Totals  0.096 $82,900 $19,500 
455-1084-000

1656 S 56 ST BREW MANOR N 15 FT OF LOT 22 & S 
20 FT OF LOT 23 BLK 3

 0.000

1656 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Heather L. Shinn
1656 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $71,300 G1  0.096 $90,800 

$71,300 Totals  0.096 $90,800 $19,500 
455-1085-000

1650 S 56 ST BREW MANOR N 10 FT OF LOT 23 & S 
25 FT OF LOT 24 BLK 3

 0.000

1650 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Somphan P. Soukha
Thongpanh Vongphouthone
1650 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $91,600 G1  0.096 $111,100 

$91,600 Totals  0.096 $111,100 $19,500 
455-1086-000

1646 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 25 & N 5 FT OF LOT 
24 BLK 3

 0.000

1646 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Kerri Zarate
1646 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5255

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $94,100 G1  0.110 $116,100 

$94,100 Totals  0.110 $116,100 $22,000 
455-1087-000

1640-42 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 26 & S 10 FT OF 
LOT 27 BLK 3

 0.000

1640 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Toribio Perez
Delfina Ignacio
1640 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $89,100 G1  0.096 $108,600 

$89,100 Totals  0.096 $108,600 $19,500 
455-1088-000

1634 S 56 ST BREW MANOR N 20 FT OF LOT 27 & S 
15 FT OF LOT 28 BLK 3

 0.000

1634 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Lewis E. Gross
Susan A. Gross
1634 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,900 G1  0.110 $117,900 

$95,900 Totals  0.110 $117,900 $22,000 
455-1089-000

1630-30A S 56 ST BREW MANOR N 15 FT OF LOT 28 
& S 25 FT OF LOT 29 BLK 3

 0.000

1630 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Dongxing He
Zhonghu Shen
15060 Palomino Mesa Rd #403
San Diego, CA 32127

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,500 $110,300 G1  0.096 $129,800 

$110,300 Totals  0.096 $129,800 $19,500 
455-1090-000

1624-26 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 30 & N 5 FT OF 
LOT 29 BLK 3

 0.000

1624 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Jorge L. Bravo Castillo
Mayra A. Castillo deBravo
701 W Grange Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53221

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $76,700 G1  0.110 $98,700 

$76,700 Totals  0.110 $98,700 $22,000 
455-1091-000

The South 10 feet of Lot 32 and all of Lot 31 in Block 3 in 
Brew Manor, including a Re-Subdivision of Block 13, 
Block 14, and the South 425.60 feet of Block 15 in Bracken 

 0.000

1620 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Jameson Templin
1620 S 56th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $74,600 G1  0.110 $96,600 

$74,600 Totals  0.110 $96,600 $22,000 
455-1092-000

1616 S 56 ST BREW MANOR N 20 FT OF LOT 32 & S 
20 FT OF LOT 33 BLK 3

 0.000

1616 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Jamie and Brett Oakes
1616 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $89,300 G1  0.110 $111,300 

$89,300 Totals  0.110 $111,300 $22,000 
455-1093-000

1610-12 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOT 34 & N 10 FT OF 
LOT 33 BLK 3

 0.000

1610 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Mary A. Kelnhofer
1610 S 56th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5255

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $123,300 G1  0.165 $147,800 

$123,300 Totals  0.165 $147,800 $24,500 
455-1094-000

1604-06 S 56 ST BREW MANOR LOTS 35 & 36 BLK 3

 0.000

1604 S 56th St

Acres:Section: 

Kathryn Brad et al
1604 S 56th St #1606
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

455-1095-000

5516 W BELOIT RD BREW MANOR LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.000

5516 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Jakhar Property, LLC
565 E Jordan Ln
Oak Creek, WI 53154

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

Assessed with 455-1096-000

$40,500 $104,400 G2  0.416 $144,900 

$104,400 Totals  0.416 $144,900 $40,500 
455-1096-000

5534 W BELOIT RD BREW MANOR LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.000

5534 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Jakhar Property, LLC
565 E Jordan Ln
Oak Creek, WI 53154

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $95,300 G1  0.081 $112,300 

$95,300 Totals  0.081 $112,300 $17,000 
455-1097-000

1601 S 54 ST/5405 W LAPHAM ST BREW MANOR LOT 
1 BLK 5

 0.000

1601 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

A & N Olson, LLC
3979 Elaines Way
Slinger, WI 53086

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,000 $72,300 G1  0.081 $89,300 

$72,300 Totals  0.081 $89,300 $17,000 
455-1098-000

1607 S 54 ST BREW MANOR LOT 2 BLK 5
Lot 2 in Block 5 in Brew Manor, in the
Village of West Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee, State of 

 0.081

1607 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Lauren Rabideau
1607 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$37,000 $178,100 G2  0.162 $215,100 

$178,100 Totals  0.162 $215,100 $37,000 
455-1099-000

1615 S 54 ST BREW MANOR LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 5

 0.000

1615 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Milutin Stojanovic
Mira Stojanovic
1510 S 60th St
West Allis, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,500 $186,000 G2  0.149 $221,500 

$186,000 Totals  0.149 $221,500 $35,500 
455-1100-000

1621 S 54 ST BREW MANOR LOT 5 & N 25 FT OF LOT 
6 BLK 5

 0.000

1621 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

1621 S. 54th Street, LLC
c/o C Kershek
10777 W Beloit Rd
Greenfield, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $116,300 G1  0.157 $140,300 

$116,300 Totals  0.157 $140,300 $24,000 
455-1101-000

5400 W BELOIT RD BREW MANOR LOT 7 & S 5 FT OF 
LOT 6 & NELY 20 FT OF LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.000

5400 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Craig R. Kossow
Frances Kossow
5400 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5218

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$9,500 $500 G1  0.100 $10,000 

$500 Totals  0.100 $10,000 $9,500 
455-1102-000

Lot 9 and the Southwesterly 10 feet of Lot 8, in Block 5, in 
Brew Manor, including a re-subdivision of Block 13 and 
Block 14 and the South 425.60 feet of Block 15, of Bracken 

 0.000

5410 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Dianne L. Pintar
230 S 77th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $100,000 G1  0.100 $120,500 

$100,000 Totals  0.100 $120,500 $20,500 
455-1103-000

5414-16 W BELOIT RD BREW MANOR LOT 10 & NELY 
10 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.000

5414 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Dianne L. Pintar
230 S 77 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $89,600 G1  0.100 $110,100 

$89,600 Totals  0.100 $110,100 $20,500 
455-1104-000

The Southwest 20 feet of Lot Eleven (11) and the 
Northeast 20 feet of Lot Twelve (12) in Block Five (5) in 
Brew

 0.000

5420 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Ttng LLC
10936 N Port Washington Rd
Suite 326
Mequon, WI 53092

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$33,500 $141,500 G2  0.138 $175,000 

$141,500 Totals  0.138 $175,000 $33,500 
455-1105-000

5430 W BELOIT RD BREW MANOR LOT 13 and SWLY 
10 FT OF LOT 12 and NELY 15 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 5   
PARCEL 1:   The Southwesterly 10 feet of Lot Twelve, all 

 0.000

5430 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Harvey and Shelley Kreitenberg Trust
245 S Hudson Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90004

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$35,000 $140,000 G2  0.146 $175,000 

$140,000 Totals  0.146 $175,000 $35,000 
455-1106-000

5436 W BELOIT RD BREW MANOR LOT 15 and SWLY 
15 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 5  PARCEL 2:  Lot Fifteen, and the 
Southwest One-Half of Lot Fourteen, Block Five, Brew 

 0.000

5436 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Harvey and Shelley Kreitenberg Trust
245 S Hudson Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90004

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,500 $50,600 G1  0.090 $69,100 

$50,600 Totals  0.090 $69,100 $18,500 
455-1107-000

1630 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 16 & S 10 FT OF 
LOT 17 BLK 5

 0.000

1630 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Dawn A. Wallner
1630 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $92,900 G1  0.102 $113,400 

$92,900 Totals  0.102 $113,400 $20,500 
455-1108-000

1624 S 55 ST BREW MANOR N 20 FT OF LOT 17 & S 
20 FT OF LOT 18 BLK 5

 0.000

1624 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Carlo S. Micale
1624 S 55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5244

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,900 G1  0.110 $117,900 

$95,900 Totals  0.110 $117,900 $22,000 
455-1109-000

1618-18A S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 19 & N 10 FT 
OF LOT 18 BLK 5

 0.000

1618 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Sharon P. Megna
1618 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $142,700 G1  0.110 $164,700 

$142,700 Totals  0.110 $164,700 $22,000 
455-1110-000

1612-14 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 20 & S 10 FT OF 
LOT 21 BLK 5

 0.000

1612 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

James W. Hightower
1612 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$29,000 $155,700 G2  0.110 $184,700 

$155,700 Totals  0.110 $184,700 $29,000 
455-1111-000

1606-08 S 55 ST BREW MANOR N 20 FT OF LOT 21 & 
S 20 FT OF LOT 22 BLK 5

 0.000

1606 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Matthew Barak
1606 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $120,400 G1  0.110 $142,400 

$120,400 Totals  0.110 $142,400 $22,000 
455-1112-000

5431 W LAPHAM ST/1600 S 55 ST BREW MANOR LOT 
23 & N 10 FT OF LOT 22 BLK 5

 0.000

5431 W Lapham St

Acres:Section: 

Wade A. Twamley
1602 S 55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $81,500 G1  0.151 $105,500 

$81,500 Totals  0.151 $105,500 $24,000 
455-1113-000

5129 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.000

5129 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Melissa B. Klawes
5129 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $94,500 G1  0.111 $116,500 

$94,500 Totals  0.111 $116,500 $22,000 
455-1114-000

5137 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 1

 0.000

5137 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Patricia J. Joy
5137 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5333

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $93,200 G1  0.161 $117,700 

$93,200 Totals  0.161 $117,700 $24,500 
455-1115-000

5141 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 1

 0.000

5141 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Roberto Ramirez Montez
Maria Isabel Medina Serna
5141 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53213

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,000 $87,500 G1  0.151 $111,500 

$87,500 Totals  0.151 $111,500 $24,000 
455-1116-000

1548 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 1

 0.000

1548 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Robert Yunker
1548 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $110,900 G1  0.110 $132,900 

$110,900 Totals  0.110 $132,900 $22,000 
455-1117-000

1554 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 1

 0.000

1554 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Gurpreet Walia
1554 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$31,000 $87,900 G1  0.176 $118,900 

$87,900 Totals  0.176 $118,900 $31,000 
455-1118-000

5201-09 W BELOIT RD HILL VIEW ADDITION LOT 1 & 
NELY 9.50 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 2

 0.000

5201 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Andrew Breuer
5201 W Beloit Erd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$36,000 $196,100 G2  0.153 $232,100 

$196,100 Totals  0.153 $232,100 $36,000 
455-1119-000

5225-31 W BELOIT RD HILL VIEW ADDITION LOT 2 
EXC NELY 9.50 FT BLK 2

 0.000

5225 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Anthony Bongiorno
Helen Bongiorno
702 Goodman Ct
Barrington Hills, IL 60010

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $104,000 G1  0.103 $125,000 

$104,000 Totals  0.103 $125,000 $21,000 
455-1120-000

1602 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 3

 0.000

1602 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Vincent V. Tanghal
Jemim Tanghal
1602 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $94,600 G1  0.110 $116,600 

$94,600 Totals  0.110 $116,600 $22,000 
455-1121-000

1608 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 3

 0.000

1608 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Glenn C. Davidson
1608 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5320

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $108,500 G1  0.110 $130,500 

$108,500 Totals  0.110 $130,500 $22,000 
455-1122-000

Lot 3 in Block 3 in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, Township 6 North, Range 21 
East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, 

 0.000

1614 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Arturo Torres Hernandez
1614 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $116,900 G1  0.110 $138,900 

$116,900 Totals  0.110 $138,900 $22,000 
455-1123-000

1620 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 3

 0.000

1620 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

John Utzinger
1620 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $93,000 G1  0.110 $115,000 

$93,000 Totals  0.110 $115,000 $22,000 
455-1124-000

1626 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 3

 0.000

1626 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Mark D. Manz
1626 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $79,500 G1  0.110 $101,500 

$79,500 Totals  0.110 $101,500 $22,000 
455-1125-000

1630 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 3

 0.000

1630 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Nancy Kay Jasunas
1630 S 52 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $99,800 G1  0.110 $121,800 

$99,800 Totals  0.110 $121,800 $22,000 
455-1126-000

1636 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 3

 0.000

1636 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Daniel Mercado
1636 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $105,000 G1  0.110 $127,000 

$105,000 Totals  0.110 $127,000 $22,000 
455-1127-000

1642 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 3

 0.000

1642 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Callahan Trust
Attn: Kevin Callahan
1642 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5320

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $85,000 G1  0.110 $107,000 

$85,000 Totals  0.110 $107,000 $22,000 
455-1128-000

1648 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 3

 0.000

1648 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Michael James Hranica
James Andrew Hranica
1648 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $103,500 G1  0.110 $125,500 

$103,500 Totals  0.110 $125,500 $22,000 
455-1129-000

1652 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 3

 0.000

1652 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Sandy Sanchez
1652 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $121,000 G1  0.110 $143,000 

$121,000 Totals  0.110 $143,000 $22,000 
455-1130-000

1658 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 3

 0.000

1658 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Kurt J. Ritzka
Elaine K. Ritzka
1658 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5320

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $76,100 G1  0.110 $98,100 

$76,100 Totals  0.110 $98,100 $22,000 
455-1131-000

1662 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 12 BLK 3  Lot 
12, Block 3, Hill View Addition, being part of the Northwest 
One-Quarter of Section 2, Town 6 North, Range 21 East, 

 0.000

1662 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Apolinar Hernandez Tapia
Daniela Rios Conde
1662 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $82,100 G1  0.110 $104,100 

$82,100 Totals  0.110 $104,100 $22,000 
455-1132-000

1668 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 13 BLK 3

 0.000

1668 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Ana K. Montano Perez
Selena G. Montano Perez
1668 S 52nd St
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $133,000 G1  0.110 $155,000 

$133,000 Totals  0.110 $155,000 $22,000 
455-1133-000

1674 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 14 BLK 3

 0.000

1674 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Stephanie Lurquin
1674 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $104,400 G1  0.109 $126,400 

$104,400 Totals  0.109 $126,400 $22,000 
455-1134-000

1602 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 4

 0.000

1602 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Kim R. Raison
1602 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $91,700 G1  0.111 $113,700 

$91,700 Totals  0.111 $113,700 $22,000 
455-1135-000

1608 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 4

 0.000

1608 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jorge Moreno
Esperanza Moreno
1608 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $81,000 G1  0.111 $103,000 

$81,000 Totals  0.111 $103,000 $22,000 
455-1136-000

1616 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.000

1616 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

William F. Hinkforth Jr
Ruth E. Haworth-Hinkforth
1616 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5327

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $127,900 G1  0.111 $149,900 

$127,900 Totals  0.111 $149,900 $22,000 
455-1137-000

1618 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 4

 0.000

1618 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Stephanie Oelerich
1618 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $107,200 G1  0.110 $129,200 

$107,200 Totals  0.110 $129,200 $22,000 
455-1138-130

1626 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 4

 0.000

1626 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Frank G. Larkin & Gayle Jean Larkin 
Revocable Inter Viv
31192 Calle Entradero
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $117,300 G1  0.110 $139,300 

$117,300 Totals  0.110 $139,300 $22,000 
455-1139-000

1634 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 4

 0.000

1634 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas Banholzer
Judith Banholzer
1634 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5327

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $125,400 G1  0.110 $147,400 

$125,400 Totals  0.110 $147,400 $22,000 
455-1140-000

1640 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 4

 0.000

1640 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Maria Rios
1640 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $78,300 G1  0.110 $100,300 

$78,300 Totals  0.110 $100,300 $22,000 
455-1141-000

1646 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 4

 0.000

1646 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Edward N. Hahn
1646 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5327

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $97,000 G1  0.109 $119,000 

$97,000 Totals  0.109 $119,000 $22,000 
455-1142-000

1650 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 4

 0.000

1650 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Joel G. Davis
Amanda M. Davis
1650 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $106,600 G1  0.109 $128,600 

$106,600 Totals  0.109 $128,600 $22,000 
455-1143-000

1656 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 4

 0.000

1656 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Stephanie A. Krueger
1656 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $121,300 G1  0.109 $143,300 

$121,300 Totals  0.109 $143,300 $22,000 
455-1144-000

1662 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 4 - Lot 
11, Block 4, in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest One-Quarter of Section 2, Town 6 North, 

 0.000

1662 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Alison N. Gerdts
Daniel S. Marchillo
1662 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $128,600 G1  0.108 $150,100 

$128,600 Totals  0.108 $150,100 $21,500 
455-1145-000

1668 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 12 BLK 4

 0.000

1668 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Daniel Chavez
1668 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $81,100 G1  0.108 $102,600 

$81,100 Totals  0.108 $102,600 $21,500 
455-1146-000

1674 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 13 BLK 4

 0.000

1674 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Carol Nawrocki Living Trust
1674 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5327

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $109,500 G1  0.111 $131,500 

$109,500 Totals  0.111 $131,500 $22,000 
455-1147-000

1677 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 14 BLK 4

 0.000

1677 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Virginia C. Galindo
1677 S 52nd St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $129,800 G1  0.111 $151,800 

$129,800 Totals  0.111 $151,800 $22,000 
455-1148-000

Lot 15, Block 4 in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest one-quarter of Section 2, Township 6 North, 
Range 21 East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, 

 0.000

1669 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Marjorie Ivy
1669 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $118,000 G1  0.111 $140,000 

$118,000 Totals  0.111 $140,000 $22,000 
455-1149-000

1665 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 16 BLK 4

 0.000

1665 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Ronald G. Hayward
1665 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5363

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $103,000 G1  0.111 $125,000 

$103,000 Totals  0.111 $125,000 $22,000 
455-1150-000

1657 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 17 BLK 4

 0.000

1657 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Diane M. Brazale
1657 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5363

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $111,700 G1  0.111 $133,700 

$111,700 Totals  0.111 $133,700 $22,000 
455-1151-000

1651 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 18 BLK 4

 0.000

1651 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

William Hankins
Laura Hankins
1651 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5363

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $106,300 G1  0.111 $128,300 

$106,300 Totals  0.111 $128,300 $22,000 
455-1152-000

1647 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 19 BLK 4

 0.000

1647 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Alex J. Eisold
Kristina M. Dones
1647 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $64,300 G1  0.111 $86,300 

$64,300 Totals  0.111 $86,300 $22,000 
455-1153-000

1641 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 20 BLK 4

 0.000

1641 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

George Belmontes
1641 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $105,000 G1  0.111 $127,000 

$105,000 Totals  0.111 $127,000 $22,000 
455-1154-000

Lot 21 in Block 4 in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range 
21

 0.000

1635 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Jessica S. Barker
Chad Barker
1635 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $108,000 G1  0.111 $130,000 

$108,000 Totals  0.111 $130,000 $22,000 
455-1155-000

Lot 22 in Block 4 in Hillview Addition in the Northwest 1/4 of 
Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range 21 East, in the
Village of Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee, State of 

 0.000

1629 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Kailani Cardona
1629 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $108,900 G1  0.111 $130,900 

$108,900 Totals  0.111 $130,900 $22,000 
455-1156-000

1623 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 23 BLK 4

 0.000

1623 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Susan R. Jens
1623 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5363

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $104,900 G1  0.111 $126,900 

$104,900 Totals  0.111 $126,900 $22,000 
455-1157-000

Lot 24, in Block 4, in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, Township 6 North, Range 21
East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, 

 0.000

1617 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Alora J. Correa
1617 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $84,500 G1  0.111 $106,500 

$84,500 Totals  0.111 $106,500 $22,000 
455-1158-000

1611 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 25 BLK 4

 0.000

1611 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Jaime Perez
1611 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $114,400 G1  0.107 $135,900 

$114,400 Totals  0.107 $135,900 $21,500 
455-1159-000

5201 W LAPHAM ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 26 BLK 
4

 0.000

5201 W Lapham St

Acres:Section: 

Andee Haupt
5201 W Lapham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,500 $93,200 G1  0.140 $116,700 

$93,200 Totals  0.140 $116,700 $23,500 
455-1160-000

5307-09 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 
BLK 5

 0.000

5307 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Tonya Michalowski
John J. Michalowski
27226 Long Lake Rd
Wind Lake, WI 53185

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $101,500 G1  0.111 $123,500 

$101,500 Totals  0.111 $123,500 $22,000 
455-1161-000

5313-15 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 2 
BLK 5

 0.000

5313 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Luis Sosa-Sosa
8736 S 11th Ave
Oak Creek, WI 53154

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $124,700 G1  0.110 $146,700 

$124,700 Totals  0.110 $146,700 $22,000 
455-1162-000

Lot 3, in Block 5, in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range 
21

 0.000

5319 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

April Hoffman
1731 N 56th St
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $83,500 G1  0.110 $105,500 

$83,500 Totals  0.110 $105,500 $22,000 
455-1163-000

5323-25 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 
BLK 5

 0.000

5323 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

G&J Properties LLC
2631 N 89th St
Wauwatosa, WI 53226

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $105,100 G1  0.110 $127,100 

$105,100 Totals  0.110 $127,100 $22,000 
455-1164-000

5329 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 5

 0.000

5329 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Juan A. Huizar
Guadalupe A. Medina
524 Chochise Pl
Carol Stream, IL 60188

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$41,500 $268,600 G2  0.228 $310,100 

$268,600 Totals  0.228 $310,100 $41,500 
455-1165-000

5351-53 W BELOIT RD HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 
BLK 5

 0.000

5351 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Rosemary D. Wallace
8940 S Shepard Ave
Oak Creek, WI 53154-5353

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $100,500 G1  0.110 $122,500 

$100,500 Totals  0.110 $122,500 $22,000 
455-1166-000

1654 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 5

 0.000

1654 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Diane L. Montgomery
1654 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5211

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $124,800 G1  0.110 $146,800 

$124,800 Totals  0.110 $146,800 $22,000 
455-1167-000

1658 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 5

 0.000

1658 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Axel Garcia-Garcia
Aida D. Ortiz Rodriguez
1658 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $102,500 G1  0.110 $124,500 

$102,500 Totals  0.110 $124,500 $22,000 
455-1168-000

1664 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 5

 0.000

1664 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

James R. Griffin
Katherine A. Griffin
1664 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $147,500 G1  0.110 $169,500 

$147,500 Totals  0.110 $169,500 $22,000 
455-1169-000

1668 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 5

 0.000

1668 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Maxwell Uvena-Stefanovich
Jenniffer Gomez Bravo
1668 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $98,000 G1  0.110 $120,000 

$98,000 Totals  0.110 $120,000 $22,000 
455-1170-000

1672 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 5

 0.000

1672 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Eduardo Gutierrez
1672 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $135,100 G1  0.110 $157,100 

$135,100 Totals  0.110 $157,100 $22,000 
455-1171-000

Lot 12, in Block 5, in Hillview Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range 
21

 0.000

1673 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Phavana N. Sysamouth
Cuong Au Phan
1673 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $107,100 G1  0.110 $129,100 

$107,100 Totals  0.110 $129,100 $22,000 
455-1172-000

LOT 13, IN BLOCK 5, IN HILL VIEW ADDITION, BEING 
A PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, 
TOWNSHIP 6

 0.000

1667 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Manuel Hernandez Martinez
Leticia G. Martinez
1667 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $127,400 G1  0.110 $149,400 

$127,400 Totals  0.110 $149,400 $22,000 
455-1173-000

LOT 14 IN BLOCK 5, IN HILL VIEW ADDITION, BEING A 
PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, IN 
TOWNSHIP

 0.000

1663 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Garret Schacht
Alix Walker
1663 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $122,000 G1  0.110 $144,000 

$122,000 Totals  0.110 $144,000 $22,000 
455-1174-000

1657 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 5

 0.000

1657 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Ramon Avalos
Ma Elena Ruiz Alfaro
1657 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $140,700 G1  0.110 $162,700 

$140,700 Totals  0.110 $162,700 $22,000 
455-1175-000

1651 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 16 BLK 5

 0.000

1651 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Autumn Rose Recore
1651 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,000 $102,300 G1  0.103 $123,300 

$102,300 Totals  0.103 $123,300 $21,000 
455-1176-001

1645 S 53 ST HILL VIEW ADDITION S 39.35 FT OF 
LOT 17 BLK 5 MEAS ON E LI OF SD LOT

 0.000

1645 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Marco A. Mondragon
1645 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,500 $112,000 G1  0.089 $130,500 

$112,000 Totals  0.089 $130,500 $18,500 
455-1177-001

1641 S 53 ST HILL VIEW ADDITION LOT 17 BLK 5 EXC 
S 39.35 FT THEREOF MEAS ON E LI OF SD LOT

 0.000

1641 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

William E. Kieckbusch
Barbara A. Walker
1641 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5328

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$36,000 $200,100 G2  0.152 $236,100 

$200,100 Totals  0.152 $236,100 $36,000 
455-1178-000

5415-21 W BELOIT RD HILL VIEW ADDITION LOT 1 
BLK 6 EXC COM SE COR SD LOT TH N 17.21 FT 
NWLY 37.80 FT TH SELY 48.98 FT TO BEG

 0.000

5415 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Reina Gold Investment Properties, LLC
9 Gillingham Ct
Algonquin, IL 60102

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$36,500 $227,300 G2  0.159 $263,800 

$227,300 Totals  0.159 $263,800 $36,500 
455-1179-000

5429-35 W BELOIT RD HILL VIEW ADDITION NWLY 
76.50 FT OF LOTS 2 & 3 EXC SWLY 18 FT MEAS ON 
NWLY LI OF LOT 3 BY 15 FT MEAS ON S LI OF SD 

 0.000

5429 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Zachary A. Lutz
2020 Elm Tree Rd
Elm Grove, WI 53122

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $94,500 G1  0.083 $112,000 

$94,500 Totals  0.083 $112,000 $17,500 
455-1180-000

1667-69 S 54 ST HILL VIEW ADDITION PT OF LOTS 1 
2 & 3 BLK 6 COM SE COR OF LOT 2 TH N 40 FT NWLY 
37.80 FT SWLY 88.30 FT TH E 98.30 FT TO BEG

 0.000

1667 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

US Bank Trust - LSF9
Attn: RESICAP
2711 N Haskell Avenue Suite
Dallas, TX 75204

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.185 $0 

$0 Totals  0.185 $0 $0 
455-1181-000

5445 W BELOIT RD HILL VIEW ADDITION W 18 FT ON 
NWLY LI BY W 15 FT ON S LI OF LOT 3 & W 15 FT OF 
LOT 5 & ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 6 - LIONS PARK

 0.000

5445 W Beloit Rd

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,000 $95,500 G1  0.097 $115,500 

$95,500 Totals  0.097 $115,500 $20,000 
455-1182-000

1673-75 S 54 ST HILL VIEW ADDITION LOT 5 EXC W 
15 FT BLK 6

 0.000

1673 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Marcus Auerbach
13755 Fox Tail Ln
Mequon, WI 53097

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$27,000 $97,900 G1  0.220 $124,900 

$97,900 Totals  0.220 $124,900 $27,000 
455-1183-000

1713 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 7

 0.000

1713 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Eric Holmberg
Attn: Antonina Larson
PO Box 694
Oak Creek, WI 53154

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $103,200 G1  0.110 $125,200 

$103,200 Totals  0.110 $125,200 $22,000 
455-1184-000

1719 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.000

1719 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael J. Paulson
Brenda L. Paulson
1719 S 55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5246

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $73,100 G1  0.110 $95,100 

$73,100 Totals  0.110 $95,100 $22,000 
455-1185-000

1725 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.000

1725 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Randall W. Treffy
1725 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $93,300 G1  0.110 $115,300 

$93,300 Totals  0.110 $115,300 $22,000 
455-1186-000

1731 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 7

 0.000

1731 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Curtis L. Bauer
133346 Layfeyette Way
Thornton, CO 80241

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $108,300 G1  0.110 $130,300 

$108,300 Totals  0.110 $130,300 $22,000 
455-1187-000

1735-37 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 7

 0.000

1735 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose S. Ramirez Atilano
1735 1737 South 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $102,600 G1  0.110 $124,600 

$102,600 Totals  0.110 $124,600 $22,000 
455-1188-000

1741 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 7

 0.000

1741 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Carlos Soto
1741 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $92,900 G1  0.110 $114,900 

$92,900 Totals  0.110 $114,900 $22,000 
455-1189-000

1745-47 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 7

 0.000

1745 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas Andrew Madalena
Attn: Robert A. Madalena
3742 Thousand Oaks Dr
San Jose, CA 95136

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $118,500 G1  0.110 $140,500 

$118,500 Totals  0.110 $140,500 $22,000 
455-1190-000

1801 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 7

 0.000

1801 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Nicholas P. Rawson
Carly M. Rawson
1801 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $139,800 G1  0.110 $161,800 

$139,800 Totals  0.110 $161,800 $22,000 
455-1191-000

1807 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 7

 0.000

1807 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Uziel Garcia-Cortes
1807 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $144,600 G1  0.110 $166,600 

$144,600 Totals  0.110 $166,600 $22,000 
455-1192-000

1813 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 7

 0.000

1813 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Morgan Medina
Ricardo Medina-Gamboa
1813 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $65,500 G1  0.110 $87,500 

$65,500 Totals  0.110 $87,500 $22,000 
455-1193-000

Lot 11 in Block 7 in Hillview Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest One-Quarter of Section 2, in Township 6 North, 
Range 21

 0.000

1817 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Domingo Ramirez-Atilano
1817 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $85,000 G1  0.110 $107,000 

$85,000 Totals  0.110 $107,000 $22,000 
455-1194-000

1823 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 12 BLK 7

 0.000

1823 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Heather L. Rickard
1823 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$28,500 $205,400 G2  0.165 $233,900 

$205,400 Totals  0.165 $233,900 $28,500 
455-1195-000

5512 W. Burnham St Lot 13 and the West 20 feet of Lot 14, 
in Block 7, in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest One-Quarter of Section 2, Township 6 North, 

 0.165

5512 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

DG Homes LLC
PO Box 270709
Milwaukee, WI 53227

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$28,500 $288,400 G2  0.165 $316,900 

$288,400 Totals  0.165 $316,900 $28,500 
455-1196-000

5502 W BURNHAM ST HILL VIEW ADDITION LOT 15 & 
E 20 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 7

 0.000

5502 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Fairwinds Property, LLC
686 Ridgeway Rd
Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $94,300 G1  0.109 $116,300 

$94,300 Totals  0.109 $116,300 $22,000 
455-1197-000

1700 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 8

 0.000

1700 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Ellicia S. Wilder
1700 S 55th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $68,200 G1  0.108 $89,700 

$68,200 Totals  0.108 $89,700 $21,500 
455-1198-000

1708 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 8

 0.000

1708 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Yolanda McCarthy
1708 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5250

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $73,000 G1  0.108 $94,500 

$73,000 Totals  0.108 $94,500 $21,500 
455-1199-000

1714 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 8

 0.000

1714 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Sara K. Horning
1714 S 55th St
West Allis, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $88,200 G1  0.108 $109,700 

$88,200 Totals  0.108 $109,700 $21,500 
455-1200-000

1720 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 8

 0.000

1720 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Karita A. Sandberg
1720 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $94,000 G1  0.108 $115,500 

$94,000 Totals  0.108 $115,500 $21,500 
455-1201-000

1724-26 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 8

 0.000

1724 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Amy C. Oltendorf
2144 S 96th St
West Allis, WI 53227

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $112,800 G1  0.108 $134,300 

$112,800 Totals  0.108 $134,300 $21,500 
455-1202-000

1730 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 8

 0.000

1730 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Jeffrey Ehrenberg
1730 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $114,800 G1  0.110 $136,800 

$114,800 Totals  0.110 $136,800 $22,000 
455-1203-000

1736 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 8

 0.000

1736 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

David J. Green
1736 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $111,800 G1  0.110 $133,800 

$111,800 Totals  0.110 $133,800 $22,000 
455-1204-000

1740 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 8

 0.000

1740 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Erica C. Gahlman
Nicholas J. Uremovich
1740 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $99,600 G1  0.110 $121,600 

$99,600 Totals  0.110 $121,600 $22,000 
455-1205-000

1744-46 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 8

 0.000

1744 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Arthur J. Senger
1746 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $97,800 G1  0.110 $119,800 

$97,800 Totals  0.110 $119,800 $22,000 
455-1206-000

1802 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 8

 0.000

1802 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Mark W. Ihrcke
Debra L. Ihrcke
1802 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $112,800 G1  0.110 $134,800 

$112,800 Totals  0.110 $134,800 $22,000 
455-1207-000

1806 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 8

 0.000

1806 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Ruth M. Lewis
Demetris Lewis
1806 S 55 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $107,300 G1  0.110 $129,300 

$107,300 Totals  0.110 $129,300 $22,000 
455-1208-000

1812 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 12 BLK 8

 0.000

1812 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Elizabeth Mary Bersch
1812 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $90,000 G1  0.110 $112,000 

$90,000 Totals  0.110 $112,000 $22,000 
455-1209-000

Lot 13, in Block 8, in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, Township 6 North, Range 21
East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, County of 

 0.110

1818 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Krystal Thibault
1818 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $94,300 G1  0.110 $116,300 

$94,300 Totals  0.110 $116,300 $22,000 
455-1210-000

1822 S 55 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 14 BLK 8 - 
LOT 14 IN BLOCK 8 IN HILL VIEW ADDITION, BEING A 
PART OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF 

 0.000

1822 S 55th St

Acres:Section: 

Elizabeth A. Belanger
1822 S 55th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $213,300 G2  0.129 $235,800 

$213,300 Totals  0.129 $235,800 $22,500 
455-1211-000

5430 W BURNHAM ST/1836 S 55 ST HILLVIEW 
ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 8

 0.000

5430 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

JKP Investments LLC
345 N Elm Grove Rd Unit C
Brookfield, WI 53005-6242

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,000 $185,100 G2  0.110 $204,100 

$185,100 Totals  0.110 $204,100 $19,000 
455-1212-000

5424 W BURNHAM ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 16 
BLK 8

 0.000

5424 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

John T. Lagowski
Kathleen A. Lagowski
5331 S 98th St
Hales Corners, WI 53130-1624

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,000 $169,300 G2  0.110 $188,300 

$169,300 Totals  0.110 $188,300 $19,000 
455-1213-000

5420 W BURNHAM ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 17 
BLK 8

 0.000

5420 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Mini Buck Investments, LLC
5013 W Greenfield Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$27,500 $157,500 G2  0.350 $185,000 

$157,500 Totals  0.350 $185,000 $27,500 
455-1214-001

Parcel 1 of Certified Survey Map no 7581 as recorded on 
April 19, 2005 as Document no 8995835; Being A division 
of Lots 18, 19, and 20 in Block 8 of Hill View Addition 

 0.350

5412 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

SMS Investment Group LLC
213 N Park St
Port Washington, WI 53074

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $112,500 G1  0.110 $134,500 

$112,500 Totals  0.110 $134,500 $22,000 
455-1217-000

1823 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 21 BLK 8

 0.000

1823 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

John Roger Giesfeldt et al
1823 S 54 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $89,000 G1  0.110 $111,000 

$89,000 Totals  0.110 $111,000 $22,000 
455-1218-000

1817 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 22 BLK 8

 0.000

1817 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

George Buse
Donna Buse
1817 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $112,900 G1  0.110 $134,900 

$112,900 Totals  0.110 $134,900 $22,000 
455-1219-000

1811 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 23 BLK 8 - Lot 
23 in Block 8 in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest one-quarter of Section 2, Township 6 North, 

 0.000

1811 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Norma Reyes
Marcos Sixteco
1811 S 54th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $74,800 G1  0.110 $96,800 

$74,800 Totals  0.110 $96,800 $22,000 
455-1220-000

1807 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 24 BLK 8

 0.000

1807 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Daniel L. Mckissick
1807 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $85,800 G1  0.110 $107,800 

$85,800 Totals  0.110 $107,800 $22,000 
455-1221-000

1803 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 25 BLK 8

 0.000

1803 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

David R. Strehlow Jr
1803 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $109,500 G1  0.110 $131,500 

$109,500 Totals  0.110 $131,500 $22,000 
455-1222-000

1747 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 26 BLK 8

 0.000

1747 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Hector Fregoso
1747 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $90,700 G1  0.110 $112,700 

$90,700 Totals  0.110 $112,700 $22,000 
455-1223-000

1741 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 27 BLK 8

 0.000

1741 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Kathrine Dibb
Alan Hayes
1741 Vs 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $80,600 G1  0.110 $102,600 

$80,600 Totals  0.110 $102,600 $22,000 
455-1224-000

1735 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 28 BLK 8

 0.000

1735 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Cynthia A. Olsheske
Deborah L. Vance
1735 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5213

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $120,500 G1  0.108 $142,000 

$120,500 Totals  0.108 $142,000 $21,500 
455-1225-000

1731 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 29 BLK 8

 0.000

1731 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Courtney E. Herrick
1731 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $91,000 G1  0.108 $112,500 

$91,000 Totals  0.108 $112,500 $21,500 
455-1226-000

1725 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 30 BLK 8

 0.000

1725 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert Stelmaszewski
Gail Stelmaszewski
1725 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5213

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $80,500 G1  0.108 $102,000 

$80,500 Totals  0.108 $102,000 $21,500 
455-1227-000

1721 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 31 BLK 8

 0.000

1721 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Jeffrey T. Anderson
125 N 70th St
Milwaukee, WI 53209

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $98,300 G1  0.108 $119,800 

$98,300 Totals  0.108 $119,800 $21,500 
455-1228-000

Lot 32, in Block 8, in Hillview Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range 
21

 0.000

1715 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

John G. Brah
Mary Brah
1715 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $88,400 G1  0.108 $109,900 

$88,400 Totals  0.108 $109,900 $21,500 
455-1229-000

1707 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 33 BLK 8

 0.000

1707 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Glenn K. Goeden
Ruth M. Goeden
1707 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5213

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $81,100 G1  0.109 $103,100 

$81,100 Totals  0.109 $103,100 $22,000 
455-1230-000

1701 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 34 BLK 8

 0.000

1701 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Marcia Thekan
1543 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $141,700 G1  0.109 $163,700 

$141,700 Totals  0.109 $163,700 $22,000 
455-1231-000

5345 W MITCHELL ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 
9

 0.000

5345 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Brian P. Sparks
Deborah A. Sparks
5345 W Mitchell St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $105,400 G1  0.108 $126,900 

$105,400 Totals  0.108 $126,900 $21,500 
455-1232-000

1708 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 9

 0.000

1708 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Javier A. Reyes
1708 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $139,300 G1  0.108 $160,800 

$139,300 Totals  0.108 $160,800 $21,500 
455-1233-000

1714 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 9

 0.000

1714 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Eric J. Riser
Valerie L. Riser
1714 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $106,200 G1  0.108 $127,700 

$106,200 Totals  0.108 $127,700 $21,500 
455-1234-000

1720 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 9

LOT FOUR, IN BLOCK NINE, IN HILL VIEW ADDITION, 
 0.000

1720 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Carmen A. Rivera-Reyes
1720 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5212

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $90,600 G1  0.108 $112,100 

$90,600 Totals  0.108 $112,100 $21,500 
455-1235-000

1724 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 9

 0.000

1724 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Sigfredo Torres
Jeanette Torres
1724 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $108,300 G1  0.108 $129,800 

$108,300 Totals  0.108 $129,800 $21,500 
455-1236-000

1730 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 9

 0.000

1730 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Hector Pinzon Cu
1730 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $70,800 G1  0.110 $92,800 

$70,800 Totals  0.110 $92,800 $22,000 
455-1237-000

1734 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 9

 0.000

1734 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

William M. Smith Jr
Andrea R. Smith
1734 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5212

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $90,800 G1  0.110 $112,800 

$90,800 Totals  0.110 $112,800 $22,000 
455-1238-000

1740 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 9

 0.000

1740 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Kathleen Wisniewski
Kathleen Wisniewski
1740 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5212

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $104,900 G1  0.110 $126,900 

$104,900 Totals  0.110 $126,900 $22,000 
455-1239-000

1744 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 9

 0.000

1744 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

William J. Casey et al
1744 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $79,100 G1  0.110 $101,100 

$79,100 Totals  0.110 $101,100 $22,000 
455-1240-000

1800 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 9

 0.000

1800 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Anne L. Hanek
1800 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $91,000 G1  0.110 $113,000 

$91,000 Totals  0.110 $113,000 $22,000 
455-1241-000

1806 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 9

 0.000

1806 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

John F. Ostrenga
1806 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $78,600 G1  0.110 $100,600 

$78,600 Totals  0.110 $100,600 $22,000 
455-1242-000

1812 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 12 BLK 9

 0.000

1812 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Rosalie M. Durante
1812 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $101,800 G1  0.110 $123,800 

$101,800 Totals  0.110 $123,800 $22,000 
455-1243-000

1818 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 13 BLK 9

 0.000

1818 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Christina Mora Mora
1818 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $67,200 G1  0.110 $89,200 

$67,200 Totals  0.110 $89,200 $22,000 
455-1244-000

1822 S 54 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 14 BLK 9

 0.000

1822 S 54th St

Acres:Section: 

Richard J. Lewein
1822 S 54th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $211,100 G2  0.129 $233,600 

$211,100 Totals  0.129 $233,600 $22,500 
455-1245-000

5330-32 W BURNHAM ST/1836 S 54 HILLVIEW 
ADDITION LOT 15 BLK 9

 0.000

5330 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Robert C. Marking
3722 W Burnham St
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,000 $150,400 G2  0.110 $169,400 

$150,400 Totals  0.110 $169,400 $19,000 
455-1246-000

5326 W BURNHAM ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 16 
BLK 9

 0.000

5326 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

5326 LLC
5326 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,000 $4,500 G2  0.110 $23,500 

$4,500 Totals  0.110 $23,500 $19,000 
455-1247-000

5320 W BURNHAM ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 17 
BLK 9

 0.000

5320 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

5326 LLC
5326 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,000 $159,900 G2  0.110 $178,900 

$159,900 Totals  0.110 $178,900 $19,000 
455-1248-000

5314 W BURNHAM ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 18 
BLK 9

 0.000

5314 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

James R. Jansa
9430 W Grange Ave
Hales Corners, WI 53130

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,000 $160,900 G2  0.110 $179,900 

$160,900 Totals  0.110 $179,900 $19,000 
455-1249-000

5310 W BURNHAM ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 19 
BLK 9

 0.000

5310 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Richard J. Steggeman
Karen J. Steggeman
PO Box 8148
Lantana, FL 33465-8148

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $160,100 G2  0.129 $182,600 

$160,100 Totals  0.129 $182,600 $22,500 
455-1250-000

5302 W BURNHAM ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 20 
BLK 9

 0.000

5302 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Ryer Holdings, LLC
Attn: Metro Management
PO Box 170292
Milwaukee, WI 53217

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $85,500 G1  0.110 $107,500 

$85,500 Totals  0.110 $107,500 $22,000 
455-1251-000

1823 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 21 BLK 9 - Lot 
21 in Block 9 in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest one-quarter of Section 2, in Township 6 North, 

 0.000

1823 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jose Luis Martin-Valdivia
Maria D. Ibarra-Garcia
1823 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $107,600 G1  0.110 $129,600 

$107,600 Totals  0.110 $129,600 $22,000 
455-1252-000

1817 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 22 BLK 9

 0.000

1817 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Adam W. Lewis
Jordan A. Kelbe-Lewis
1817 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $76,600 G1  0.110 $98,600 

$76,600 Totals  0.110 $98,600 $22,000 
455-1253-000

1813 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 23 BLK 9

 0.000

1813 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Angelica Blancas
Jaime Ruvalcaba
1813 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $117,700 G1  0.110 $139,700 

$117,700 Totals  0.110 $139,700 $22,000 
455-1254-000

1807 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 24 BLK 9

 0.000

1807 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jacob A. Huber
Rebecca M. Huber
1807 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $108,900 G1  0.110 $130,900 

$108,900 Totals  0.110 $130,900 $22,000 
455-1255-000

1801 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 25 BLK 9

 0.000

1801 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Dalelynn M. Lombardo
1801 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $72,700 G1  0.110 $94,700 

$72,700 Totals  0.110 $94,700 $22,000 
455-1256-000

1747 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 26 BLK 9

 0.000

1747 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Michelle A. Zellmer
1747 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5414

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $96,600 G1  0.110 $118,600 

$96,600 Totals  0.110 $118,600 $22,000 
455-1257-000

1741 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 27 BLK 9

 0.000

1741 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Rachel Burton
Joe Burton
1741 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $74,500 G1  0.110 $96,500 

$74,500 Totals  0.110 $96,500 $22,000 
455-1258-000

1735 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 28 BLK 9

 0.000

1735 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Steven A. McCurdy
1735 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5414

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $116,000 G1  0.108 $137,500 

$116,000 Totals  0.108 $137,500 $21,500 
455-1259-000

LOT TWENTY-NINE, IN BLOCK NINE, IN HILLVIEW 
ADDITION, BEING A PART OF THE NORTHWEST 
ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION TWO, IN TOWNSHIP SIX 

 0.108

1731 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Conor Mollet
1731 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $104,200 G1  0.108 $125,700 

$104,200 Totals  0.108 $125,700 $21,500 
455-1260-000

1725 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 30 BLK 9

 0.000

1725 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Mary Koller
c/o Mary Koller
1725 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5414

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $98,200 G1  0.108 $119,700 

$98,200 Totals  0.108 $119,700 $21,500 
455-1261-000

1719 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 31 BLK 9

 0.000

1719 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Joanna M. Busalacchi
1719 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $110,900 G1  0.108 $132,400 

$110,900 Totals  0.108 $132,400 $21,500 
455-1262-000

1715 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 32 BLK 9

 0.000

1715 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Diane Van Patter
1715 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5414

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $83,100 G1  0.108 $104,600 

$83,100 Totals  0.108 $104,600 $21,500 
455-1263-000

1707 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 33 BLK 9

 0.000

1707 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

James N. Casper
1707 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $102,200 G1  0.109 $124,200 

$102,200 Totals  0.109 $124,200 $22,000 
455-1264-000

1703 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 34 BLK 9

 0.000

1703 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Ninhomsouk Nhoisaykham
Nouanesy Chareunsab
W159 S7596 Quietwood Cir
Muskego, WI 53150

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$20,500 $112,600 G1  0.102 $133,100 

$112,600 Totals  0.102 $133,100 $20,500 
455-1265-000

1702 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 10

 0.000

1702 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Joel S. Herringa
1702 S 53 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $138,000 G1  0.110 $160,000 

$138,000 Totals  0.110 $160,000 $22,000 
455-1266-000

Lot 2, in Block 10, in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range
21 East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee 

 0.000

1708 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Elizabeth Lynn Angeli
1708 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $86,800 G1  0.109 $108,800 

$86,800 Totals  0.109 $108,800 $22,000 
455-1267-000

1714 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 10

 0.000

1714 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Susan L. Daeke
1714 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5413

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $114,300 G1  0.112 $136,300 

$114,300 Totals  0.112 $136,300 $22,000 
455-1268-000

1720 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 10

 0.000

1720 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Jeannette E. Diaz Rodriguez
1720 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $110,800 G1  0.111 $132,800 

$110,800 Totals  0.111 $132,800 $22,000 
455-1269-000

1726 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 10

 0.000

1726 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Mary J. Alber
1726 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $117,100 G1  0.111 $139,100 

$117,100 Totals  0.111 $139,100 $22,000 
455-1270-000

1730 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 6 BLK 10

 0.000

1730 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Charles F. Hall Living Trust
5030 W 35th Pl
Ocala, FL 34482

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $99,000 G1  0.111 $121,000 

$99,000 Totals  0.111 $121,000 $22,000 
455-1271-000

Lot 7, in Block 10, in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest one-quarter of Section 2, in Township 6 North, 
Range 21 East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, 

 0.000

1736 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Sarah A. Mueller
1736 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $79,200 G1  0.110 $101,200 

$79,200 Totals  0.110 $101,200 $22,000 
455-1272-000

1744 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 10

 0.000

1744 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas E. Gorlewski
Susan M. Gorlewski
1744 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5413

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $110,000 G1  0.110 $132,000 

$110,000 Totals  0.110 $132,000 $22,000 
455-1273-000

1800 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 10

 0.000

1800 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Omar Chavez
Andrea G. Lopez
1800 S 53rd St
Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $95,000 G1  0.110 $117,000 

$95,000 Totals  0.110 $117,000 $22,000 
455-1274-000

1804 S 53 ST HILL VIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 10

 0.000

1804 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Michael R. Kulas
Arlene R. Kulas
1804 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5415

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $135,200 G1  0.109 $157,200 

$135,200 Totals  0.109 $157,200 $22,000 
455-1275-000

1810 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 10

 0.000

1810 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Tyler and Elizabeth Sievert
1810 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $99,100 G1  0.109 $121,100 

$99,100 Totals  0.109 $121,100 $22,000 
455-1276-000

Lot 12, in Block 10, in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range
21 East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee 

 0.000

1816 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Caitlin E. Schatz
1816 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $78,000 G1  0.109 $100,000 

$78,000 Totals  0.109 $100,000 $22,000 
455-1277-000

1822 S 53 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 13 BLK 10

 0.000

1822 S 53rd St

Acres:Section: 

Donald R. Liedtke
Barbara A. Liedtke
1822 S 53rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5415

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.644 $0 

$0 Totals  0.644 $0 $0 
455-1278-000

5202 W BURNHAM ST HILL VIEW ADDITION LOTS 14 
TO 19 INCL BLK 10

 0.000

5202 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Becker Prop Serv Holie III, Inc
11520 N Port Wash Rd Ste 3
Mequon, WI 53092

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $137,700 G1  0.110 $159,700 

$137,700 Totals  0.110 $159,700 $22,000 
455-1279-000

1823-25 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 20 BLK 10

 0.000

1823 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Ronald E. Anderson
Rebecca E. Anderson
1823 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5412

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $149,000 G1  0.110 $171,000 

$149,000 Totals  0.110 $171,000 $22,000 
455-1280-000

1815-17 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 21 BLK 10

 0.000

1815 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Maria E. Hernandez De Chavez
1815 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $104,300 G1  0.110 $126,300 

$104,300 Totals  0.110 $126,300 $22,000 
455-1281-000

1811-13 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 22 BLK 10

 0.000

1811 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas J. Monaghan
Mary S. Monaghan
1811 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5412

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $80,200 G1  0.110 $102,200 

$80,200 Totals  0.110 $102,200 $22,000 
455-1282-000

1805 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 23 BLK 10

 0.000

1805 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Dominic Greenfield
Stephanie Greenfield
1805 S 52nd Streeet
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $147,800 G1  0.110 $169,800 

$147,800 Totals  0.110 $169,800 $22,000 
455-1283-000

1747-49 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 24 BLK 10

 0.000

1747 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Imelda Figueroa
1747 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $126,800 G1  0.110 $148,800 

$126,800 Totals  0.110 $148,800 $22,000 
455-1284-000

1745 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 25 BLK 10 - Lot 
25, Block 10, in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest One-Quarter of Section 2, Town 6 North, 

 0.000

1745 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Michelle Lathrop
Ryan Lathrop
1745 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $116,500 G1  0.110 $138,500 

$116,500 Totals  0.110 $138,500 $22,000 
455-1285-000

1737-39 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 26 BLK 10

 0.000

1737 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

David A. Lewis
1737 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5410

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $137,400 G1  0.110 $159,400 

$137,400 Totals  0.110 $159,400 $22,000 
455-1286-000

1731-33 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 27 BLK 10

 0.000

1731 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Rupena Real Estate LLC
7641 W Beloit Rd
West Allis, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $87,700 G1  0.110 $109,700 

$87,700 Totals  0.110 $109,700 $22,000 
455-1287-000

1727 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 28 BLK 10

 0.000

1727 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Charles A. Cannestra
Rachelle Cannestra
1727 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5410

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $130,400 G1  0.110 $152,400 

$130,400 Totals  0.110 $152,400 $22,000 
455-1288-000

1717-19 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 29 BLK 10

 0.000

1717 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Gary Zvonar
1717 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $137,400 G1  0.108 $158,900 

$137,400 Totals  0.108 $158,900 $21,500 
455-1289-000

1713 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 30 BLK 10

 0.000

1713 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Robert C. Pawlak
c/o Jennifer Lemke-Pawlak
1713 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5410

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$21,500 $98,100 G1  0.108 $119,600 

$98,100 Totals  0.108 $119,600 $21,500 
455-1290-000

1709 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 31 BLK 10

 0.000

1709 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Ann Recely
1709 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $98,800 G1  0.100 $119,300 

$98,800 Totals  0.100 $119,300 $20,500 
455-1291-000

1703 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 32 BLK 10

 0.000

1703 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Richard P. Bascom
Jeanne Bascom
1703 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5410

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$23,000 $134,700 G1  0.127 $157,700 

$134,700 Totals  0.127 $157,700 $23,000 
455-1292-000

1700-02 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 11

 0.000

1700 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Javier Rodriguez et al
1700 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $103,000 G1  0.110 $125,000 

$103,000 Totals  0.110 $125,000 $22,000 
455-1293-000

1708 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 2 BLK 11

 0.000

1708 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Andrea M. Morisse
1708 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-5409

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $120,600 G1  0.110 $142,600 

$120,600 Totals  0.110 $142,600 $22,000 
455-1294-000

1714 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 3 BLK 11

 0.000

1714 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Marlin D. Swamp
Judi Swamp
1714 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $159,500 G1  0.110 $181,500 

$159,500 Totals  0.110 $181,500 $22,000 
455-1295-000

1720-22 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 4 BLK 11

 0.000

1720 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Alan R. Klenhofer
1720 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $114,000 G1  0.110 $136,000 

$114,000 Totals  0.110 $136,000 $22,000 
455-1296-000

Lot 5, Block 11, in Hill View Addition, being a part of the 
Northwest one-quarter of Section 2, in Township 6 North, 
Range 21 East, in the Village of West Milwaukee, 

 0.000

1724 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Jose Antonio Cervantes Jr
1724 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $88,900 G1  0.110 $110,900 

$88,900 Totals  0.110 $110,900 $22,000 
455-1297-000

LOT 6, IN BLOCK 11, IN HILL VIEW ADDITION, BEING 
A PART OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF 
SECTION 2, IN TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH, RANGE 21 

 0.000

1730 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Michael A. Bub
Rita J. Bub
1730 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $85,900 G1  0.110 $107,900 

$85,900 Totals  0.110 $107,900 $22,000 
455-1298-000

1734-36 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 7 BLK 11

 0.000

1734 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Patrick M. Rooney
Melinda F. Rooney
1734 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $149,000 G1  0.110 $171,000 

$149,000 Totals  0.110 $171,000 $22,000 
455-1299-000

1740-42 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 8 BLK 11

 0.000

1740 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Thomas G. Hellauer
1740 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $122,200 G1  0.110 $144,200 

$122,200 Totals  0.110 $144,200 $22,000 
455-1300-000

1744-46 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 9 BLK 11

 0.000

1744 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Jorge B. Ramierez
Rosa E. Chau Duran
1744 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53188

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $151,500 G1  0.110 $173,500 

$151,500 Totals  0.110 $173,500 $22,000 
455-1301-000

1800-02 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 10 BLK 11

 0.000

1800 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Linda L. Davis
1800 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $114,100 G1  0.110 $136,100 

$114,100 Totals  0.110 $136,100 $22,000 
455-1302-000

1806-08 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 11 BLK 11

 0.000

1806 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Shirley Ann Greeb
Jacqueline R. Owens
1806 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $111,800 G1  0.110 $133,800 

$111,800 Totals  0.110 $133,800 $22,000 
455-1303-000

The North 37 feet of Lot 12, in Block 11, in Hill View 
Addition, being a part of the Northwest one-quarter of 
Section 2, in Township 6 North, Range 21 East, in the 

 0.000

1812 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Patrick Wiita
PO Box 100115
Cudahy, WI 53110

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $118,500 G1  0.110 $140,500 

$118,500 Totals  0.110 $140,500 $22,000 
455-1304-000

1816-18 S 52 ST HILL VIEW ADDITION LOT 13 & S 3 
FT OF LOT 12 BLK 11

 0.000

1816 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Ralph G. Anstett Jr
Kandyce Anstett
1816 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $73,700 G1  0.110 $95,700 

$73,700 Totals  0.110 $95,700 $22,000 
455-1305-000

1822 S 52 ST HILLVIEW ADDITION LOT 14 BLK 11

 0.000

1822 S 52nd St

Acres:Section: 

Cristoba Martinez-Avila
1822 S 52nd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $38,100 G1  0.083 $55,600 

$38,100 Totals  0.083 $55,600 $17,500 
455-1306-000

5126 W BURNHAM ST HILL VIEW ADDITION W 30 FT 
OF LOT 15 BLK 11

 0.000

5126 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

John A. Huth
5126 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53219-1615

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $50,000 G1  0.083 $67,500 

$50,000 Totals  0.083 $67,500 $17,500 
455-1307-000

5122 W BURNHAM ST HILL VIEW ADDITION E 10 FT 
OF LOT 15 & W 20 FT OF LOT 16 BLK 11

 0.000

5122 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Marty W. Groth
5122 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53219-1615

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $48,400 G1  0.083 $65,900 

$48,400 Totals  0.083 $65,900 $17,500 
455-1308-000

5118 W BURNHAM ST HILL VIEW ADDITION E 20 FT 
OF LOT 16 & W 10 FT OF LOT 17 BLK 11

 0.000

5118 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Bonnie A. Miller
5118 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $41,000 G1  0.083 $58,500 

$41,000 Totals  0.083 $58,500 $17,500 
455-1309-000

5114 W BURNHAM ST HILL VIEW ADDITION E 30 FT 
OF LOT 17 BLK 11

 0.000

5114 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

James D. Hamann
5114 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$254,500 $210,000 G2  0.730 $464,500 

$210,000 Totals  0.730 $464,500 $254,500 
457-0469-006

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 5761 NE 2-6-21 
PARCEL 1

 0.000

1401 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Arc Cafeusa001,LLC
c/o Cnl Ctr @ City Commons
450 S Orange Ave
Orlando, FL 32801

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$248,000 $655,900 G2  0.711 $903,900 

$655,900 Totals  0.711 $903,900 $248,000 
457-0469-007

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 5761 NE 2-6-21 
PARCEL 2

 0.000

1403 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Gregory A. Maciel Living Trust
3751 River Rd
Colusa, CA 95932

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$282,500 $920,800 G2  0.811 $1,203,300 

$920,800 Totals  0.811 $1,203,300 $282,500 
457-0469-008

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 7203 LOT 1 NE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-21

 0.000

4421 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Mbg Holdings LLC
3112 W Hidden Lake Rd
Mequon, WI 53092

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$1,851,500 $7,140,300 G2  9.252 $8,991,800 

$7,140,300 Totals  9.252 $8,991,800 $1,851,500 
457-0469-009

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7203 LOT 2 NE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-21

 0.000

1501 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Target Corporation
d.b.a. Target Store #1895
PO Box 9456
Minneapolis, MN 55440-9456

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$310,500 $811,200 G2  0.891 $1,121,700 

$811,200 Totals  0.891 $1,121,700 $310,500 
457-0469-010

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 720 3 LOT 3 NE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-21

 0.000

1441 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Huntington National Bank
41 S High St
Columbus, OH 43215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$376,500 $634,800 G2  1.132 $1,011,300 

$634,800 Totals  1.132 $1,011,300 $376,500 
457-0469-013

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7302 LOT 2 NE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-21

 0.000

1601 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

ERJ Real Estate Holdings LLC
3309 Collins Ln
Louisville, KY 40245

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$385,000 $699,500 G2  1.175 $1,084,500 

$699,500 Totals  1.175 $1,084,500 $385,000 
457-0469-014

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7302 LOT 3 NE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-21

 0.000

1641 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Mjb Real Sweet Dreams
d.b.a. Culver's
1641 Miller Park Way
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$298,500 $610,900 G2  0.857 $909,400 

$610,900 Totals  0.857 $909,400 $298,500 
457-0469-015

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7302 LOT 4 NE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-21

 0.000

1661 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Carisch Brothers, LP
681 Lake St
Wayzata, MN 55391

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$1,132,000 $5,429,200 G2  4.910 $6,561,200 

$5,429,200 Totals  4.910 $6,561,200 $1,132,000 
457-0470-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 8369 LOT 1 NE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-21

 4.910

1541 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

MDB Management
Attn: Thomas Roepsch
731 N Jackson St Ste #502
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$382,500 $763,800 G2  1.097 $1,146,300 

$763,800 Totals  1.097 $1,146,300 $382,500 
457-0471-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 8369 LOT 2 NE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-21

 0.000

1621 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

MDB Management
Attn: Thomas Roepsch
731 N Jackson St Ste #502
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$707,000 $2,825,600 G2  2.784 $3,532,600 

$2,825,600 Totals  2.784 $3,532,600 $707,000 
457-0542-003

Juneau Heights, Lots 24 thru 46 incl and parts of lots 1 thru 
23 and vac alley adj sd lots, Block 8, as described in Doc 
no 6205807, exc parts conv in Doc no 6336574 for street.

 2.784

1700 S 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

Michael L. Carnahan
145 North Ave Ste A
Hartland, WI 53029

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $32,300 G1  0.121 $54,800 

$32,300 Totals  0.121 $54,800 $22,500 
457-0582-000

LOT 1, BLOCK 9, IN JUNEAU HEIGHTS, IN THE NE 
ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 2 AND NW 
ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 6 

 0.000

1705 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Alan Investments III, LLC
16 Berryhill Rd Ste 200
Columbia, SC 29210

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $31,500 G1  0.083 $49,000 

$31,500 Totals  0.083 $49,000 $17,500 
457-0583-000

1709 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 2 BLK 9

 0.000

1709 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Valentin Garcia
Erika P. Garcia
1709 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $45,000 G1  0.083 $62,500 

$45,000 Totals  0.083 $62,500 $17,500 
457-0584-000

1713 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 3 BLK 9

 0.000

1713 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Devoe Realty LLC
1125 Marion Ave
South Milwaukee, WI 53172

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $10,600 G1  0.083 $28,100 

$10,600 Totals  0.083 $28,100 $17,500 
457-0585-000

1717 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 4 BLK 9

 0.000

1717 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Devoe Realty LLC
1125 Marion Ave
South Milwaukee, WI 53172

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $103,900 G1  0.165 $128,400 

$103,900 Totals  0.165 $128,400 $24,500 
457-0586-000

1719-25 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 9

 0.000

1719 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Valentin V. Garcia
1719 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $63,500 G1  0.083 $81,000 

$63,500 Totals  0.083 $81,000 $17,500 
457-0587-000

1729-31 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 7 BLK 9

 0.000

1729 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Allen Omick
1729 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3643

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $63,500 G1  0.083 $81,000 

$63,500 Totals  0.083 $81,000 $17,500 
457-0588-000

1733 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 8 BLK 9

 0.000

1733 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Karla A. Hernandez et al
1733 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $51,000 G1  0.083 $68,500 

$51,000 Totals  0.083 $68,500 $17,500 
457-0589-000

1735-37 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 9 BLK 9

 0.000

1735 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Michael Postler
1735 S 44th Pl
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $66,300 G1  0.083 $83,800 

$66,300 Totals  0.083 $83,800 $17,500 
457-0590-000

1739-41 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 10 BLK 9

 0.000

1739 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert P. Meetz
18875 Stillpoint Trl
Brookfield, WI 53045

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $61,000 G1  0.083 $78,500 

$61,000 Totals  0.083 $78,500 $17,500 
457-0591-000

1743 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 11 BLK 9

 0.000

1743 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Jose L. Torres
Amy L. Torres
1809 E Broadway St Ste #303
Oviedo, FL 32765

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $107,600 G1  0.083 $125,100 

$107,600 Totals  0.083 $125,100 $17,500 
457-0592-000

1747-49 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 12 BLK 9

 0.083

1747 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Yvonne Thomas
1749 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $66,100 G1  0.083 $83,600 

$66,100 Totals  0.083 $83,600 $17,500 
457-0593-000

1803 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 13 BLK 9

 0.083

1803 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Arthur F. Kania Jr
1803 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3638

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $81,800 G1  0.124 $104,300 

$81,800 Totals  0.124 $104,300 $22,500 
457-0594-000

1805-07 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 14 & N 15 FT 
OF LOT 15 BLK 9

 0.124

1805 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Imelda Uvario-Reyes
1805 S 44th St
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,500 $97,900 G1  0.124 $120,400 

$97,900 Totals  0.124 $120,400 $22,500 
457-0595-000

1811-11A S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 16 & S 15 
FT OF LOT 15 BLK 9

 0.124

1811 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Brian R. Boll
6080 S Barland Ave
Cudahy, WI 53110

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $95,400 G1  0.083 $112,900 

$95,400 Totals  0.083 $112,900 $17,500 
457-0596-000

1817-19 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 17 BLK 9

 0.083

1817 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Ryan J. Beeck
Katrina Beeck
W149 S8275 Harvest Ct
Muskego, WI 53150

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $101,500 G1  0.083 $119,000 

$101,500 Totals  0.083 $119,000 $17,500 
457-0597-000

1821-23 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 18 BLK 9

 0.083

1821 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Austin Mokros
1823 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $72,300 G1  0.083 $89,800 

$72,300 Totals  0.083 $89,800 $17,500 
457-0598-000

1825 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 19 BLK 9

 0.083

1825 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Charlotte L. Fleischman
1825 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3638

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $40,600 G1  0.083 $58,100 

$40,600 Totals  0.083 $58,100 $17,500 
457-0599-000

Lot Twenty (20), in Block Nine (9), in Juneau Heights, in 
the Northeast One-quarter (1/4) of Section Two (2) and 
the

 0.083

1831 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Maria Prejbeanu
1831 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $76,800 G1  0.083 $94,300 

$76,800 Totals  0.083 $94,300 $17,500 
457-0600-000

1833 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 21 BLK 9

 0.083

1833 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert L. Fleischman
1833 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3638

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

Mar 17, 2022   6:00 PM Page 147 of 163Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $60,000 G1  0.083 $77,500 

$60,000 Totals  0.083 $77,500 $17,500 
457-0601-000

1837-39 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 22 BLK 9

 0.083

1837 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Charles L. Costello
Mary Ann Costello
1841 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3638

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $57,600 G1  0.083 $75,100 

$57,600 Totals  0.083 $75,100 $17,500 
457-0602-000

1841 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 23 BLK 9

 0.083

1841 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Charles L. Costello
Mary Ann Costello
1841 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3638

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$86,500 $132,500 G2  0.248 $219,000 

$132,500 Totals  0.248 $219,000 $86,500 
457-0605-000

1627 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOTS 8 9 & 10 BLK 
10

 0.000

1627 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Jon M. Majdoch
Amy K. Majdoch
550 Red Pine Cir
Dousman, WI 53118

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$29,000 $3,400 G2  0.083 $32,400 

$3,400 Totals  0.083 $32,400 $29,000 
457-0606-000

1639 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 11 BLK 10

 0.000

1639 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Valona James
14955 W Cleveland Ave
New Berlin, WI 53151

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$115,500 $53,000 G2  0.331 $168,500 

$53,000 Totals  0.331 $168,500 $115,500 
457-0607-000

1643-51 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOTS 12 13 14 & 
15 BLK 10

 0.000

1647 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Vojislav Tubic
c/o Variety Auto Inc
3703 W Ruskin
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $46,300 G1  0.083 $63,800 

$46,300 Totals  0.083 $63,800 $17,500 
457-0608-000

Lot Sixteen (16) in Block (10) in Juneau Heights in the 
North East One-quarter (1/4) of Section Two (2) and the
North West One-quarter (1/4) of Section One (1), in 

 0.083

1659 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Lisa Carl
1659 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $73,400 G1  0.083 $90,900 

$73,400 Totals  0.083 $90,900 $17,500 
457-0609-000

1663 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 17 BLK 10

 0.083

1663 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Jeff L. Carl
1663 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $48,500 G1  0.083 $66,000 

$48,500 Totals  0.083 $66,000 $17,500 
457-0610-000

1667 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 18 BLK 10

 0.083

1667 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Robert J. Block
1667 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214-3608

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $86,500 G1  0.083 $104,000 

$86,500 Totals  0.083 $104,000 $17,500 
457-0611-000

1671 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 19 BLK 10

 0.083

1671 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Jennifer A. Miller
1671 S 44 St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$29,000 $251,100 G2  0.083 $280,100 

$251,100 Totals  0.083 $280,100 $29,000 
457-0612-000

1675 S 44 ST JUNEAU HEIGHTS LOT 20 BLK 10

 0.000

1675 S 44th St

Acres:Section: 

Jackson's BRP West Milwaukee LLC et al
c/o Jackson's BRP West Milwaukee LLC
1675 S 44th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$362,000 $824,900 G2  1.059 $1,186,900 

$824,900 Totals  1.059 $1,186,900 $362,000 
457-0625-001

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 7111 SEONE-QUARTER 
SEC 2-6-21 PARCEL 1

 0.000

4401 W Greenfield Ave

Acres:Section: 

Gulfview 305, LLC
5030 S 74th St
Greenfield, WI 53220

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$64,700 $0 G2  1.849 $64,700 

$0 Totals  1.849 $64,700 $64,700 
457-1000-000

APPROX 4000 W MITCHELL ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 
296 LOT 1 BLK 1

 0.000

4000 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Jerry Kostner
1579 S 38th St #9
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$274,000 $600,300 G2  4.686 $874,300 

$600,300 Totals  4.686 $874,300 $274,000 
457-1001-002

4100 4110 4150 W MITCHELL ST ASSESSORS PLAT 
NO 296 LOT 2 BLK 1 EX WLY 50FT FOR RR ROW

 0.000

4100 W Mitchell St

Acres:Section: 

Nat School Bus Serv Inc et al
Attn: DuCharme McMillen & Associates: 
Property Tax Compliance
PO Box 80615
Indianapolis, IN 46280

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$810,500 $2,265,400 G2  3.303 $3,075,900 

$2,265,400 Totals  3.303 $3,075,900 $810,500 
457-1001-003

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7012 PARCEL 1 (3.304 
AC.) NW 1-6-21

 0.000

1600 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

SBC, LLC
Attn: Inland Co. Inc.
833 E Michigan St Ste 500
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$153,500 $0 G2  0.441 $153,500 

$0 Totals  0.441 $153,500 $153,500 
457-1002-000

1552 MILLER PARK WAY ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 
LOT 1 BLK 2

 0.000

1552 S 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

Auto Zone Development Corp.
c/o Dept 8088 Az#4325
PO Box 2198
Memphis, TN 38101

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$520,500 $1,919,200 G2  1.853 $2,439,700 

$1,919,200 Totals  1.853 $2,439,700 $520,500 
457-1006-003

LOT 1 CERTIFIED SURVEY 7874, PART OF THE SW 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 1-6-21

 0.000

2100 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

2080 MPW LLC
c/o CoreLogic Commercial Tax Services
Attn: Wells Fargo Commercial Mortgage 
Servicing (1873)
PO Box 9222
Coppell, TX 75019-9240

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$606,000 $1,896,400 G2  2.279 $2,502,400 

$1,896,400 Totals  2.279 $2,502,400 $606,000 
457-1006-005

LOT 1, CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 8222 SW 
ONE-QUARTER 1-6-21

 0.000

2086 Miller Park Way Unit A

Acres:Section: 

2080 MPW LLC
c/o CoreLogic Commercial Tax Services
Attn: Wells Fargo Commercial Mortgage 
Servicing (1873)
PO Box 9222
Coppell, TX 75019-9240

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$250,000 $361,300 G2  0.718 $611,300 

$361,300 Totals  0.718 $611,300 $250,000 
457-1006-006

LOT 2, CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 8222 SW 
ONE-QUARTER 1-6-21

 0.000

2080 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

2080 MPW LLC
c/o CoreLogic Commercial Tax Services
Attn: Wells Fargo Commercial Mortgage 
Servicing (1873)
PO Box 9222
Coppell, TX 75019-9240

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$333,000 $891,700 G2  0.955 $1,224,700 

$891,700 Totals  0.955 $1,224,700 $333,000 
457-1006-007

LOT3, CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 8222 SW 
ONE-QUARTER 1-6-21

 0.000

2070 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Arc Bfmkwkw1001 LLC
c/o Tau Midwest, LLC
Attn: PM Dept #3537
11995 El Camino Real
San Diego, CA 92130-2539

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$440,500 $1,208,000 G2  1.452 $1,648,500 

$1,208,000 Totals  1.452 $1,648,500 $440,500 
457-1006-009

LOT5 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 8247SW 
ONE-QUARTER 1-6-21

 0.000

2064 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Miller Parkway Limited Partnership
Attn: GFS Marketplace
PO Box 2992
Grand Rapids, MI 49501

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$300,500 $963,900 G2  0.863 $1,264,400 

$963,900 Totals  0.863 $1,264,400 $300,500 
457-1006-010

LOT6 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 8247SW 
ONE-QUARTER 1-6-21

 0.000

2068 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Shree Realty LLC
2672 N River Rd
River Grove, IL 60171

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$1,342,200 $819,800 G2  3.258 $2,162,000 

$819,800 Totals  3.258 $2,162,000 $1,342,200 
457-1006-011

That part of lot 1 in Block 4 in Assessors plat no 296, being 
a subdivision of part of the southwest quarter of section 1, 
Township 6, Range 21 East, in the Village of West 

 3.260

4225 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Speedway LLC
539 S Main St
Findlay, OH 45840

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$163,500 $725,000 G2  1.743 $888,500 

$725,000 Totals  1.743 $888,500 $163,500 
457-1008-003

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 6350, LOT 2 (1.747 
AC.) SW 1-6-21

 0.000

2101 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

Menzel Properties, LLC, A Wisconsin 
Limited Liability C
868 Progress Way
Sun Prairie, WI 53590

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$500 $0 G2  0.011 $500 

$0 Totals  0.011 $500 $500 
457-1008-004

CSM #6391 LOT 2, SW ONE-QUARTER SEC 1-16-21; 
PART IN CITY MILW; STRIP OF LAND BETWEEN MILW 
AND W MILW

 0.000

2101 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

Menzel Properties, LLC, A Wisconsin 
Limited Liability C
868 Progress Way
Sun Prairie, WI 53590

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$144,500 $926,300 G2  1.450 $1,070,800 

$926,300 Totals  1.450 $1,070,800 $144,500 
457-1008-006

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 6595 LOT 2     1.45 AC.   
SW ONE-QUARTER SEC 1-6-21 APPROX 1911 S 37 
ST SW CORNER OF 37 AND BURNHAM      VACANT 

 0.000

3701 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

WSP Burnham LLC
Attn: Gina Mittnacht
1249 N Franklin Place Suite
Suite 300
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  1.442 $0 

$0 Totals  1.442 $0 $0 
457-1008-007

CERTIFIED SUVEY MAP NO. 6595 LOT 3          1.44 
AC.      SW ONE-QUARTER SEC. 1-6-21

 0.000

3839 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Madacc
3839 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$311,500 $1,166,600 G2  3.210 $1,478,100 

$1,166,600 Totals  3.210 $1,478,100 $311,500 
457-1008-010

Parcel A:  Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 6595, 
recorded in the Register of Deeds office for Milwaukee 
County, on November 12, 1998, on Reel 4435, Image 

 3.210

2001 S 37th St

Acres:Section: 

New Holdings, LLC
4110 S Lake Dr Unit 145
St Francis, WI 53235

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 G3  39.809 $0 

$0 Totals  39.809 $0 $0 
457-1008-011

 39.808

4101 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Journal Sentinel, Inc.
Attn: Gannett Tax Department
7950 Jones Branch Dr
McLeon, VA 22107

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$362,500 $1,464,600 G2  5.679 $1,827,100 

$1,464,600 Totals  5.679 $1,827,100 $362,500 
457-1009-002

4100 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO 296 SW 
1 6 21 TH PT LOT 1 & 16 BLK 7 & BLK 8 ALSO TH PT 
BLK 5 IN ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO 294 AS DESCRIBED 

 0.000

4100 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

John Hennes Trucking Co
4100 W Lincoln Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$134,000 $313,800 G2  1.569 $447,800 

$313,800 Totals  1.569 $447,800 $134,000 
457-1009-004

ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 SW 1 6 21 PT OF LOT 2 
BLK 5 DESC AS COM 43.63 FT E OF SW COR SD LOT 
2 TH E 255.97 FT NELY 128.54 FT TO E LI SD LOT 2 

 0.000

2173 S Aetna Ln

Acres:Section: 

Dennis J. Biegaj
2173 S Aetna Ln
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  0.658 $0 

$0 Totals  0.658 $0 $0 
457-1010-001

2208 S 38 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 1 BLK 6 
& LANDS ADJ ON E COM 871.50 FT W OF E LI & 448 
FT N OF S LI OF SW 1 6 21 TH N 165.41 FT W 3.13 FT 

 0.658

2208 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Hammytown,LLC
Attn: Steve Hamilton
2225 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  0.220 $0 

$0 Totals  0.220 $0 $0 
457-1011-001

2218-22 S 38 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 2 
BLK 6 & LANDS ADJ ON E COM 871.50 FT W OF E LI & 
368 FT N OF S LI OF SW 1 6 21 TH N 80 FT W 3.13 FT 

 0.220

2218 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Hammytown,LLC
Attn: Steve Hamilton
2225 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $0 G2  0.110 $22,000 

$0 Totals  0.110 $22,000 $22,000 
457-1012-001

2238-38A S 38 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 3 
BLK 6 & LANDS ADJ ON E COM 871.50 FT W OF E LI & 
328 FT N OF S LI OF SW 1 6 21 TH N 40 FT W 3.13 FT 

 0.110

2238 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Hammytown,LLC
Attn: Steve Hamilton
2225 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $0 G2  0.110 $22,000 

$0 Totals  0.110 $22,000 $22,000 
457-1013-001

2230 S 38 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 4 BLK 6 
& LANDS ADJ ON E COM 871.50 FT W OF E LI & 288 
FT N OF S LI OF SW 1 6 21 TH N 40 FT W 3.13 FT S 40 

 0.000

2230 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Lee Coffey
3800 W Lincoln Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,000 $201,800 G2  0.330 $232,800 

$201,800 Totals  0.330 $232,800 $31,000 
457-1016-002

Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 7987, recorded on 
October 30, 2007, as Document No. 09516313, being a 
part of

 0.000

2240 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Hammy Town, LLC
2208 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$19,000 $3,400 G2  0.083 $22,400 

$3,400 Totals  0.083 $22,400 $19,000 
457-1017-001

3714 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 
8 BLK 6 & LANDS ADJ ON E COM IN S LI 871.50 FT W 
OF E LI SW 1 6 21 TH N 160.50 FT W 3.13 FT S 160.50 

 0.000

3714 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Tu Casa, LLC
3710 W Lincoln Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$17,500 $83,200 G1  0.083 $100,700 

$83,200 Totals  0.083 $100,700 $17,500 
457-1018-000

3716 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 
9 BLK 6

 0.083

3716 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Walter R. Weinhold Jr
3716 W Lincoln Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$36,000 $117,600 G2  0.165 $153,600 

$117,600 Totals  0.165 $153,600 $36,000 
457-1019-000

3720 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 
10 BLK 6

 0.000

3720 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Chris Beckius
3700 W Lincoln Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  19.600 $0 

$0 Totals  19.600 $0 $0 
457-1020-001

ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO. 296, PT LOT 2, BLK 5, & PT 
LOTS 1 & 16, BLK 7, & PT BLK 5 IN ASSESSOR'S PLAT 
294, & LANDS ADJ. ON E IN SW 1-6-21 DESCR IN 

 19.600

3830 W Grant St

Acres:Section: 

Malteurop North America Inc
3830 W Grant St
Milwaukee, WI 53212-2355

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $87,100 G2  0.110 $109,100 

$87,100 Totals  0.110 $109,100 $22,000 
457-1021-000

2211 S 38 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 2 BLK 7

 0.000

2211 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Wally King Masonry, LLC
3016 S 38th St
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $17,800 G1  0.110 $39,800 

$17,800 Totals  0.110 $39,800 $22,000 
457-1022-000

2217 S 38 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 3 BLK 7

 0.110

2217 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Hamilton Residential Properties, LLC
4870 S 37 St
Greenfield, WI 53221

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 G3  0.220 $0 

$0 Totals  0.220 $0 $0 
457-1023-001

2219 S 38 ST ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO 296 LOTS 4 & 5 
BLK 7

 0.220

2225 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Hamilton Commercial Properties LLC
Hamilton Properties LLC
2225 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$24,500 $141,600 G2  0.110 $166,100 

$141,600 Totals  0.110 $166,100 $24,500 
457-1028-000

2241 S 38 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 9 BLK 7

 0.110

2241 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Hamilton Commercial Properties, LLC
2225 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $9,500 G2  0.110 $31,500 

$9,500 Totals  0.110 $31,500 $22,000 
457-1029-000

2251 S 38 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 10 BLK 
7

 0.110

2251 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Hammytown,LLC
Attn: Steve Hamilton
2225 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$22,000 $42,000 G1  0.110 $64,000 

$42,000 Totals  0.110 $64,000 $22,000 
457-1030-000

2255 S 38 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 11 BLK 
7

 0.110

2255 S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Roe Combs
Attn: Donna Grudnowski
2255 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$36,000 $16,500 G2  0.165 $52,500 

$16,500 Totals  0.165 $52,500 $36,000 
457-1031-000

3800 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 
12 BLK 7

 0.000

3800 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Lee Coffey
3800 W Lincoln Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$36,000 $125,200 G2  0.165 $161,200 

$125,200 Totals  0.165 $161,200 $36,000 
457-1032-000

3812 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 
13 BLK 7

 0.000

3812 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Robert L. Drapp Jr
Tina M. Drapp
3812 W Lincoln Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215-2339

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  0.182 $0 

$0 Totals  0.182 $0 $0 
457-1033-000

3814 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 
14 BLK 7 ID 3814 W LINCOLN AVE

 0.182

3814 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

James Lau Revocable Trust
3814 W Lincoln Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $51,900 G1  0.147 $75,400 

$51,900 Totals  0.147 $75,400 $23,500 
457-1034-000

4000 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 
15 BLK 7

 0.147

4000 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

James K. Bingenheimer
4000 W Lincoln Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$87,500 $0 G2  0.467 $87,500 

$0 Totals  0.467 $87,500 $87,500 
457-1036-000

4325 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 
1 BLK 11 EXC N 55 FT FOR STR

 0.000

4325 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Richard E. Moeller et al
W374 S8310 Hwy N
Eagle, WI 53119

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$85,500 $192,500 G2  0.393 $278,000 

$192,500 Totals  0.393 $278,000 $85,500 
457-1037-000

4329 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 E 75 
FT OF LOT 2 BLK 11 EXC N 55 FT FOR STR

 0.000

4329 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Pura Vida LLC
N52 W35945 W Lake Dr
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  0.430 $0 

$0 Totals  0.430 $0 $0 
457-1038-000

4333 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 W 
75 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 11 EXC N 55 FT FOR STR

 0.430

4333 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Donald G. Becker Trust, Created Under 
the Walter Becker
W2254 Kneip Rd
Elkhorn, WI 53121

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$33,000 $225,600 G2  0.275 $258,600 

$225,600 Totals  0.275 $258,600 $33,000 
457-1039-000

REAR OF 2335 S 43 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 
LOT 3 BLK 11

 0.275

2335 S 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

BCSS Holdings LLC
2339 S 43rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$33,000 $225,600 G2  0.275 $258,600 

$225,600 Totals  0.275 $258,600 $33,000 
457-1040-000

2339 S 43 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 4 BLK 
11

 0.275

2339 S 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

BCSS Holdings LLC
2339 S 43rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$50,000 $0 G2  0.635 $50,000 

$0 Totals  0.635 $50,000 $50,000 
457-1041-000

2353 S 43 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 5 BLK 
11

 0.000

2353 S 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

Sutts,LLC
2375 S 43rd St
Milwaukee, WI 53219-2310

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

Mar 17, 2022   6:00 PM Page 155 of 163Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$47,500 $8,900 G2  0.439 $56,400 

$8,900 Totals  0.439 $56,400 $47,500 
457-1042-000

2375 S 43 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 6 BLK 
11

 0.000

2375 S 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

Sutts,LLC
2375 S 43rd St
Milwaukee, WI 53219-2310

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$403,000 $731,100 G2  7.110 $1,134,100 

$731,100 Totals  7.110 $1,134,100 $403,000 
457-1043-003

4601 W LINCOLN AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 
7 BLK 11 & ALL OF BLK 3 ASSESSORS PLAT NO 294 
EX TH NE 66.79 FT N 120 FT NE 106.05 FT E 175 FT 

 0.000

4777 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Blomberg & Hawkins LLC
Attn: Midwest Dismantling
4777 W Lincoln Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$134,500 $0 G2  2.446 $134,500 

$0 Totals  2.446 $134,500 $134,500 
457-1043-004

E OF 4601 W LINCOLN AVE TH PT BLK 3 IN 
ASSESSOR'S SUBD NO 294 & LOT 7 BLK 11 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT 296 COM AT MOST SLY SE COR 

 0.000

4601 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Ace Auto Salvage Co
2393 S 43rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$29,000 $0 G2  0.241 $29,000 

$0 Totals  0.241 $29,000 $29,000 
457-1044-000

2393 S 43 ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 LOT 8 BLK 
11

 0.000

2393 S 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

Suttner Partnership LLP
Attn: Ace Auto
2393 S 43rd St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$881,000 $2,213,500 G2  3.656 $3,094,500 

$2,213,500 Totals  3.656 $3,094,500 $881,000 
457-1045-005

Assessors Plat no 296, part block 13 and Assessors plat 
no 294, part lots 2 thru 5 and alley adj and lots 10 thru 14, 
block 1 as desc in Doc no 6205807, except parts conv in 

 3.656

1901 S 43rd St

Acres:Section: 

Michael L. Carnahan
145 North Ave Ste A
Hartland, WI 53029

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$343,500 $901,500 G2  0.710 $1,245,000 

$901,500 Totals  0.710 $1,245,000 $343,500 
457-1374-000

Certified survey map no 8816, NW 1-6-21- Lot 1

 0.710

1834 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Devo Miller LLC
TMPN Miller LLC
138 Buntrock Ave
Thiensville, WI 53092

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$2,300,000 $6,628,300 G2  3.915 $8,928,300 

$6,628,300 Totals  3.915 $8,928,300 $2,300,000 
457-1375-000

Certified Survey Map no 8816 BW 1-6-21, Lot 2

 0.000

1716 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Devo Miller LLC
TMPN Miller LLC
138 Buntrock Ave
Thiensville, WI 53092

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 G3  0.330 $0 

$0 Totals  0.330 $0 $0 
472-1018-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 9094, SW 1/4 SEC 
1-6-21, LOT 1

 0.330

S 38th St

Acres:Section: 

Hamilton Commercial Properties LLC
2208 S 38th St
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.062 $0 

$0 Totals  0.062 $0 $0 
473-1006-000

W OF 4331 W BURNHAM ST/BYPASS ASSESSORS 
PLAT NO 294 W 20 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 1

 0.000

4331 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$314,000 $703,800 G2  5.828 $1,017,800 

$703,800 Totals  5.828 $1,017,800 $314,000 
473-1007-001

4415 W BURNHAM ST PT LOT 7 BLK 1 ASSESSOR'S 
PLAT NO 294 COM 835.80 FT S & 315 FT W OF NE 
COR OF NE 2 6 21 TH W 464.83 FT N 249.80 FT E 203 

 0.000

4415 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

4415 W. Burnham Street Holdings, LLC
4415 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  2.577 $0 

$0 Totals  2.577 $0 $0 
473-1007-002

4515 W BURNHAM ST/FIRE DEPT PT LOT 7 BLK 1 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO 294 COM 835.80 FT S & 779.83 
FT W OF NE COR OF SE 2 6 21 TH N 249.80 FT TO 

 0.000

4515 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.162 $0 

$0 Totals  0.162 $0 $0 
473-1007-003

W OF 4331 W BURNHAM ST COM IN E LI LOT 7 BLK 1 
ASSESSOR'S PLA NO 294 AT NE COR OF AREA 
DESCRIBED IN DOC NO 5613684 TH W 30.00 FT N 

 0.000

4331 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.320 $0 

$0 Totals  0.320 $0 $0 
473-1007-004

4415 W BURNHAM ST/REAR STRIP PT LOT 7 BLK 1 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT NO 294 COM 835.80 FT S & 315 
FT W OF NE COR SD QUAR SEC TH W 464.83 FT S 

 0.000

4415 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Village of West Milwaukee
4755 W Beloit Rd
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X1  6.000 $0 

$0 Totals  6.000 $0 $0 
473-1014-001

4300 W LINCOLN AVE CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 
5332 SE 2 6 21 PARCEL 1

 0.000

4300 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Us Postal Service
West Milwaukee Branch
4300 W Lincoln Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53219-9998

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

Mar 17, 2022   6:00 PM Page 157 of 163Village of West Milwaukee, Milwaukee County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 G3  27.340 $0 

$0 Totals  27.340 $0 $0 
473-1014-002

CSM 5332 PCL 2 SW ONE-QUARTER SE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2 T6N R31F

 27.340

4855 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Ge Medical Systems
Attn: Property Tax Dpt 201
PO Box 4900
Scottsdale, AZ 85261

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$108,500 $445,800 G2  0.926 $554,300 

$445,800 Totals  0.926 $554,300 $108,500 
473-1015-001

4629 W BURNHAM ST CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 
4165 SE 2 6 21 PARCEL 1

 0.000

4629 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Tgc Holdings, Inc.
4668 W Electric Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$58,500 $82,100 G2  0.364 $140,600 

$82,100 Totals  0.364 $140,600 $58,500 
473-1015-002

4625 W BURNHAM ST CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 
4165 SE 2 6 21 PARCEL 2

 0.000

4625 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Carl S. Brylski
4910 W Van Beck Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53220

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$160,000 $491,400 G2  1.690 $651,400 

$491,400 Totals  1.690 $651,400 $160,000 
473-1016-000

4841 W BURNHAM ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 294 N 
401 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 2 - The North 401 feet of Lot 2, in 
Block 2, in Assessor's Plat No. 294, in the Southwest 

 0.000

4841 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

R & N, LLC
4841 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  2.468 $0 

$0 Totals  2.468 $0 $0 
473-1017-000

4700 W ELECTRIC AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 294 
LOT 2 EXC N 401 FT BLK 2

 2.468

4700 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Product Service & Mfg
4700 W Electric Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$122,500 $37,700 G2  1.588 $160,200 

$37,700 Totals  1.588 $160,200 $122,500 
473-1018-000

4901 W BURNHAM ST ASSESSORS PLAT NO 294 LOT 
3 BLK 2

 0.000

4901 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Mark Frankowski
N10 W28217 Northview Rd
Waukesha, WI 53188

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.220 $0 

$0 Totals  0.220 $0 $0 
473-1019-001

Pt of assessors plat no 294, Lot 4, Desc as: Th pt of Se 
quarter sec 2-6-21, desc as: com 660.80 ft S and 300 ft 
easts of W ln sd sec, th N 27.80 ft, E 339.88 ft, SWLY 40.51 

 0.220Acres:Section: 

City of West Allis
7525 W Greenfield Ave
West Allis, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
TID 1
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$100 $0 G2  0.425 $100 

$0 Totals  0.425 $100 $100 
473-1021-002

REAR OF 4740 W ELECTRIC AVE ASSESSORS PLAT 
NO 294 PT OF LOTS 6 AND 7 BLK 2 COM IN W LI OF 
SE 2 6 21 30 FT S OF NW COR OF SD LOT 6 TH S 635 

 0.000

4740 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Roadster Rogers LLC
5325 W Rogers St
West Allis, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$376,000 $2,667,900 G2  5.269 $3,043,900 

$2,667,900 Totals  5.269 $3,043,900 $376,000 
473-1022-002

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7005 PARCEL 1      
5.270 AC.     SE ONE-QUARTER SEC. 2-6-21

 0.000

4800 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

First Growth Prop Ltd
c/o Jennifer Winter-Stevens
26565 Miles Rd Ste 200
Warrensville Hgts, OH 44128

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  5.043 $0 

$0 Totals  5.043 $0 $0 
473-1022-003

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7005 PARCEL 2     
5.043 AC   SE ONE-QUARTER SEC. 2-6-21

 5.043

4740 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Verturedyne Ltd.
Attn: Carnes Company Inc
4740 W Electric Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53215

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$449,000 $6,130,200 G2  8.180 $6,579,200 

$6,130,200 Totals  8.180 $6,579,200 $449,000 
473-1022-006

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7005, SE 2-6-21, 
PARCEL 3, INCL PTS CONV IN DOC NO. 10787062

 8.514

4900 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Venturedyne LTD
Attn: Carnes Prairie Preserve
600 College Ave
Pewaukee, WI 53072

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  7.882 $0 

$0 Totals  7.882 $0 $0 
473-1022-007

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7005, SE 2-6-21, 
PARCEL 4, EXC PTS CONV IN DOC NO. 10787062

 7.882

5000 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Hunger Task Force, Inc
Attn: Sherrie Tussler
5000 W Electric Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53219

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 X4  0.206 $0 

$0 Totals  0.206 $0 $0 
473-1023-002

APPR 4601 W LINCOLN/4740 W ELE ASSESSORS 
PLAT NO 294 PTS OF BLK 3 & LOT 7 BLK 11 
ASSESSORS PLAT NO 296 COM IN S LI OF W 

 0.000

4601 W Lincoln Ave

Acres:Section: 

Wisconsin Gas LLC
12200 N Corporate Pkwy
Mequon, WI 53092

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$564,500 $0 G2  1.620 $564,500 

$0 Totals  1.620 $564,500 $564,500 
473-1024-000

Lot 1 in Block 4 in Assessor s Plat No. 294, being a 
Subdivision of part of the Southwest quarter of Section 1, in 
Township 6 North, Range 21 East, in the Village of West 

 1.620

2172 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Midwest Acquisitions LLC
804 Liberty Blvd Ste 204
Sun Prairie, WI 53590

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$159,500 $82,000 G2  0.457 $241,500 

$82,000 Totals  0.457 $241,500 $159,500 
473-1025-000

2200 MILLER PARK WAY ASSESSORS PLAT NO 294 
LOT 2 & S 100FT OF E 75.56FT OF LOT 1 BLK 4 SUBJ 
TO R R EASEMENT

 0.000

2200 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Maxcare Hardwood Flooring LLC
d.b.a. Maxcare
2200 Miller Park Way
West Milwaukee, WI 53219-1642

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$66,000 $36,700 G2  0.190 $102,700 

$36,700 Totals  0.190 $102,700 $66,000 
473-1026-000

2206 MILLER PARK WAY ASSESSORS PLAT NO 294 
LOT 3 BLK 4

 0.000

2206 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Acm Fire Group Inc
PO Box 340465
Milwaukee, WI 53234

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$531,000 $1,938,100 G2  1.524 $2,469,100 

$1,938,100 Totals  1.524 $2,469,100 $531,000 
473-1028-002

Parcel I: Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 8698, 
recorded June 2, 2015 as Document No. 10465806, 
being a

 1.524

2228 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Agree Central, LLC
c/o Agree Central, LLC
Attn: Ryan, LLC
PO Box 460389dept125
Houston, TX 77056

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$850,000 $1,690,500 G2  1.609 $2,540,500 

$1,690,500 Totals  1.609 $2,540,500 $850,000 
473-1028-003

Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 8698, recorded June 2, 
2015 as No. 10465806,  Southwest one-quarter of the 
Southwest one-quarter of Section 1, Township 6 North, 

 1.609

2260 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Realty Income Properties 6, LLC
11995 El Camino Real
San Diego, CA 92130

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$162,000 $236,800 G2  1.725 $398,800 

$236,800 Totals  1.725 $398,800 $162,000 
473-1030-003

4653 W ELECTRIC AVE CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 
5070 SE 2 6 21 PARCEL 1

 0.000

4653 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Burnham, LLC
PO Box 28827
Milwaukee, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$149,500 $251,600 G2  1.531 $401,100 

$251,600 Totals  1.531 $401,100 $149,500 
473-1030-004

Parcel 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 5070, recorded in 
the office of the Register of Deeds for Milwaukee County , 
Wisconsin, on January 15, 1988, on Reel 2178, Images 

 0.000

4525 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Burnham, LLC
PO Box 28827
Milwaukee, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$5,000 $0 G2  0.438 $5,000 

$0 Totals  0.438 $5,000 $5,000 
473-1030-005

PRIVATE ROAD EASMT SE ONE-QUARTER SEC 
2-6-21; DECS AS COM AT NE COR OF CSM NO 4634 
LOT 1 THENCE W 29 FEET.THENCE N AND ALG W LI 

 0.000

Easement

Acres:Section: 

Burnham, LLC
PO Box 28827
Milwaukee, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$125,000 $756,700 G2  1.152 $881,700 

$756,700 Totals  1.152 $881,700 $125,000 
473-1030-006

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 4643, SE 2 6 21, LOT 1, 
INCL
PTS CONV IN DOC NO. 11063033

 0.000

4545 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Office Service Company., LLP, A 
Wisconsin Limited Liabi
Attn: Paul Weaver
7722 Hawthorne Rd
Mequon, WI 53097

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  1.050 $0 

$0 Totals  1.050 $0 $0 
473-1031-000

4669 W ELECTRIC AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 295 
LOT 3 & TH PT OF LOT 2 LY S OF A LI 293 FT S OF N 
LI OF SE 2 6 21 & N OF A LI 448 FT S OF SD N LI

 1.050

4669 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

4669 Electric, LLC
PO Box 28827
Milwaukee, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  1.030 $0 

$0 Totals  1.030 $0 $0 
473-1032-001

4685 W ELECTRIC AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 295 
LOT 4 & TH PT OF LOT 2 LY S OF A LI 448 FT S OF N 
LI OF SE 2 6 21 & N 3.42FT OF W 243FT OF E 565.5FT 

 1.030

4685 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Zbigniew Kulig
4703 W Electric Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53219-1627

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G3  0.255 $0 

$0 Totals  0.255 $0 $0 
473-1033-001

4703 W ELECTRIC AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 295 N 
78.5FT OF LOT 5 EXC E 565.5FT THEREOF EXC COM 
E LI W ELECTRIC AVE 88.73FT SWLY OF ITS INTER 

 0.255

4703 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Zbigniew Kulig
4703 W Electric Ave
West Milwaukee, WI 53219-1627

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$72,500 $183,500 G2  0.631 $256,000 

$183,500 Totals  0.631 $256,000 $72,500 
473-1034-000

4711 W ELECTRIC AVE ASSESSORS PLAT NO 295 S 
75 FT OF LOT 5 EXC E 401.5 FT THEREOF & EXC 
WLY 33 FT FOR STR

 0.000

4711 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Gil & Gil Property LLC
S90 W18836 Acorn Dr
Muskego, WI 53150

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$36,500 $72,400 G2  0.285 $108,900 

$72,400 Totals  0.285 $108,900 $36,500 
473-1035-003

4701 W ELECTRIC AVE CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 
5280 SE 2 6 21 PARCEL 1

 0.000

4701 W Electric Ave Unit A

Acres:Section: 

Burnham, LLC
PO Box 28827
Milwaukee, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$200 $0 G2  0.019 $200 

$0 Totals  0.019 $200 $200 
473-1035-007

4707 W ELECTRIC AVE CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 
5280 SE 2 6 21 OUTLOT

 0.000

4707 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Gil & Gil Property LLC
S90 W18836 Acorn Dr
Muskego, WI 53150

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,500 $0 G2  0.481 $43,500 

$0 Totals  0.481 $43,500 $43,500 
473-1035-008

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO.6706 PARCEL 1   0.478 
AC    SE ONE-QUARTER SEC. 2-6-21

 0.000

W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Straight Arrow Holdings LLC, A 
Wisconsin Limited Liabil
4600 W Burnham St
West Milwaukee, WI 53214

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$265,000 $160,100 G2  2.776 $425,100 

$160,100 Totals  2.776 $425,100 $265,000 
473-1035-010

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 6706, SE 2-6-21, 
PARCEL 2,
EXC PTS CONV IN DOC NO. 11053033

 0.000

4701 W Electric Ave Unit B

Acres:Section: 

Burnham, LLC
PO Box 28827
Milwaukee, WI 53228

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$132,500 $22,800 G2  1.904 $155,300 

$22,800 Totals  1.904 $155,300 $132,500 
473-1037-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 7691 SE 
ONE-QUARTER SEC 2-6-21 LOT 2

 0.000

W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

GE Medical Systems, LLC
3000 N Grandview Blvd W-715
Waukesha, WI 53188

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$3,412,000 $5,288,000 G2  17.050 $8,700,000 

$5,288,000 Totals  17.050 $8,700,000 $3,412,000 
473-1039-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 7691 SE 1/4 SEC 2-6-21 
LOT 4

 0.000

2101 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Menards, Inc.
4777 Menard Dr
Eau Claire, WI 54703

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$500,000 $1,552,000 G2  1.750 $2,052,000 

$1,552,000 Totals  1.750 $2,052,000 $500,000 
473-1040-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 7692 SE 1/4 SEC 2-6-21 
LOT 1

 0.000

2145 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

GC/BV 1 Shops, LLC
311 E Chicago St Ste 210
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$0 $0 G2  3.153 $0 

$0 Totals  3.153 $0 $0 
473-1043-000

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 7692 SE 1/4 SEC 2-6-21 
OUTLOT 1

 0.000

W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

GC/BV 1 Industrial LLC
311 E Chicago St Ste 210
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$375,000 $4,768,600 G2  5.230 $5,143,600 

$4,768,600 Totals  5.230 $5,143,600 $375,000 
473-1044-000

LOT 1 CERTIFIED SURVEY #7945 SE1/4 SEC 2-6-21

 0.000

4725 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

Milwaukee GSA LLC
Attn: Colliers International
PO Box 13470
Richmond, VA 23225

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$595,500 $5,250,000 G2  6.478 $5,845,500 

$5,250,000 Totals  6.478 $5,845,500 $595,500 
473-1045-000

Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 7945, recorded on July 
5, 2007, Reel 6637, as Document No. 9457789, a division
of Lot 3 of Certified Survey Map No. 7692, being part of 

 0.000

4775 W Electric Ave

Acres:Section: 

IP Electric Avenue LLC, A Wisconsin 
Limited Liability C
N16 W23217 Stone Ridge Dr
Suite 350
Pewaukee, WI 53188

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$679,500 $5,984,700 G2  7.352 $6,664,200 

$5,984,700 Totals  7.352 $6,664,200 $679,500 
473-1046-000

Lot 5 and a part of Lot 4, Block 2, in Assessors Plat No 294 
all being part of the Northwest quarter of the Southeast 
quarter of Section 2, Town 6 North, Range 21 East in the 

 7.352

4915 W Burnham St

Acres:Section: 

Burnham BC LLC
Attn: Colliers International
833 E Michigan St Ste 500
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
TID 1
MMSD
VTAE

$1,411,000 $3,128,500 G2  6.581 $4,539,500 

$3,128,500 Totals  6.581 $4,539,500 $1,411,000 
473-1047

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 9361 LOT 1

 0.000

2201 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Kroger's
Attn: Roundy's, Inc
1014 Vine St
Property Tax - 7th Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

$207,500 $16,100 G2  0.596 $223,600 

$16,100 Totals  0.596 $223,600 $207,500 
473-1048

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO 9361 LOT 2

 0.000

2201 Miller Park Way

Acres:Section: 

Kroger's
Attn: Roundy's, Inc
1014 Vine St
Property Tax - 7th Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Milwaukee County 
Metro Sewer
West Allis/W Mil
MMSD
VTAE

Total properties listed: 1,135 Total acres and values by class: $96,507,400 $78,959,400  91.151 G1 $17,548,000 
$207,286,300 $159,682,500  249.861 G2 $47,603,800 

$0 $0  204.829 G3 $0 
$0 $0  6.000 X1 $0 
$0 $0  21.095 X3 $0 
$0 $0  27.393 X4 $0 
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